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Disclaimer

본보고서는소속학회원들의 학습목적으로 한국외국어대학교 경영대학소속금융학회자본시장연구회(이하 “자본시장연구회”)에 의해작성되었으며, 
그외다른목적으로사용될수없습니다.

본보고서는게시일이전까지 신뢰할수있는출처로부터 얻은공개된자료를바탕으로 제작되었으며, 언급된회사에대한내부정보는어떠한형태로도
취득하거나 사용하지않았습니다. 따라서, 자본시장연구회는 본보고서에포함된자료및정보의공정성, 정확성, 신뢰성에대해어떠한보증도제공하지
않으며 본보고서또는그내용의사용으로인해발생하는어떠한손실에대해서도책임을지지않습니다.

본보고서에는 미래에대한추정치가 포함되어있으며, 이는과거가아닌미래사건과관계된사항으로 다양한가정에기초한예측일뿐실제결과와다를
수있습니다. 이는향후경영환경의변화등에따라영향을받으며, 본질적으로불확실성을 내포하고있는바, 본보고서에 기재되거나암시된어떠한정보
및견해도투자또는의사결정의 근거로활용될수없습니다.

본보고서의저작권은 전적으로자본시장연구회에 귀속되며, 사전허가없이본보고서의전부또는일부를복제, 배포, 전송, 또는상업적목적으로
사용하는행위는엄격히금지됩니다. 또한, 자본시장연구회 학회원을제외한제3자는사전동의없이본보고서를인용하거나 활용할수없습니다.
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29.4% 70.6%

·ᶂ eЇˡˍϘϋ̠ϸˡ ķϘ͘͘ʉΨЊ

Deal Summary
Ń̏ˡ ϋʉΨ̄ˡϋ κϋʉ̹ˡ ́ͬΨ ʉˍΦϘ̠κ̠ϋ̠ͬ͟ ̠κ ᴂקᶂᴀẠ ͬ́ ăΨˡͬᵷκ ϋͬϋʉ́ κ̏ʉΨˡκ ̠κκϘˡ˗ᶂ Ń̏ˡ ΣΨ̴ͬˡˍϋˡ˗ ʉˍΦϘ̠κ̠ϋ̠ͬ͟ ΣΨ̠ˍˡ ̠κ âĭŮ װᶂקᴂ ϋᶁ͟ κ̠́̄̏ΰЊ ͬϸˡΨ 
ϋ̏ˡ ϸʉ́Ϙˡ ˗ˡΨ̠ϸˡ˗ ́Ψͬ͘ 0ײװ eūᵊeO·Ń\0 ʉ͟˗ קװẠ ˈˡ́ͬϾ ϋ̏ˡ \T¢ᵗ̠ ˡΨ̠ϸˡ˗ ϸʉ́Ϙˡᶂ eЇΣˡˍϋˡ˗ ·ĭĭ ́ͬΨ ĩΨ̴ͬˡˍϋ ăΨˡͬ ̠κ ױᴀᶂᴂײẠ 

Target Stake and Deal Structure

67,023,350
Shares  issued

Target Stakeײᴂᶁשױᴃᶁײᴃ״ ķ̏ʉΨˡκ ᵃᴂקᶂᴀẠᵄ

Acquisition PriceâĭŮ װᶂקᴂ ϋ͟

Price per ShareâĭŮ ױײᶁᴃק״

Remarks Ạ ˈˡ́ͬϾ ϋ̏ˡ \T¢ᵗ̠קװ ˡΨ̠ϸˡ˗ ϸʉ́Ϙˡ

Deal by Numbers

ᴀŸ T0¥ĭ ͬ́ ŃʉΨ̄ˡϋᵷκ ĭˡϸˡ͟Ϙˡ ᵃ0ײװtקױeᵄ+ 12.10%

eЇΣˡˍϋˡ˗ ·ĭĭ ᵃeЇ̠ϋ ̠͟ ᴀ ЊˡʉΨκᵄ36.74%

ᴀŸ T0¥ĭ ͬ́ ŃʉΨ̄ˡϋᵷκ eO·Ń\0 ᵃ0ײװtקױeᵄ+ 14.09%

ĩΨ̴ͬˡˍϋˡ˗ e͟ϋˡΨΣΨ̠κˡ ūʉ́Ϙˡ ́Ψͬ͘ \T¢KRW 5.8 tn

33,006

25,129 

34,968 

20,705 

36,335 

19,179

7,711 

13,339 

10,949 

22,375 

Acquisition Price
KRW 2.07 tn

Football Chart Valuation

25E 
EV/EBITDA

24A 
EV/EBITDA

25E
EV/Sales

24A 
EV/Sales

DCF
25,723

0ˍΦϘ̠Ψʉˈ́ˡ eΦϘ̠ϋЊ ūʉ́Ϙˡ
ᵃŌ̠͟ϋᶄ âĭŮ קקש ͘͟ɐ

Investment Highlights

Driven by Cross-Industry Demand1

Technological Barrier2

Strategic Dual Production3

Stable Client Base and Revenue4

Mega Trend Beneficiary5
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·ᶂ eЇˡˍϘϋ̠ϸˡ ķϘ͘͘ʉΨЊ

Target Company Snapshot
ăΨˡͬ ̠κ ʉ ́ˡʉ˗̠̄͟ ķͬϘϋ̏ âͬΨˡʉ͟ ͘ʉ͟Ϙ́ʉˍϋϘΨˡΨ ͬ́ ̠̏̄̏ΣtϘΨ̠ϋЊ κ̠̠́ˍͬ͟ Ͼʉ́ˡΨκᶁ κˡΨϸ̠̄͟ ʉκ ʉ ˍͬΨˡ ˍͬ͘Σͬ͟ˡ͟ϋ ΣΨͬϸ̠˗ˡΨ ̠͟ ϋ̏ˡ ̄́ͬˈʉ́
κˡ̠͘ˍͬ͟˗ϘˍϋͬΨ ϸʉ́Ϙˡ ˍ̏ʉ̠͟

Á eκϋʉˈ̠́κ̏ˡ˗ ̠͟ שᴄᴃױᶁ ·͟ˍͬΨΣͬΨʉϋˡ˗ ̠͟ϋͬ ϋ̏ˡ ķâ ¥ΨͬϘΣ ʉκ ʉ͟ ʉ̠̠́́́ʉϋˡ ̠͟ שקװᴂᶁ ăΨˡͬ ΣΨͬϸ̠˗ˡκ ̠̏̄̏ΣtϘΨ̠ϋЊ 
κ̠̠́ˍͬ͟ Ͼʉ́ˡΨκ ϋͬ âͬΨˡʉ͟ᶁ 0κ̠ʉ͟ᶁ øͬΨϋ̏ 0͘ˡΨ̠ˍʉ͟ᶁ ʉ͟˗ eϘΨͬΣˡʉ͟ κˡ̠͘ˍͬ͟˗ϘˍϋͬΨ ͘ʉ͟Ϙ́ʉˍϋϘΨˡΨκ

Á ăΨˡͬ ΣΨͬϸ̠˗ˡκ ͘͘קקװ ʉ͟˗ ͘͘קקױ Σ̠ͬ́κ̏ˡ˗ ʉ͟˗ ˡΣ̠ϋʉЇ̠ʉ́ ķ̠ Ůʉ́ˡΨκᶁ ʉκ Ͼˡ́́ ʉκ ʉ˗ϸʉ͟ˍˡ˗ ķ̠T 
ᵃķ̠̠́ˍͬ͟ ˍʉΨˈ̠˗ˡᵄ Ͼʉ́ˡΨκᶁ ˡκκˡ͟ϋ̠ʉ́ ́ͬΨ ΣͬϾˡΨ κˡ̠͘ˍͬ͟˗ϘˍϋͬΨκ ̠͟ ˡ́ˡˍϋΨ̠ˍ ϸˡ̠̏ˍ́ˡκᶁ Ψˡ͟ˡϾʉˈ́ˡ ˡ͟ˡΨ̄Њᶁ 
ʉ͟˗ ̠̏̄̏ᵗl ̠́́ˍ̠ˡ͟ˍЊ ̠͟˗ϘκϋΨ̠ʉ́ ʉΣΣ̠́ˍʉϋ̠ͬ͟κ

Á ăΨˡͬ κϋΨˡ̄͟ϋ̏ˡ͟ˡ˗ ̠ϋκ ϋˡˍ̠̏ͬ́ͬ̄͟ˍʉ́ ˍͬ͘Σˡϋ̠ϋ̠ϸˡ͟ˡκκ ϋ̏ΨͬϘ̄̏ ϋ̏ˡ ʉˍΦϘ̠κ̠ϋ̠ͬ͟ ͬ́ Ōᶂķᶂᵗ̍ ʉκˡ˗ \Ϙĩͬ͟ϋᵷκ 
ķ̠T Ůʉ́ˡΨ ˈϘκ̠͟ˡκκ Ϙ̠͟ϋ ̠͟ קװקװ

Á 0κ ϋ̏ˡ ̠͟˗ϘκϋΨЊ Σ̠ϸͬϋκ ϋͬϾʉΨ˗κ ̠̏̄̏ ˡ͟ˡΨ̄Њ ˡ̠́́ˍ̠ˡ͟ˍЊ ʉ͟˗ ΣˡΨ́ͬΨ͘ʉ͟ˍˡᶁ ăΨˡͬ ̠κ ˡЇΣʉ͟˗̠̄͟ ̠ϋκ ķ̠T 
Ůʉ́ˡΨ ΣΨͬ˗Ϙˍϋ̠ͬ͟ ˍʉΣʉˈ̠̠́ϋ̠ˡκᶁ ʉ̠̠́̄̄͟͟ Ͼ̠ϋ̏ ϋ̏ˡ ̄́ͬˈʉ́ ϋΨˡ͟˗ ͬ́ ˡ́ˡˍϋΨ̠̠́ˍʉϋ̠ͬ͟ ʉ͟˗ ˍʉΨˈͬ͟ ͟ˡϘϋΨʉ̠́ϋЊ

Á ¢ͬΨ ̠ϋκ ˍ̠ͬ͘͘ϋ͘ˡ͟ϋ ϋͬ ̠ͬ͟͟ϸʉϋ̠ͬ͟ ʉ͟˗ κϘΣΣ́Њ Ψˡ̠́ʉˈ̠̠́ϋЊᶁ ăΨˡͬ ̏ʉκ ˈˡˡ͟ Ψˡˍ̠ͬ̄͟Зˡ˗ Ͼ̠ϋ̏ ʉϾʉΨ˗κ ́Ψͬ͘ 
̄ͬϸˡΨ͘͟ˡ͟ϋ ʉϘϋ̏ͬΨ̠ϋ̠ˡκ κϘˍ̏ ʉκ ϋ̏ˡ ô̠̠͟κϋˡΨ ͬ́ ŃΨʉ˗ˡ ʉ͟˗ ˍͬ͟ϋ̠͟Ϙˡκ ϋͬ κˡˍϘΨˡ ΣʉΨϋ͟ˡΨκ̠̏Σκ Ͼ̠ϋ̏ 
̄́ͬˈʉ́ κˡ̠͘ˍͬ͟˗ϘˍϋͬΨ ́ˡʉ˗ˡΨκ

Company Overview Oreo by Numbers1)

3rd Rank 12” SC Wafer Global Market Share

KRW 2.13 tn Revenue

KRW 612.9 bn EBITDA

3,630 # of Employees

6 # of Plants

Revenue Breakdown by Region and Key Customers1)

0κ̠ʉ
 ᴂẠøͬΨϋ̏ױ

0͘ˡΨ̠ˍʉ

Ạשש âͬΨˡʉ
Ạױײ

eϘΨͬΣˡ

ᴄẠ

Major Shareholders

19.4%
Indirect 
Ownership

SPC with KIS

29.4% owned 
by Chey Tae-Won70.6% owned by SK Inc.

51% 
Direct Ownership

19.6%
Indirect 
Ownership

SPC with NHIS

10%
Indirect 
Ownership

SPC w/
Samsung Sec.

TRS agreement
with SK Inc.

TRS agreement 
with Chey Tae-Won

ūʉ̠́˗ Ϙ͟ΰ̠ װקװᴂ

Acquirable Shares

Ńͬϋʉ́ ᴀᴂᶁױװקᶁק״ױ ķ̏ʉΨˡκ

ķͬϘΨˍˡᶄ \0ĭŃᶁ Tͬ͘Σʉ͟Њ Ͼˡˈκ̠ϋˡ
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··ᶂ ·͟ϸˡκϋ͘ˡ͟ϋ ®̠̠̄̏́̄̏ϋκ

Driven by Cross-Industry Demand
Inv. Highlight I

Universal Demand

Inv. Highlight II

Tech Barrier

Inv. Highlight III

Dual Production

Inv. Highlight IV

Stable Revenue

Inv. Highlight V

Direct Benefit

Silicon WaferChips Fabricated on WafersEnd Products Incorporating These ChipsIndustries These Products Power

\ĭ0ô øʉ͟˗ ¢́ʉκ̏

TĩŌ ¥ĩŌ

0ĩ

øĩŌ

T·ķ

ĩͬϾˡΨ ·Tĩô·T

eū ĭˡ͟ˡϾʉˈ́ˡ e͟ˡΨ̄Њ

ôͬˈ̠́ˡ \ʉϋʉ Tˡ͟ϋˡΨ

0·

0ˡΨͬκΣʉˍˡ ᴽ 
ķʉϋˡ̠́́ϋķl͘ʉΨϋ ¢ʉˍϋͬΨЊ

®ˡʉ́ϋ̏ˍʉΨˡ

ķ͘ʉΨϋΣ̏ͬ͟ĩlT

ķķ\

¢ķ\ Tͬ͘ΣϘϋˡΨ0· ķˡΨϸˡΨ

eū ·͟ϸˡΨϋˡΨ״¥ ķϋʉϋ̠ͬ͟ ŃͬϾˡΨ

ķϘΨ̠̄ʉ̱́ ĭͬˈͬϋTʉ͘ˡΨʉ ķˡ͟κͬΨ

Powering the 
Next-Gen. 
Industry

SiC Wafer

Si 300mm Wafer

The Common 
Ground of All
IT Industries

ķ̠̠́ˍͬ͟ Ͼʉ́ˡΨκ ʉΨˡ ϋ̏ˡ ́Ϙ͟˗ʉ͘ˡ͟ϋʉ́ ΨʉϾ ͘ʉϋˡΨ̠ʉ́ ̠͟ ϋ̏ˡ κˡ̠͘ˍͬ͟˗ϘˍϋͬΨ ͘ʉ͟Ϙ́ʉˍϋϘΨ̠̄͟ ΣΨͬˍˡκκᶁ Ͼ̠̏ˍ̏ ́ͬΨ͘κ ϋ̏ˡ ˈʉκ̠κ ͬ́ ͬ͘˗ˡΨ͟ 
·͟˗ϘκϋΨЊᶁ ʉ͟˗ ϋ̏ˡЊ ˈˡ͟ˡ̠́ϋ ́Ψͬ͘ ˈΨͬʉ˗ᵗ̍ ʉκˡ˗ ̠͟˗ϘκϋΨ̠ʉ́ ˗ˡ͘ʉ͟˗ᶂ
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Key Points:

Market Size: 2025 vs 2030 CAGR by Industry (2025~2030)

Key Growth Takeaways (2025–2030) 2030 Market Size by Industry

0

1,000

2,000

3,000 2025 Market Size 2030 Est. Size

0 10 20 30 40

Mobile / CE

Healthcare

EV

Aerospace

Smart Factory

Renewables

5G

AI / Data

··ᶂ ·͟ϸˡκϋ͘ˡ͟ϋ ®̠̠̄̏́̄̏ϋκ

Driven by Cross-Industry Demand
ᵃŌ̠͟ϋ ᶄ Ōķ\ Ó̠̠́ͬ͟ᵄ

ÁăϸˡΨ ϋ̏ˡ ͟ˡЇϋ ̠́ϸˡ ЊˡʉΨκᶁ ˍΨͬκκᵗ̠ ͟˗ϘκϋΨЊ κˡ̠͘ˍͬ͟˗ϘˍϋͬΨ ˗ˡ͘ʉ͟˗ ̠κ 
ˡЇΣˡˍϋˡ˗ ϋͬ ʉˍˍˡ́ˡΨʉϋˡ κ̠̠̠̄́͟ˍʉ͟ΰЊᶂ

Á0· ᵊ \ʉϋʉ ́ˡʉ˗κ Ͼ̠ϋ̏ ϋ̏ˡ ́ʉκϋˡκϋ T0¥ĭ ᵃקױẠᵄ ʉ͟˗ ϋ̏ˡ ̠̏̄̏ˡκϋ ̄ΨͬϾϋ̏ 
͘Ϙ́ϋ̠Σ́ˡ ᵃױᶂᴂᵄᶁ Ͼ̠̏́ˡ ĭˡ͟ˡϾʉˈ́ˡ e͟ˡΨ̄Њ ˡ͘ˡΨ̄ˡκ ʉκ ϋ̏ˡ ́ʉΨ̄ˡκϋ ͘ʉΨ̹ˡϋ 
ᴀẠ ͬ́ ϋͬϋʉ́ ˗ˡ͘ʉ͟˗ᶂװ ᶁ ʉˍˍͬϘ͟ϋ̠̄͟ ́ͬΨקױקװ ̠͟

Á״¥ ʉ͟˗ 0ˡΨͬκΣʉˍˡ ̠͟˗ϘκϋΨ̠ˡκ ʉΨˡ ʉ́κͬ ΨʉΣ̠˗́Њ ˡЇΣʉ͟˗̠̄͟ᶁ ͬ͘Ψˡ ϋ̏ʉ͟ 
˗ͬϘˈ̠́̄͟ ϋ̏ˡ̠Ψ ͘ʉΨ̹ˡϋ κ̠Зˡᶂ

ÁŃ̏ˡ ˍͬ͟ϸˡΨ̄ˡ͟ˍˡ ͬ́ ̠̏̄̏ᵗ̄ ΨͬϾϋ̏ ʉ͟˗ ̠̏̄̏κtˍʉ́ˡ ̠͟˗ϘκϋΨ̠ˡκ Ϙ͟˗ˡΨκˍͬΨˡκ 
ϋ̏ˡ ̠͟ˍΨˡʉκ̠̄͟ κϋΨʉϋˡ̠̄ˍ ̠͘ΣͬΨϋʉ͟ˍˡ ͬ́ ķ̠ ʉ͟˗ ķ̠T Ͼʉ́ˡΨκᶂ

Áķâ ķ̠́ϋΨͬ͟ ̠κ Ϙ̠͟ΦϘˡ́Њ Σͬκ̠ϋ̠ͬ͟ˡ˗ ϋͬ ˍʉΣϋϘΨˡ ϋ̠̏κ ͘Ϙ́ϋ̠κtˡˍϋͬΨ ˡЇΣʉ͟κ̠ͬ͟ 
ʉˍΨͬκκ 0·ᶁ ˡ͟ˡΨ̄Њᶁ ˍͬ͟͟ˡˍϋ̠ϸ̠ϋЊᶁ ʉ͟˗ ͬ͘ˈ̠̠́ϋЊᶂ

Total Market Size +66%1) by 2030

Compounding Expansion: 
“Consistent and Strong”

Inv. Highlight I

Universal Demand

Inv. Highlight II

Tech Barrier

Inv. Highlight III

Dual Production

Inv. Highlight IV

Stable Revenue

Inv. Highlight V

Direct Benefit

ᵃŌ̠͟ϋ ᶄ Ạᵄ

Ạשש

Ạײש

Ạש

ᴂẠש

ᴀẠװ

ᴃẠש

Ạ״
ᴃẠAI / Data

EV

5G

Aerospace

Renewables

Mobile / CE

Smart Factory

Healthcare

øͬϋˡᶄ שᵄ ʉϋ ́ˡʉκϋ
ķͬϘΨˍˡᶄ ķϋʉϋ̠κϋʉ



9

Core Technologies of Oreo
 for Semiconductor Wafer Manufacturing

To manufacture high-quality wafers, 
advanced technological capabilities are required

Crystallinity

Flatness

Cleanliness

Crystal Defect Free

Super Flat Surface Control

Small Size Particle Control

Å ·͟t̏ͬϘκˡ ̄ΨͬϾˡΨ ˗ˡκ̠̄͟ ˍͬ͘Σˡϋˡ͟ˍЊ ́ͬΨ         
̠̏̄̏ΣtϘΨ̠ϋЊ ˍΨЊκϋʉ́ ͘ʉ͟Ϙ́ʉˍϋϘΨˡ

Å TΨЊκϋʉ́ ϋˡˍ̏ͬ́ͬ̄͟Њ ́ͬΨ ˍͬ͟ϋΨ̠ͬ́́̄͟ ˍͬ͟ϋʉ̠͘͟ʉϋ̠ͬ͟ᶁ 
˗ˡ́ˡˍϋκ ʉ͟˗ ͬЇЊ̄ˡ͟ ˍͬ͟ˍˡ͟ϋΨʉϋ̠ͬ͟

Å Ńˡˍ̏ͬ́ͬ̄͟Њ ́ͬΨ ˡ̠̠́͘͟ʉϋ̠̄͟ ʉ͟˗ ˍͬ͟ϋΨ̠ͬ́́̄͟     
ˈˡ́ͬϾ שᵊקש ˈ̠̠́́ͬ͟ ̠͘ΣϘΨ̠ϋЊ ΣʉΨϋ̠ˍ́ˡκ

Å ôˡϋʉ́ ˍͬ͟ϋΨͬ́ ϋˡˍ̏ͬ́ͬ̄͟Њ Ͼ̠ϋ̠̏͟ Ͼʉ́ˡΨ κϘΨ́ʉˍˡ 
ʉ͟˗ ˈϘ̹́

Å ķ̏ʉΣ̠̄͟ ˍͬ͟ϋΨͬ́ ϋˡˍ̏ͬ́ͬ̄͟Њ ϋ̏ʉϋ ̠͘ΣΨͬϸˡκ ϋ̏ˡ 
́́ʉϋ͟ˡκκ ͬ́ Ͼʉ́ˡΨ

Å Ńˡˍ̏ͬ́ͬ̄͟Њ ́ͬΨ ΣΨͬ˗Ϙˍ̠̄͟ κϘΣˡΨ ́́ʉϋ͟ˡκκ ϋ̏ʉϋ 
ˡ̠̠́͘͟ʉϋˡκ ˗ˡ́ͬΨ͘ˡ˗ ́ʉЊˡΨκ ̠͟ Ͼʉ́ˡΨκ

31.7%

20.9%
17.8%

12.9%

9.4%

7.3%

2024
Market share of
300mm wafers

Others

ÅŃ̏ˡ ̄́ͬˈʉ́ κˡ̠͘ˍͬ͟˗ϘˍϋͬΨ Ͼʉ́ˡΨ ͘ʉΨ̹ˡϋ ̠κ ̠ͬ́̄ͬΣ̠ͬ́Зˡ˗ ̍Њ 
5 Major Players

Åắ͟Њ ́ˡϾ ˍͬϘ͟ϋΨ̠ˡκ ʉΨˡ ˍʉΣʉˈ́ˡ ͬ́ ΣΨͬ˗Ϙˍ̠̄͟ ̠̏̄̏ΣtϘΨ̠ϋЊ ͘͘קקױ 
Ͼʉ́ˡΨκ

ÅOreo ̠κ κˡˍϘΨ̠̄͟ ʉ κϋʉˈ́ˡ ͘ʉΨ̹ˡϋ Σͬκ̠ϋ̠ͬ͟ by ranking 3rd in market 
share Ͼ̠ϋ̠̏͟ ϋ̏ˡ ̠ͬ́̄ͬΣ̠ͬ́κϋ̠ˍ Ͼʉ́ˡΨ ̠͟˗ϘκϋΨЊ

ÅŃ̏ˡ ˍͬ͘Σʉ͟Њ ̠κ ϋ̏ˡ Only Player in South Korea
ÅŃ̏ˡ ˍͬ͘Σʉ͟Њᵷκ Ͼʉ́ˡΨ ͘ʉ͟Ϙ́ʉˍϋϘΨ̠̄͟ ϋˡˍ̏ͬ́ͬ̄͟Њ ̏ʉκ ˈˡˡ͟ 
˗ˡκ̠̄͟ʉϋˡ˗ ʉκ ᵶNational Core Technology’ ͬ́  ķͬϘϋ̏ âͬΨˡʉ

Shin-etsu

SUMCO

SK siltron

Global Wafers

Siltonic

The Oligopolistic Market Driven by Technological Barriers

··ᶂ ·͟ϸˡκϋ͘ˡ͟ϋ ®̠̠̄̏́̄̏ϋκ

Technological Barrier
ă͟ˡ ͬ́ ϋ̏ˡ ¥́ͬˈʉ́ ŃͬΣϋt̠ˡΨ Σ́ʉЊˡΨκ ̠͟ ķ̠̠́ˍͬ͟ Ͼʉ́ˡΨ ͘ʉ͟Ϙ́ʉˍϋϘΨ̠̄͟ᶁ ˡκΣˡˍ̠ʉ́́Њ ̠͟ ͘͘קקױ Ͼʉ́ˡΨ

Inv. Highlight I

Universal Demand

Inv. Highlight II

Tech Barrier

Inv. Highlight III

Dual Production

Inv. Highlight IV

Stable Revenue

Inv. Highlight V

Direct Benefit

ķͬϘΨˍˡᶄ âͬΨˡʉ ĭʉϋ̠̄͟κᶁ Tͬ͘Σʉ͟Њ Ͼˡˈκ̠ϋˡ
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··ᶂ ·͟ϸˡκϋ͘ˡ͟ϋ ®̠̠̄̏́̄̏ϋκ

Strategic Dual Production
Ṓͬ͟ˍ̹̠̄͟ ́ϘϋϘΨˡ ̄ΨͬϾϋ̏ Ͼ̠ϋ̏ ķ̠T  Ůʉ́ˡΨ κˍʉ́ʉˈ̠̠́ϋЊ ϸ̠ʉ Ōᶂķᶂ ˡЇΣʉ͟κ̠ͬ͟ᶁ ˍͬ͘Σ́ˡ͘ˡ͟ϋˡ˗ ˈЊ ȅ͟ʉ͟ˍ̠̄͟ ˍͬΨˡ ķ̠ ˗̠ͬ͘͟ʉ͟ˍˡ ϋ̏ΨͬϘ̄̏ 
âͬΨˡʉ͟ ĩΨͬ˗Ϙˍϋ̠ͬ͟ 0Ϙ̄͘ˡ͟ϋʉϋ̠ͬ͟

Inv. Highlight I

Universal Demand

Inv. Highlight II

Tech Barrier

Inv. Highlight III

Dual Production

Inv. Highlight IV

Stable Revenue

Inv. Highlight V

Direct Benefit

Building SiC Foundation for Tomorrow’s Market Solidifying Si Market Dominance

Semiconductor Capacity Increase by Region, 2022~2032F

Ạשש

ᴀױẠ
ᴀẠױ

ᴄקẠ
ᴀᴂẠ

Ạ״ᴀױ

ᴂװẠ

203%

124%
86%

129%
97% 86%

62%

USA Europe Japan Korea Taiwan China Others

2012~22 % change

2022~32F % change

Growth Top 2

Explosive Growth, Synchronized Expansion

SiC Wafer Market Share (%) by Region

'24 '25 '26 '27 '28 '29 '30 '31 '32 '33

North America

Europe

Asia Pacific

Others

1 USA: Field of Future, SiC

Future flows of CapEX from company to destination

2 Korea: Home Advantage, Si

Korea

Oקקױ֪

USA

֪ᴀײᴀO

Taiwan

֪ᴂשᴀO

98% 100% 37%

32%

30%

More than half

Full of Domestic CapEX

ôʉ̴ͬΨ ˗ͬ͘ˡκϋ̠ˍ κˡ̠͘ˍͬ͟˗ϘˍϋͬΨ ̠̄ʉ͟ϋκ ʉΨˡ Ψʉ͘Σ̠̄͟ ϘΣ 
́ͬˍʉ́ ̠͟ϸˡκϋ͘ˡ͟ϋκᶁ ́Ϙˡ̠́̄͟ ̄ΨͬϾ̠̄͟ ķ̠ Ͼʉ́ˡΨ ˗ˡ͘ʉ͟˗

SiC Expansion, investment of 890 bn KRWBay City

Proximity to Key SiC Demand Centers

Á Ń̏ˡ Ōᶂķᶂ ̠κ ʉ ΣΨ̠͘ʉΨЊ ķ̠T ̠ˡ͘ʉ͟˗ ̏Ϙˈ Ͼ̠ϋ̏ ͘ʉ̴ͬΨ eū ʉ͟˗ ΣͬϾˡΨ κˡ̠͘ˍͬ͟˗ϘˍϋͬΨ Σ́ʉЊˡΨκᶂ                                              
éͬˍʉ́ ΣΨͬ˗Ϙˍϋ̠ͬ͟ ˡ͟κϘΨˡκ ʉ̠̄́ˡ κϘΣΣ́Њ ʉ͟˗ ˍ́ͬκˡΨ ΣʉΨϋ͟ˡΨκ̠̏Σκ

"Made in USA" Premium Positioning

Á ķˡˍϘΨ̠̄͟ ˍϘκϋͬ͘ˡΨ ΣΨˡ́ˡΨˡ͟ˍˡ ʉ͟˗ ˡʉΨ́Њ ͘ʉΨ̹ˡϋ κ̏ʉΨˡ                                                                          
ϋ̏ΨͬϘ̄̏ ˗ͬ͘ˡκϋ̠ˍ ΣΨͬ˗Ϙˍϋ̠ͬ͟ ˍʉΣʉˈ̠̠́ϋ̠ˡκ Ͼ̠̏́ˡ ˡ́ˡϸʉϋ̠̄͟ ̄́ͬˈʉ́ ˍͬΨΣͬΨʉϋˡ κϋʉ͟˗̠̄͟

Maximizing Synergy from DuPont SiC Acquisition

Á Ōᶂķᶂ ˡЇΣʉ͟κ̠ͬ͟ ˈϘ̠́˗κ ͬ͟ \Ϙĩͬ͟ϋᵻκ ˡκϋʉˈ̠́κ̏ˡ˗ ͟ˡϋϾͬΨ̹ ʉ͟˗ ϋˡˍ̏ͬ́ͬ̄͟Њᶁ ͘ʉЇ̠̠͘З̠̄͟ ʉˍΦϘ̠κ̠ϋ̠ͬ͟ κЊ͟ˡΨ̠̄ˡκ

Á                       Si 300mm Expansion, investment of 2,300 bn KRWGumi

Stable Supply to Key Domestic Customers

Á ķˡˍϘΨˡκ κϋʉˈ́ˡ ķ̠ κϘΣΣ́Њ ϋͬ ˍͬΨˡ ˗ͬ͘ˡκϋ̠ˍ ˍ̠́ˡ͟ϋκᶁ                                                                           
͘ˡˡϋ̠̄͟ ϋ̏ˡ̠Ψ ˗ˡ͘ʉ͟˗ ́Ψͬ͘ ˍͬ͟ˍˡ͟ϋΨʉϋˡ˗ ̠͟ϸˡκϋ͘ˡ͟ϋκ ̠͟ âͬΨˡʉ

Enhancing the "Mother Plant" Function

Á ăΣϋ̠̠͘Зˡκ ˡ̠́́ˍ̠ˡ͟ˍЊ ˈЊ Ϙΰ̠̠З̠̄͟ ¥Ϙ̠͘ᵻκ ˗ˡˍʉ˗ˡκ ͬ́ Ͼʉ́ˡΨ ΣΨͬ˗Ϙˍϋ̠ͬ͟ ˡЇΣˡΨϋ̠κˡᶁ                                              
κ̹̠́́ˡ˗ ϾͬΨ̹́ͬΨˍˡᶁ ʉ͟˗ ˡκϋʉˈ̠́κ̏ˡ˗ ̠́͟ΨʉκϋΨϘˍϋϘΨˡ 

Strengthening Cash Cow

Á Oͬ́κϋˡΨκ ăΨˡͬᵷκ ΣΨ̠͘ʉΨЊ Ψˡϸˡ͟Ϙˡ κϋΨˡʉ͘ ᵃķ̠ Ͼʉ́ˡΨκᵄ ϋ̏ΨͬϘ̄̏ ˡˍ̠ͬͬ͘͟ˡκ ͬ́ κˍʉ́ˡ ʉˍ̠̏ˡϸˡ˗ ϸ̠ʉ ˡЇΣʉ͟κ̠ͬ͟

1 2

ķͬϘΨˍˡᶄ T̠ͬ̄͟ϋ̠ϸˡ ôʉΨ̹ˡϋ ĭˡκˡʉΨˍ̏ᶁ ķeô·ᶁ OT¥ 0͟ʉ́Њκ̠κᶁ ķ·0ᶁ ĩΨˡκκ Ψˡ́ˡʉκˡᶁ Tͬ͘Σʉ͟Њ Ͼˡˈκ̠ϋˡ
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Diversification by Supply Chain Segment, 2022

2

Market Size, Number of major Vendors by  material segment

Front end ($40B) Back end ($24B)

ķ̠̠́ˍͬ͟
Wafers
ᵃ֪ײשOᵄ

ĩ̏ͬϋͬΨˡκ̠κϋĩ̏ͬϋͬ͘ʉκ̹κ¥ʉκˡκ
Ůˡϋ

ˍ̏ˡ̠͘ˍʉ́κ

Tôĩ
ķ́ϘΨΨ̠ˡκ
ᴽ Σʉ˗κ

ķΣϘϋϋˡΨ̠̄͟
ϋʉΨ̄ˡϋκ

ש װ ױ ײ

EU

S. Korea

Taiwan

US

Japan

China

Others

Design

EDA & core IP

Equipment 
& tools

Material

Wafer 
Fabrication

ATP

ᴂẠײ

ᴀᴃẠ

Ạש״

Ạױ

Ạקש

ᴄẠ1

1

CHIPS ACTᶄ 0̠͘κ ϋͬ ˈͬͬκϋ ˗ͬ͘ˡκϋ̠ˍ ͘ʉ͟Ϙ́ʉˍϋϘΨ̠̄͟ ᴽ κϘΣΣ́Њ ˍ̏ʉ̠͟ κϋʉˈ̠̠́ϋЊ

Á Ń̏ˡ Ōᶂķᶂ ͘ʉ̠͟ϋʉ̠͟κ ϋˡˍ̠̏ͬ́ͬ̄͟ˍʉ́ ́ˡʉ˗ˡΨκ̠̏Σᶁ ̏ͬ́˗̠̄͟ ʉ ͘ʉ̴ͬΨ̠ϋЊ κ̏ʉΨˡ ̠͟ 
ϋ̏ˡ Design ʉ͟˗ EDA & core IP κˡ̄͘ˡ͟ϋκ ͬ́ ϋ̏ˡ κϘΣΣ́Њ ˍ̏ʉ̠͟ᶂ

Á ®ͬϾˡϸˡΨᶁ ̠ϋκ ͘ʉΨ̹ˡϋ κ̏ʉΨˡ ̠κ κ̠̠̠̄́͟ˍʉ͟ΰЊ ́ͬϾˡΨ ̠͟ ϋ̏ˡ Material, Wafer 
Fabrication, ʉ͟˗ ATP κˡ̄͘ˡ͟ϋκᶂ

U.S. vulnerable in manufacturing stages; ®̠̄̏ ˗ˡΣˡ͟˗ˡ͟ˍЊ

Á Silicon wafers account for 35% ͬ́ ϋ̏ˡ ́Ψͬ͟ϋᵗl ͟˗ ΣΨͬˍˡκκᶁ                                                                                         
Ͼ̠̏ˍ̏ ̠ϋκˡ́́ ˍͬ͟κϋ̠ϋϘϋˡκ ᴀקẠ ͬ́ ϋ̏ˡ ϋͬϋʉ́ ͘ʉϋˡΨ̠ʉ́ κˡ̄͘ˡ͟ϋ ͘ʉΨ̹ˡϋ 

Á ®ͬϾˡϸˡΨᶁ the U.S. currently lacks a major domestic supplier ͬ́ κ̠̠́ˍͬ͟ Ͼʉ́ˡΨκ

ATP
0κκˡ͘ˈ́Њ
Ńˡκϋ
ĩʉˍ̹ʉ̠̄̄͟

SK Siltron CSSᶄ ķϋΨʉϋˡ̠̄ˍʉ́́Њ Σͬκ̠ϋ̠ͬ͟ˡ˗ ϋͬ ͘ʉ̹ˡ ʉ ˍͬΨˡ ˍͬ͟ϋΨ̠ˈϘϋ̠ͬ͟ ϋͬ Ōᶂķᶂ ͘ʉ͟Ϙ́ʉˍϋϘΨ̠̄͟

Wafers: The missing link ϋͬ ˍͬ͘Σ́ˡϋ̠̄͟ ̠ϋκ ́Ψͬ͟ϋᵗl ͟˗ κˡ̠͘ˍͬ͟˗ϘˍϋͬΨ κϘΣΣ́Њ ˍ̏ʉ̠͟

2

of establishing a U.S. entity; SK Siltron CSS

ATVMᶄ Ńͬ κϘΣΣͬΨϋ ˡЇΣʉ͟˗ˡ˗ Ōᶂķᶂ ͘ʉ͟Ϙ́ʉˍϋϘΨ̠̄͟ ͬ́ ķ̠T Ͼʉ́ˡΨκ

Á ķϘˈκϋʉ͟ϋ̠ʉ́ ķϘˈκ̠˗ˡκ ʉ͟˗ ϋʉЇ ̠͟ˍˡ͟ϋ̠ϸˡκ ́ͬΨ ˍͬ͟κϋΨϘˍϋ̠ͬ͟ ¢ʉˈκ ̠͟ Ōᶂķᶂ 

Advantages

CHIPS ACT

ĩΨ̴ͬˡˍϋˡ˗ Ψ̠κˡ ̠͟ Ͼʉ́ˡΨ ˗ˡ͘ʉ͟˗ 
́ͬΨ͘ Ōᶂķᶂ ¢ʉˈ ̄ΨͬϾϋ̏

ķˡˍϘΨ̠̄͟ Ōᶂķᶂ Ͼʉ́ˡΨ ˍϘκϋͬ͘ˡΨκ 
ʉ͟˗ ˡЇΣʉ͟˗̠̄͟ κϘΣΣ́Њ ϸͬ́Ϙ͘ˡ

ATVM

¢ͬΨ͘ʉ́ 0Ńūô ́ͬʉ͟ ʉ̄Ψˡˡ͘ˡ͟ϋ 
Ͼ̠ϋ̏ \ăe ́ͬΨ ϘΣ ϋͬ ֪ײײ״ ̠̠́́ͬ͘͟

eʉκ̠̄͟ T0ĩeŵ ˈϘΨ˗ˡ͟ ᴽ 
ͬΣϋ̠̠͘З̠̄͟ ̠́͟ʉ͟ˍ̠̄͟

Bridging the GAP

¢̠̠́́̄͟ ϋ̏ˡ Ōᶂķᶂ ˗ͬ͘ˡκϋ̠ˍ Ͼʉ́ˡΨ ϸ̠ͬ˗

ķˡˍϘΨ̠̄͟ ̠ϋκ ́Ψͬ͟ϋᵗl ͟˗ κϘΣΣ́Њ ᴽ 
͘ˡˡϋ̠̄͟ κˡ́́κtϘ̠́́ˍ̠ˡ͟ˍЊ ˗ˡ͘ʉ͟˗

Á ķϘΣΣͬΨϋκ ˗ͬ͘ˡκϋ̠ˍ ͘ʉ͟Ϙ́ʉˍϋϘΨ̠̄͟ ͬ́ ʉ˗ϸʉ͟ˍˡ˗ ϋˡˍ̏ ϸˡ̠̏ˍ́ˡκ ʉ͟˗ ˡϋˍᶂ

··ᶂ ·͟ϸˡκϋ͘ˡ͟ϋ ®̠̠̄̏́̄̏ϋκ

Strategic Dual Production
ķϋΨʉϋˡ̠̄ˍ Σͬκ̠ϋ̠̠ͬ̄͟͟ ̠͟ ʉ ķ̠̏́ϋ̠̄͟ ¥́ͬˈʉ́ ķϘΣΣ́Њ T̏ʉ̠͟ᶁ ăΨˡͬ ̠κ ́ˡϸˡΨʉ̠̄̄͟ Ōᶂķᶂ ͘ʉ͟Ϙ́ʉˍϋϘΨ̠̄͟ Ψˡϸ̠ϋʉ̠́Зʉϋ̠ͬ͟

Inv. Highlight I

Universal Demand

Inv. Highlight II

Tech Barrier

Inv. Highlight III

Dual Production

Inv. Highlight IV

Stable Revenue

Inv. Highlight V

Direct Benefit

ķͬϘΨˍˡᶄ Ÿʉ́ˡ ¥ΨͬϘΣᶁ ķeô·ᶁ OT¥ 0͟ʉ́Њκ̠κᶁ ķ·0ᶁ ®·ķᶁ \ăe
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700

900

1,100

1,300

1,500

1,700

1,900

2,100

2,300

2,500

-5%

0%

5%

10%

15%

20%

25%

30%

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

Revenue OPM % NPM %

Á Since 2016, LTA contracts have emerged 
ʉκ Ͼʉ́ˡΨ ˗ˡ͘ʉ͟˗ ̄ΨˡϾ ʉ͟˗ κˡ̠͘ˍͬ͟˗ϘˍϋͬΨ 
ˍͬ͘Σʉ̠͟ˡκ κͬϘ̄̏ϋ κϋʉˈ́ˡ ΨʉϾ ͘ʉϋˡΨ̠ʉ́ 
ΣΨͬˍϘΨˡ͘ˡ͟ϋ

Á Oreo maintains stable utilization rates and 
adjust capacity based on demand, 
reducing supply volatility ʉ͟˗ ̠͘ΣΨͬϸ̠̄͟ 
͘ʉΨ̹ˡϋ κϋʉˈ̠̠́ϋЊ

Á Oreo has LTAs with major clients through 
2028, with ~70% of its 300mm wafer 
sales (85% of total sales in 2024) Ϙ͟˗ˡΨ 
κϘˍ̏ ˍͬ͟ϋΨʉˍϋκ

··ᶂ ·͟ϸˡκϋ͘ˡ͟ϋ ®̠̠̄̏́̄̏ϋκ

Stable Client Base and Revenue

0˗ͬΣϋ̠ͬ͟ ͬ́ éŃ0
Ō̠͟ϋᶄ âĭŮ ˈ͟

Rapid growth in revenue and profit margins after adoption of LTA contract in 2016

Establishment of a stable client base generating more than 50% of Oreo’s revenue

Key Domestic Clients

ăϋ̏ˡΨκ

ᴀᶂᴄẠװ

ᴂᶂᴄẠװ

Ạװᶂ״ײ

Ạױᶂױױ

Ạװᴃᶂש

Ạ״ᴃᶂײ

Ạװᶂשױ

Ạ״ᴄᶂש

Ạױᴄᶂײ ᶂᴄẠקױ

ᶂᴂẠקװ

Ạױᴃᶂײ

ᴄᶂᴄẠװ

ᶂᴄẠשװ

Ạױᴃᶂײ

ÁŸˡʉΨ́Њ ĭˡϸˡ͟Ϙˡ OΨˡʉ̹˗ͬϾ͟ ˈЊ TϘκϋͬ͘ˡΨ

2020 2021 2022 2024 1Q25

ķˡˍϘΨ̠̄͟ κϋʉˈ́ˡ ͘ʉ̴ͬΨ ˍ̠́ˡ͟ϋκ ʉ͟˗ ˍͬ͟ϋΨʉˍϋκ Ϙ͟˗ˡΨ éŃ0 ˈʉκ̠κ ̏ʉϸˡ ˍͬ͟ϋΨ̠ˈϘϋˡ˗ ϋͬ ̠͟ˍΨˡʉκˡ˗ Ψˡϸˡ͟Ϙˡ ʉ͟˗ ͘ʉΨ̠̄͟κᶁ Ͼ̠̏́ˡ ˡ̏͟ʉ͟ˍ̠̄͟ 
ͬϸˡΨʉ́́ ˡʉΨ̠̄͟͟κ κϋʉˈ̠̠́ϋЊ

20.5%
36.6%

33.9%

39.3%

ᶂᴀẠ״ײ
Ạשᶂײװ

NAND DRAM

Global Manufacturers’ Revenue Rankings as of 4Q24

ÁHaving over 50% of sales tied to global Top 2 
semiconductor manufacturers ˡ͟κϘΨˡκ κϋʉˈ́ˡ ʉ͟˗ 
́ʉΨ̄ˡκtˍʉ́ˡ ˗ˡ͘ʉ͟˗

Á®̠̄̏ΣtΨ̠ͬ́́ˡ ˍ̠́ˡ͟ϋκ alleviate counterparty risk and 
support long-term revenue visibility

ķͬϘΨˍˡᶄ \0ĭŃᶁ ŃΨˡ͟˗¢ͬΨˍˡᶁ Tͬ͘Σʉ͟Њ ·ĭ

Inv. Highlight I

Universal Demand

Inv. Highlight II

Tech Barrier

Inv. Highlight III

Dual Production

Inv. Highlight IV

Stable Revenue

Inv. Highlight V

Direct Benefit



13

0

2

4

6

8

10

12

14

16

18

20

'17 '18 '19 '20 '21 '22 '23 '24 ~25.03

YOY
+34.6%

Ů̠ϋ̏ ̠̏̄̏ ̏ʉΨ˗͟ˡκκ ʉ͟˗ ˡЇˍˡ́́ˡ͟ϋ ϸͬ́ϋʉ̄ˡ ʉ͟˗ ̏ˡʉϋ Ψˡκ̠κϋʉ͟ˍˡᶁ ķ̠T Ͼʉ́ˡΨ ʉΨˡ ˡ͘ˡΨ̠̄̄͟ ʉκ ˡκκˡ͟ϋ̠ʉ́ ͘ʉϋˡΨ̠ʉ́κ ́ͬΨ ΣͬϾˡΨ 
κˡ̠͘ˍͬ͟˗ϘˍϋͬΨκ ̠͟ ˡ͟ˡΨ̄Њᵗl ̠́́ˍ̠ˡ͟ϋ ˡ́ˡˍϋΨ̠ˍ ϸˡ̠̏ˍ́ˡκ

··ᶂ ·͟ϸˡκϋ͘ˡ͟ϋ ®̠̠̄̏́̄̏ϋκ

Ō̠͟ϋᶄ ͘͟

eЇϋˡ͟˗ ˗Ψ̠ϸ̠̄͟ Ψʉ̄͟ˡ ˈЊ ᴂᶂ״Ạ
ᵃΣͬϾˡΨ ˍͬ͟ϸˡΨκ̠ͬ͟ ́ͬκκ ᴄᶂשẠװᶂשẠᵄ

400km

 ̹͘קױײ
ᵃᶓᴂᶂ״Ạᵄ

Si

Electric Vehicles unit Sales

ᴂ״Ạ Ψˡ˗Ϙˍϋ̠ͬ͟ ̠͟ ˍ̏ʉΨ̠̄̄͟ ϋ̠͘ˡ 
ᵃˈʉκˡ˗ ͬ͟ קקײ ̹͘ ˗Ψ̠ϸ̠̄͟ Ψʉ̄͟ˡᵄ

60min 15min

compared to Si wafer

(1,200V, 350kw)(650V, 50kw)

Si
SiC

7Y CAGR 
42.8%

compared to Si wafer

SiC

Structural trends fueling SiC growth

Á ŃΨʉ͟κ́ͬΨ͘ʉϋ̠ͬ͟ ͬ́ eᵊe ᵃéˡˍϋΨ̠ˍʉ́ᵊéˡˍϋΨ̠ͬ͟ˍᵄ ʉΨˍ̠̏ϋˡˍϋϘΨˡ ϋͬϾʉΨ˗κ ˍˡ͟ϋΨʉ́ ˍͬ͘ΣϘϋ̠̄͟ Ͼ̠ϋ̏ 
Зͬ͟ʉ́ ˍͬ͟ϋΨͬ́́ˡΨκ

Á ôͬΨˡ ˍͬ͘ΣϘϋ̠̄͟ ΣˡΨ́ͬΨ͘ʉ͟ˍˡᶁ κˡ͟κͬΨκᶁ ˗ˡΣˡ͟˗ʉˈ́ˡ ˡ́ˡˍϋΨ̠ͬ͟ˍκᶁ ˍЊˈˡΨκˡˍϘΨ̠ϋЊ ́ˡʉ˗̠̄͟ ϋͬ 
̠͟ˍΨˡʉκˡ˗ ˗ˡ͘ʉ͟˗ ́ͬΨ ̠̏̄̏ΣtˡΨ́ͬΨ͘ʉ͟ˍˡ κˡ̠͘ˍͬ͟˗ϘˍϋͬΨκ

Á ôͬΨˡ ́ͬʉ˗κ ᵃ̏ˡʉϋ̠̄͟ᶁ ˍ̠ͬͬ́̄͟ ˡϋˍɐ

Á ôͬΨˡ ˡ́ʉˈͬΨʉϋˡ ̠́̄̏ϋ̠̄͟

xEV

SDV (Software Defined Vehicle)

Comfort and premium features

~45%

Share of vehicles with mixed 
domain/zonal architecture

Share of assisted and automated driving

~50%~20% ~5%

Á ķϋΨͬ̄͟ ϸͬ́Ϙ͘ˡ ̄ΨͬϾϋ̏ ͬ́ Oeūκ ʉ͟˗ ĩ®eūκ

Á ôͬΨˡ ̹Ů ΣˡΨ ϸˡ̠̏ˍ́ˡ ́ˡʉ˗ ϋͬ ̠̏̄̏ˡΨ ˈ̠́́ ͬ́ ͘ʉϋˡΨ̠ʉ́ ̠͟ ̠͟ϸˡΨϋˡΨ

Á ·͟ˍΨˡʉκ̠̄͟ κ̏ʉΨˡ ͬ́ ķ̠T ̠͟ ϋΨʉˍϋ̠ͬ͟ ̠͟ϸˡΨϋˡΨκ

ķͬϘΨˍˡᶄ ¥́ͬˈʉ́ ôʉΨ̹ˡϋ ·͟κ̠̄̏ϋκᶁ â̠̄͟ ĭˡκˡʉΨˍ̏ᶁ Tͬ͘Σʉ͟Њ ·ĭᶁ ·̠́͟͟ˡͬ͟

Inv. Highlight I

Universal Demand

Inv. Highlight II

Tech Barrier

Inv. Highlight III

Dual Production

Inv. Highlight IV

Stable Revenue

Inv. Highlight V

Direct Benefit

··ᶂ ·͟ϸˡκϋ͘ˡ͟ϋ ®̠̠̄̏́̄̏ϋκ

Mega Trend Beneficiary - Mobility
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··ᶂ ·͟ϸˡκϋ͘ˡ͟ϋ ®̠̠̄̏́̄̏ϋκ

Mega Trend Beneficiary - Energy

Generatio
n

Transmission Consumption

0
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900

1200

1500

1800

Modules Cells Wafers Polysilicon

Renewables 2023 Renewables 2024

·͟ϸˡΨϋˡΨ ᵊ Tͬ͟ϸˡΨϋˡΨ·͟ϸˡΨϋˡΨ ᵊ Tͬ͟ϸˡΨϋˡΨ

2030 PV installations in NZE

Global solar PV manufacturing capacity forecasts and PV 
installations in Net Zero Scenario, 2030

Å 0̠͘˗ ͬϸˡΨκϘΣΣ́Њ ̠͟ ϋ̏ˡ κͬ́ʉΨ ϸʉ́Ϙˡ ˍ̏ʉ̠͟ᶁ ̠͟ˡ̠́́ˍ̠ˡ͟ϋ ʉ͟˗ ʉ̠̄̄͟ ΣΨͬ˗ϘˍˡΨκ ́ʉˍˡ 
ΨˡκϋΨϘˍϋϘΨ̠̄͟

Å ·͟ ˍͬ͟ϋΨʉκϋᶁ ăΨˡͬ ̠κ Ͼˡ́́Σtͬκ̠ϋ̠ͬ͟ˡ˗ ϋͬ ˈˡ͟ˡ̠́ϋ ́Ψͬ͘ ̠͟˗ϘκϋΨЊ ˍͬ͟κ̠ͬ́˗ʉϋ̠ͬ͟ Ͼ̠ϋ̏ ̠ϋκ 
̠̏̄̏Ψtˡ̠́ʉˈ̠̠́ϋЊᶁ ̠̏̄̏ᵗl ̠́́ˍ̠ˡ͟ˍЊ Ͼʉ́ˡΨ ˍʉΣʉˈ̠̠́ϋ̠ˡκ

Å 0κ ˗ˡ͘ʉ͟˗ ́ͬΨ ķ̠T̍tʉκˡ˗ ΣͬϾˡΨ κˡ̠͘ˍͬ͟˗ϘˍϋͬΨκ ̄ΨͬϾκᶁ ăΨˡͬ ̠κ ˡЇΣˡˍϋˡ˗ ϋͬ 
κϋΨˡ̄͟ϋ̏ˡ͟ ̠ϋκ ˍͬ͘Σˡϋ̠ϋ̠ϸˡ ˡ˗̄ˡ ̠͟ ʉ ϋˡˍ̏ͬ́ͬ̄͟Њᵗ̠ Ψ̠ϸˡ͟ ͘ʉΨ̹ˡϋ ϋΨʉ͟κ̠ϋ̠ͬ͟

Onshore Offshore
Ạ T0¥ĭשש ᴃẠ T0¥ĭװ ¥ˡ͟ˡΨʉϋͬΨ

Reduction in Size and Cost
Á ķ̠T  ̠͟ ˍΨˡʉκ̠̄͟ ϋ̏ˡ ΣͬϾˡΨ ˗ˡ͟κ̠ϋЊ ΣˡΨ κΦϘʉΨˡ ͘ˡϋˡΨ
Á ĭˡ˗Ϙˍˡ ϋ̏ˡ ϋͬϋʉ́ ́ʉ͟˗ ʉΨˡʉ ΨˡΦϘ̠Ψˡ˗ᶁ ʉ͟˗ ķ̠̠̠̄́͟ˍʉ͟ΰЊ ́ͬϾˡΨ ̠͟κϋʉ́́ʉϋ̠ͬ͟ ʉ͟˗ ̠́͟ΨʉκϋΨϘˍϋϘΨˡ ˍͬκϋκ
V ·͟ ́ʉΨ̄ˡκtˍʉ́ˡ κͬ́ʉΨ ́ʉΨ͘κᶁ ķ̠T ́ˡʉ˗κ ϋͬ κϘˈκϋʉ͟ϋ̠ʉ́ ˍͬκϋ κʉϸ̠̄͟κ ʉ͟˗ ̠̏̄̏ˡΨ κΣʉˍˡ ˡ̠́́ˍ̠ˡ͟ˍЊᶁ     
Ͼ̠̏ˍ̏ ʉΨˡ ˍΨ̠ϋ̠ˍʉ́ ́ͬΨ ˍͬ͘͘ˡΨˍ̠ʉ́ ϸ̠ʉˈ̠̠́ϋЊ

¢̠́ϋˡΨ

0Tt\T
Tͬ͟ϸˡΨϋˡΨ

\Tt0T
Tͬ͟ϸˡΨϋˡΨ

SiC

SiC
¢̠́ϋˡΨ

PIM-IGBT PIM-SiC

ŃϘΨ͟ᵗͬ ͟ ́ͬκκױᶂᴃŮ ᴂŮשᶂױ
ŃϘΨ͟ᵗͬ ́́ ́ͬκκײױᶂᴀᴀŮ ᴀŮקᶂױ
Ńͬϋʉ́ éͬκκש״ᶂᴂᴄŮ ᴄŮױᴃᶂש

Power Loss Analysis of a Boost Converter at 16kHz Switching Frequency

ķˡ̠͘ˍͬ͟˗ϘˍϋͬΨκ ˍͬ͟κϋ̠ϋϘϋˡ 
 Ạ ͬ́ ͘ʉ͟Ϙ́ʉˍϋϘΨ̠̄͟ ˍͬκϋ ͬ́ ʉקױ~Ạ״ש
ĩū ̠͟ϸˡΨϋˡΨ Ͼ̠̏ˍ̏ ͘ʉ̹ˡκ ϋ̏ˡ͘ ͬ͘κϋ 
̠͘ΣͬΨϋʉ͟ϋ ˍͬ͘Σͬ͟ˡ͟ϋ  ͬ͟ ϋ̏ˡ ˈ̠́́ᵗͬ ́t
͘ʉϋˡΨ̠ʉ́κ

SiC

Ů̠ϋ̏ Ψˡ͟ˡϾʉˈ́ˡ ˡ͟ˡΨ̄Њ ̠́͟ΨʉκϋΨϘˍϋϘΨˡ κˍʉ̠́̄͟ ϘΣᶁ ķ̠T ΣͬϾˡΨ κˡ̠͘ˍͬ͟˗ϘˍϋͬΨκ ʉΨˡ ˡ͘ˡΨ̠̄̄͟ ʉκ ˡκκˡ͟ϋ̠ʉ́ ˍͬ͘Σͬ͟ˡ͟ϋκ ́ͬΨ ˡ̠́́ˍ̠ˡ͟ˍЊ 
ʉ͟˗ ˍͬκϋ ͬΣϋ̠̠͘Зʉϋ̠ͬ͟

øͬϋˡᶄ שᵄ ķ̠͘Σ̠̠́́ˡ˗ κϋˡΣᶁ װᵄ øˡϾ ̠͟κϋʉ́́ʉϋ̠ͬ͟ T0¥ĭ װװקװtװקװᴂ  
ķͬϘΨˍˡᶄ  ķˡ̠͘ˍͬ͟˗ϘˍϋͬΨ øˡϋϾͬΨ̹ᶁ ·e0ᶁ ·̠́͟͟ˡͬ͟ 

Ō̠͟ϋᶄ ¥Ů

Inv. Highlight I

Universal Demand

Inv. Highlight II

Tech Barrier

Inv. Highlight III

Dual Production

Inv. Highlight IV

Stable Revenue

Inv. Highlight V

Direct Benefit
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Ạײᶂשײ

Ạױᴃᶂױ

ᴄᶂײẠ

Ạ״ᶂ״
Ạײᶂ״ Semiconductors 

and Hardware

Data Center Industry Share Estimates

éʉ͟˗ᶁ Tͬ͟κϋΨϘˍϋ̠ͬ͟ᶁ ē̠͟͟ˡˡΨ̠̄͟

øˡϋϾͬΨ̹̠̄͟

ĩͬϾˡΨ ·́͟ΨʉκϋΨϘˍϋϘΨˡ

T̠ͬͬ́̄͟ ʉ͟˗ ®ū0T κЊκϋˡ͘κ

Continued
momentum

Constrained
momentum

Scenario Data center
infrastructure

IT equipmentPower

7.9

5.2

3.7

Data center capex driven by AI, 2025~30 projection

··ᶂ ·͟ϸˡκϋ͘ˡ͟ϋ ®̠̠̄̏́̄̏ϋκ

Mega Trend Beneficiary – AI and 5G
0κ 0· ʉ͟˗ ״¥ ˗Ψ̠ϸˡ ϋˡ́ˡˍͬ͘ ʉ͟˗ ˗ʉϋʉ ˍˡ͟ϋˡΨ ̄ΨͬϾϋ̏ᶁ ăΨˡͬ ˈˡ͟ˡ̠́ϋκ ˗̠ΨˡˍΰЊ ́Ψͬ͘ Ψ̠κ̠̄͟ ˈͬϋ̏ ķ̠ ʉ͟˗ ķ̠T Ͼʉ́ˡΨ ˗ˡ͘ʉ͟˗

ķͬϘΨˍˡᶄ ¥́ͬˈʉ́ ôʉΨ̹ˡϋ ·͟κ̠̄̏ϋκᶁ â̠̄͟ ĭˡκˡʉΨˍ̏ᶁ ôˍâ̠͟κˡЊ ᴽ Tͬ͘Σʉ͟Њᶁ \®ĭ

Á ®̠̄̏ ́ΨˡΦϘˡ͟ˍЊᶁ ˡ̠́́ˍ̠ˡ͟ˍЊ

Á ṒϋΨʉ  uϾ̠˗ˡ ˈʉ͟˗ ̠́͟ˡʉΨ̠Зʉϋ̠ͬ͟

Á ķ͘ʉ́́ Σʉˍ̹ʉ̄ˡᵊ̠̏̄̏ ΣͬϾˡΨ 

˗ΣΨͬΣͬκˡ ¥״

ᴀ¥®
З

 ײװ
¥®З

 קקש
¥®З

 κϘˈᴀt ¥״
¥®З

͘͘ ¥״ Ůʉϸˡ

GaN-on-
SiC

GaN-on-SiC

Growing Data Traffic on Mobile Devices

Á ôͬˈ̠́ˡ ˗ʉϋʉ ϋΨʉ̠́́ˍ ̠κ Ψ̠κ̠̄͟ ʉκ ʉ ΨˡκϘ́ϋ ͬ́ ϋ̏ˡ ̄ΨͬϾ̠̄͟ Ϙκʉ̄ˡ ͬ́ ˈʉ͟˗Ͼ̠˗ϋ̏ᵗ̠ ͟ϋˡ͟κ̠ϸˡ ʉΣΣκ ̠̹́ˡ ̠ͬ́͟͟ˡ 
̄ʉ̠̄͘͟ ʉ͟˗ κϋΨˡʉ̠̄͘͟ ̠̏̄̏ᵗ̠ ˡ̠̠́͟ϋ̠ͬ͟ ϸ̠˗ˡͬκ

Increasing Number of Devices Connected

Á 0˗ϸʉ͟ˍˡ˗ κˡ̠͘ˍͬ͟˗ϘˍϋͬΨ ˍ̠̏Σ ʉΨˡ ˡκκˡ͟ϋ̠ʉ́ ́ͬΨ 0͟ ̠́͟ΨʉκϋΨϘˍϋϘΨˡ ́ͬΨ Ͼ̠Ψˡ́ˡκκ ˍͬ͘͘Ϙ̠͟ˍʉϋ̠ͬ͟ ϋ̏ʉϋ ̠κ ˈͬϋ̏ 
κϋΨͬ̄͟ ʉ͟˗ ˡ́́ˡˍϋ̠ϸˡ ̠κ ͟ˡˍˡκκʉΨЊ ̠̄ϸˡ͟ ϋ̏ˡ ˡЇΣʉ͟κ̠ͬ͟ ͬ́ ·͟ϋˡΨ͟ˡϋ ͬ́ Ń̠̏̄͟κ ᵃ·ͬŃᵄ ˗ˡϸ̠ˍˡκ ʉ͟˗ κ͘ʉΨϋ 
ϋˡˍ̠̏ͬ́ͬ̄͟ˡκᶂ 0˗ϸʉ͟ˍˡ˗ κˡ̠͘ˍͬ͟˗ϘˍϋͬΨ ˍ̠̏Σ ʉΨˡ ˡκκˡ͟ϋ̠ʉ́ ́ͬΨ ͘ʉ͟ʉ̄ˡ ϋ̏ˡ ̄ΨͬϾ̠̄͟ ͟Ϙ͘ˈˡΨ ͬ́ ̠̹́͟ˡ˗ 
˗ˡϸ̠ˍˡκ ʉϋ ͬ͟ˍˡ

0

400
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1200

1600

2000

North America Europe Asia Latin America MEA

Global GaN-on-SiC RF device market regional market size
Ō̠͟ϋᶄ Ōķ\ ϋ͟ Ō̠͟ϋᶄ Ōķ\ ͘͟

Inv. Highlight I

Universal Demand

Inv. Highlight II

Tech Barrier

Inv. Highlight III

Dual Production

Inv. Highlight IV

Stable Revenue

Inv. Highlight V

Direct Benefit

ײװקװ ױקװ
ױ

Accelerated
demand

1

1.6

2.6

2.6

3.3

4.7

0.2

0.3

0.6



16

Table of Contents

eЇˡˍϘϋ̠ϸˡ ķϘ͘͘ʉΨЊ ױ

·͟ϸˡκϋ͘ˡ͟ϋ ®̠̠̄̏́̄̏ϋκ ᴀ

Concerns 16

·͟˗ϘκϋΨЊ 0͟ʉ́Њκ̠κ ᴃש

Tͬ͘Σʉ͟Њ 0͟ʉ́Њκ̠κ ױװ

ūʉ́Ϙʉϋ̠ͬ͟ ״ױ

0ΣΣˡ͟˗̠Ї װײ



17

11.5%
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Book value-to-acquisition cost ratio

···ᶂ Tͬ͟ˍˡΨ͟κ

Ongoing CAPEX Pressure
Tͬ͟ϋ̠͟ϘͬϘκ ˍʉΣʉˍ̠ϋЊ ˡЇΣʉ͟κ̠ͬ͟ ʉ͟˗ ΣˡΨ̠ͬ˗̠ˍ ˡΦϘ̠Σ͘ˡ͟ϋ ΣϘΨˍ̏ʉκˡκ ʉΨˡ ͟ˡˍˡκκʉΨЊ ϋͬ Ψˡ͘ʉ̠͟ ˍͬ͘Σˡϋ̠ϋ̠ϸˡ

Continuous investment in domestic and global plant expansionNeed for new equipment due to aging assets

U.S. Bay City Plant Expansion

Å Ńͬϋʉ́ ·͟ϸˡκϋ͘ˡ͟ϋ: 2,300 billion KRW

Å ôʉ͟Ϙ́ʉˍϋϘΨˡ˗ ΣΨͬ˗Ϙˍϋκ: 300mmWafer

Å ķϋʉΨϋˡ˗ Apr 2022 t ăΣˡΨʉϋ̠ͬ͟ʉ́ ˈЊ 2027

Gumi Plant Expansion

Å Ńͬϋʉ́ ·͟ϸˡκϋ͘ˡ͟ϋ: 890 billion KRW

Å ôʉ͟Ϙ́ʉˍϋϘΨˡ˗ ΣΨͬ˗Ϙˍϋκ: SiC Wafer

Å ķϋʉΨϋˡ˗ Aug 2021 t ăΣˡΨʉϋ̠ͬ͟ʉ́ ˈЊ 2027

1,2001,990

Construction in progressRemaining investment

UnspentCAPEXforplantexpansion
Ō̠͟ϋᶄ âĭŮ ˈ͟

37.6% 

Decreasing book value of machinery relative to acquisition cost

Ō̠͟ϋᶄ âĭŮ ͘͟

ÁŃ̏ˡ ˈ̹ͬͬ ϸʉ́ϘˡϋtͬtʉˍΦϘ̠κ̠ϋ̠ͬ͟ ˍͬκϋ Ψʉϋ̠ͬ ͬ́ ͘ʉˍ̠̏͟ˡΨЊ ̏ʉκ ˈˡˡ͟ ˗ˡˍ̠̠́̄͟͟ ́ͬΨ 
κˡˍϘϋ̠ϸˡ ЊˡʉΨκͬ͟ˍ ״

Á0͟ ̠͟ˍΨˡʉκ̠̄͟ ΣΨͬΣͬΨϋ̠ͬ͟ ͬ́ ͘ʉˍ̠̏͟ˡΨЊ ̠κ ʉκκϘ͘ˡ˗ ϋͬ ̏ʉϸˡ ˡ̠ϋ̏ˡΨ Ψˡʉˍ̏ˡ˗ ϋ̏ˡ 
ˡ͟˗ ͬ́ ̠ϋκ Ϙκˡ́Ϙ́ ̠́́ˡ ͬΨ ˈˡˡ͟ ́Ϙ́́Њ ˗ˡΣΨˡˍ̠ʉϋˡ˗

Á0κ ϋ̏ˡ ΣΨͬΣͬΨϋ̠ͬ͟ ͬ́ ʉ̠̄̄͟ ˡΦϘ̠Σ͘ˡ͟ϋ Ψ̠κˡκᶁ ϋ̏ˡ ͟ˡˡ˗ ́ͬΨ ͟ˡϾ ˍʉΣ̠ϋʉ́ 
̠͟ϸˡκϋ͘ˡ͟ϋ ˈˡˍͬ͘ˡκ ͬ͘Ψˡ ΣΨˡκκ̠̄͟

Continuous investment is vital in process industries 
to ensure capacity and performance

ķͬϘΨˍˡᶄ \0ĭŃ

Timing for new 
machinery investment
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Semiconductor Value Chain Overview
Ń̏ˡ κˡ̠͘ˍͬ͟˗ϘˍϋͬΨ ϸʉ́Ϙˡ ˍ̏ʉ̠͟ ̠κ Ϙ͟˗ˡΨ̠̄ͬ̄͟ ͘ʉ̴ͬΨ ̄ˡͬ̄ΨʉΣ̠̏ˍʉ́ ΨˡκϋΨϘˍϋϘΨ̠̄͟ ̠͟ ͘ʉ͟Ϙ́ʉˍϋϘΨ̠̄͟ᶁ ˗Ψ̠ϸˡ͟ ˈЊ ̄ͬϸˡΨ͘͟ˡ͟ϋ ̠͟ˍˡ͟ϋ̠ϸˡκ
 ʉ͟˗ ˡ́́ͬΨϋκ ϋͬ ˈϘ̠́˗ Ψˡκ̠̠́ˡ͟ϋ Ψˡ̠̄ͬ͟ʉ́ ˡˍͬκЊκϋˡ͘κ

Value-added % of Overall Value Chain

Design

EDA & core IP

Equipment 
& tools

Wafer 
Fabrication

ATP 3

10

9

47

68

51

ױ

ᴃ

ᴀ

ᴃש

״װ

קש

9

17

18

3
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ᴀ
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װ
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ױ

ᴃ
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ײװ
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ױ

ױ

ᴀ
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ᴂ
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ױ
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US EU Korea Japan Taiwan China Others

Material

Diversification by Supply Chain Segment (%)

Design
Phase

ATP

Segment Geo Diversification

U.S. dominance in upstream, while downstream is geographically dispersed Ͼ̠ϋ̏ ͬ͟ϋʉˈ́ˡ Ψˡ̠̄ͬ͟ʉ́ ˗̠ϸˡΨκ̠̠́ˍʉϋ̠ͬ͟ ̠͟ Ͼʉ́ˡΨ ́ʉˈΨ̠ˍʉϋ̠ͬ͟

Moderate

Moderate

Unchanged

Substantial

Manu
facturing
Phase

Target Guiding Policy Key Incentives Amounts

0ˍ̠̏ˡϸˡ Ψˡκ̠̠́ˡ͟ˍЊ

¥ʉ̠͟ קװẠ ̄́ͬˈʉ́ κ̏ʉΨˡ 
ˈЊ קױקװ

ķˡˍϘΨˡ ́ͬͬϋ̏ͬ́˗ ̠͟ é̠ͬ̄ˍᶁ
ˈͬ́κϋˡΨ ́ʉˈ ́ˡʉ˗ˡΨκ̠̏Σ

eʉΨ͟ ֪װששO κʉ́ˡκ 
ˈЊ קױקװ

OΨˡʉ̹ϋ̏ΨͬϘ̄̏ ͘͟ש 
ˈЊ קױקװ

ĭˡʉˍ̏ ᴂקẠ κˡ́́κtϘ̠́́ˍ̠ˡ͟ˍЊ 
ˈЊ ״װקװ

GHIPS, Science Act 
100-Day Supply Chain Review

Digital Compass 2030

K-Belt

Strategy for 
Semis and the Digital industry

Angstrom, Moonshot program

National IC Outline
14th Five Year Plan

Ạ ̠͟ϸˡκϋ͘ˡ͟ϋ ϋʉЇ ˍΨˡ˗̠ϋᶁ ¥Ψʉ͟ϋκ Ϙ͟˗ˡΨ ϋ̏ˡ T®·ĩķ 0ˍϋ״װ
ķϋʉϋˡᵗ́ ˡϸˡ́ κϘΣΣͬΨϋ

¥Ψʉ͟ϋκ ʉ͟˗ ́ͬʉ͟κ Ϙ͟˗ˡΨ eŌ T̠̏Σκ 0ˍϋ
ŃʉЇ ˍΨˡ˗̠ϋκᶁ ķϋʉϋˡ ʉ̠˗ ʉ́́ͬϾʉ͟ˍˡκ

ŃʉЇ ̠͟ˍˡ͟ϋ̠ϸˡκ Ϙ͟˗ˡΨ âTt̠̏Σκ 0ˍϋ
ĩΨ̠ϸʉϋˡΣtϘˈ̠́ˍ ˡ˗Ϙˍʉϋ̠ͬ͟

øʉϋ̠ͬ͟ʉ́ ̠́κˍʉ́ ́Ϙ͟˗̠̄͟
éˡʉ˗̠̄͟et˗̄ˡ ķŃTשᵄ

¢̠͟ʉ͟ˍ̠ʉ́ κϘˈκ̠˗̠ˡκ Ϙ͟˗ˡΨ ϋ̏ˡ T̠̏Σ ̠ͬ͟͟ϸʉϋ̠ͬ͟ ĩΨͬ̄Ψʉ͘
·͟˗ϘκϋΨЊʉtˍʉ˗ˡ̠͘ʉ ˍͬᵗͬ Σᶁ ϋʉЇ ˍΨˡ˗̠ϋ

Ō̠ ¢Ϙ͟˗ ·ᶁ ··ᶁ ··· ʉ͟˗ ́ͬˍʉ́ ́Ϙ͟˗κ
ķϋʉϋˡᵗͬ Ͼ͟ˡ˗ ˡ͟ϋˡΨΣΨ̠κˡ ́ˡʉ˗ˡΨκᶁ øʉϋ̠ͬ͟ʉ́ κˍ̠ˡ͟ˍˡ ́Ϙ͟˗

$39B ̠͟ ̄Ψʉ͟ϋκ

$47B ̠͟ ̄Ψʉ͟ϋκ

$55B ̠͟ ϋʉЇ ̠͟ˍˡ͟ϋ̠ϸˡκ

$17.5B ̠͟ ̄Ψʉ͟ϋκ

$142B ̠͟ ˡΦϘ̠ϋЊ ́Ϙ͟˗κ

$16B ̠͟ ϋʉЇ ̠͟ˍˡ͟ϋ̠ϸˡκ
Taiwan
11%

Mainland China
11%

South Korea
12%

Japan
12%

Government Incentives Highlights

Europe
11%

USA
38%

øͬϋˡᶄ שᵄ ķˡ̠͘ˍͬ͟˗ϘˍϋͬΨ Ńˡˍ̏ͬ́ͬ̄͟Њ Tˡ͟ϋˡΨ
ķͬϘΨˍˡᶄ Ÿʉ́ˡ ¥ΨͬϘΣᶁ ķeô·ᶁ OT¥ 0͟ʉ́Њκ̠κᶁ ķ·0ᶁ ·ĩ͟ˡκϋᶁ ¥ʉΨϋ͟ˡΨᶁ Ůͬ́́ˡ ĭˡκˡʉΨˍ̏ᶁ ĩΨˡκκ Ψˡ́ˡʉκˡᶁ Tͬ͘Σʉ͟Њ ˗̠κˍ́ͬκϘΨˡκᶁ ¥ͬϸˡΨ͘͟ˡ͟ϋ Ͼˡˈκ̠ϋˡ
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2010-2027 Annual Shipments of Silicon Wafer in Million of Square Inches (MSi)

9,370

12,266

15,413

-20.0%
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Area Shipment YoY Growth

Ō̠͟ϋᶄ ôķᶁ̠Ạ

Recovery PhaseDownturn Phase

Key Drivers of Semiconductor Demand

Major Players in Si Wafer Market

Åĭˡϸˡ͟Ϙˡᶄ װᶂױשŃ
ÅeO·Ń\0ᶄ קᶂᴀײŃ

ÅôʉΨ̹ˡϋ TʉΣᶄ ᴂᴃᶂקŃ
Åĭˡϸˡ͟Ϙˡᶄ װװᶂᴄױŃ
ÅeO·Ń\0ᶄ ᴃᶂᴂᴃŃ 

·ūᶂ ·͟˗ϘκϋΨЊ0͟ʉ́Њκ̠κ

Si Wafer Market
ķ̠̠́ˍͬ͟ Ͼʉ́ˡΨ κʉ́ˡκ ʉΨˡ ˍ́ͬκˡ́Њ ̠̹́͟ˡ˗ ϋͬ ϋ̏ˡ κˡ̠͘ˍͬ͟˗ϘˍϋͬΨ ˍЊˍ́ˡᶂ ķʉ́ˡκ ʉΨˡ ˡЇΣˡˍϋˡ˗ ϋͬ ΨˡˈͬϘ͟˗ κϋʉΨϋ̠̄͟ ̠͟ ״װקװ

ÅôʉΨ̹ˡϋ TʉΣᶄ װᶂᴄ״Ń
Åĭˡϸˡ͟Ϙˡᶄ ױᶂᴀױŃ
ÅeO·Ń\0ᶄ שᶂשקŃ 

Oreo (SK siltron) Shin-Etsu SUMCO
ÅôʉΨ̹ˡϋ TʉΣᶄ שᶂᴀװŃ
Åĭˡϸˡ͟Ϙˡᶄ װᶂקᴂŃ
ÅeO·Ń\0ᶄ קᶂײᴄŃ 

Siltonic AG
ÅôʉΨ̹ˡϋ TʉΣᶄ ᴀᶂױŃ
Åĭˡϸˡ͟Ϙˡᶄ װᶂᴀ״Ń
ÅeO·Ń\0ᶄ קᶂᴃᴃŃ

GlobalWafers

Segment Segment

Åắ͟Њ Σ́ʉЊˡΨ ̠͟ 
âͬΨˡʉ
Å͘͘קקױ ķ̠ Ͼʉ́ˡΨ

SegmentNotes

Åøͬᶂש ¥́ͬˈʉ́́Њ
Å¢Ϙ́́Њ ̠͟ϋˡ̄Ψʉϋˡ˗ 
͘ʉ͟Ϙ́ʉˍϋϘΨ̠̄͟

Notes

Åøͬᶂװ ¥́ͬˈʉ́́Њ
Å͘͘קקױ ķ̠ Ͼʉ́ˡΨ

SegmentNotes

Å͘͘קקױ ́ʉˈ ̠͟ 
ϋ̏ˡ Ōᶂķᶂ ʉ͟˗ 
ᴀô κϘˈκ̠˗Њקײ֪

SegmentNotes
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Generative AI

Wired Communication
Consumer  Electronics

Industrial Electronics

Automotive Electronics

Wireless Communication

Computing

600

1,300

ÅŮˡκϋˡΨ͟ᵗ̍ ʉκˡ˗ 
͘ʉ͟Ϙ́ʉˍϋϘΨ̠̄͟ 
͟ˡϋϾͬΨ̹

Notes

Ō̠͟ϋᶄ Ōķ\ ˈ͟

ÅŃ̏ˡ ͘ʉΨ̹ˡϋ ̠κ 
˗̠ͬ͘͟ʉϋˡ˗ ˈЊ ʉ small 
number of companies

ÅŃ̏ˡ ͘ʉΨ̹ˡϋ ̠κ κˡˡ̠̄͟ 
ˍͬ͟ϋ̠͟Ϙˡ˗ ̄ΨͬϾϋ̏ᶁ 
ΣʉΨϋ̠ˍϘ́ʉΨ́Њ ˍˡ͟ϋˡΨˡ˗ 
ʉΨͬϘ͟˗ 300mm wafer 
˗ˡ͘ʉ͟˗

Market Characteristics

Anticipated Recovery in Si Wafer Sales Driven by Rising Semiconductor Demand

ķͬϘΨˍˡᶄ ķeô· ᶁ ôˍâ̠͟κˡЊ ᴽ Tͬ͘Σʉ͟Њᶁ \0ĭŃᶁ ķᴽĩ קק״ TʉΣ̠ϋʉ́ ·Ĭᶁ ·͟ϸˡκϋ̠̄͟ᶂ̱ͬᶁ͘ Ÿʉ̏ͬͬ ¢̠͟ʉ͟ˍˡ
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Key End-User Industries

·ūᶂ ·͟˗ϘκϋΨЊ0͟ʉ́Њκ̠κ

SiC Wafer Market
Ń̏ˡ ķ̠T Ůʉ́ˡΨ ͘ʉΨ̹ˡϋ ̠κ ΨʉΣ̠˗́Њ ̄ΨͬϾ̠̄͟ᶁ ˗Ψ̠ϸˡ͟ ˈЊ Ψ̠κ̠̄͟ ˗ˡ͘ʉ͟˗ ́ͬΨ ˡ͟ˡΨ̄Њᵗl ̠́́ˍ̠ˡ͟ϋ ΣͬϾˡΨ ˡ́ˡˍϋΨ̠ͬ͟ˍκ ʉ͟˗ eūκᶂ Ń̏ˡ ́ͬϘΨ ͘ʉ̴ͬΨ
ˍͬ͘Σʉ̠͟ˡκ ̏ͬ́˗̠̄͟ ᴃװẠ ͘ʉΨ̹ˡϋ κ̏ʉΨˡᶁ ˈϘϋ ʉκ ʉ͟ ˡ͘ˡΨ̠̄̄͟ ͘ʉΨ̹ˡϋᶁ ΨʉΣ̠˗ ˍʉΣʉˍ̠ϋЊ ˡЇΣʉ͟κ̠ͬ͟ Ͼ̠́́ ˈˡ ̹ˡЊ ϋͬ κˡˍϘΨ̠̄͟ ́ϘϋϘΨˡ ́ˡʉ˗ˡΨκ̏Σ̠  

2024 n-type SiC Wafer Market Share by Revenue

Total:
USD 1,039 mn

33.7%

17.3%

17.1%

13.9%

18.0%

ķͬϘΨˍˡᶄ ŃΨˡ͟˗¢ͬΨˍˡᶁ ôͬ˗ͬΨ ·͟ϋˡ̠́́̄ˡ͟ˍˡ

Á 5Y CAGR of SiC Wafer market ̠κ ˡЇΣˡˍϋˡ˗ ϋͬ ˈˡ +24.7%

Á ĭ̠κ̠̄͟ Σˡ͟ˡϋΨʉϋ̠ͬ͟ ͬ́ eūᶁ ϋ̏ˡ Ψͬ́́ͬϘϋ ͬ́ ״¥ ̠́͟ΨʉκϋΨϘˍϋϘΨˡᶁ ʉ͟˗                                                
Ψˡ͟ˡϾʉˈ́ˡ ˡ͟ˡΨ̄Њ κˡˍϋͬΨ ̏ʉϸˡ ˈˡˍͬ͘ˡ ʉ ͘ʉ̴ͬΨ ̄ΨͬϾϋ̏ ˗Ψ̠ϸˡΨ

Á Chinese vendors have rapidly emerged as major players     

Rapid Market Growth Through Diverse Applications1

1.01 
bn

3.05 
bn

2025 2030

5Y CAGR 
+24.7%

Á 6-inch segment dominates the global SiC Wafer market

Á t̠͟ײװˍ̏ κˡ̄͘ˡ͟ϋ ˍͬ͟ϋ̠͟Ϙˡκ ϋͬ ͘ʉ̠͟ϋʉ̠͟ ̠ϋκ Ψˡ́ˡϸʉ͟ˍˡ ̠͟                                                                
κΣˡˍ̠̠́ˍ ʉΣΣ̠́ˍʉϋ̠ͬ͟κ Ͼ̏ˡΨˡ ΣΨˡˍ̠κ̠ͬ͟ ϋʉ̹ˡ ΣΨˡˍˡ˗ˡ͟ˍˡ ͬϸˡΨ                                                                   
ΣΨͬ˗Ϙˍϋ̠ͬ͟ ϸͬ́Ϙ͘ˡ ˡ̠́́ˍ̠ˡ͟ˍЊ

Á 8-12inch segment is projected to expand at approximately                                                   
CAGR +48% from 2024 to 2029

As Wafer Size Expands, More Opportunities Arise2

68%

6 in

2-4 in

8-12 in

Top 3 Benefits of SiC Wafers Compared to Si Wafer

High Voltage and                                  
Temperature Tolerance

Faster Operation and                                 
Lower Switching Loss

Higher Thermal                        
Conductivity

V0 Ͼ̠˗ˡ ˈʉ͟˗̄ʉΣ ᵃᶙױᶂװˡū ϸκᶂ ķ̠ᵷκ ᶙשᶂשˡūᵄ

V®̠̄̏ˡΨ ˍΨ̠ϋ̠ˍʉ́ ˡ́ˡˍϋΨ̠ˍ ̠́ˡ́˗ ᵃʉˈͬϘϋ קשЇ ̠̏̄̏ˡΨ ϋ̏ʉ͟ ķ̠ᵄ

   Enabling thinner layers to withstand high voltages

V®̠̄̏ˡΨ ˡ́ˡˍϋΨͬ͟ ͬ͘ˈ̠̠́ϋЊ

V·͘ΣΨͬϸˡ˗ ˡ̠́́ˍ̠ˡ͟ˍЊ ʉ͟˗ ̠̏̄̏ᵗ́ ΨˡΦϘˡ͟ˍЊ ͬΣˡΨʉϋ̠ͬ͟

   Enabling smaller and lighter system designs

V0ˈͬϘϋ ױЇ ̠̏̄̏ˡΨ ϋ̏ˡΨ͘ʉ́ ˍͬ͟˗Ϙˍϋ̠ϸ̠ϋЊ ϋ̏ʉ͟ ķ̠

V®ˡʉϋ ̠κ ˗̠κκ̠Σʉϋˡ˗ ͬ͘Ψˡ ˡ́́ˡˍϋ̠ϸˡ́Њ

   Simple cooling system and higher power density

5G NetworkData CenterRenewable
Energy & ESS

Electric VehicleAI GPU

ᶓ ·͟˗ϘκϋΨ̠ʉ́ ĩͬϾˡΨ éˡˍϋΨ̠ͬ͟ˍκᶁ 0ˡΨͬκΣʉˍˡ ᴽ \ˡ́ˡ͟κˡᶁ ée\ é̠̄̏ϋ̠̄͟ ķЊκϋˡ͘ᶁ ˡϋˍᶂ

   Next-generation industries demanding high voltage, high power 
environments along with high efficiency and miniaturization 
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Potential demand - End-User Industry 

2020                                                                     2030

SiC
Ů̠ϋ̏ ʉ˗ϸʉ͟ϋʉ̄ˡ ̠͟ ̠̏̄̏ ΣͬϾˡΨ κϾ̠ϋˍ̠̏̄͟ 
ΣˡΨ́ͬΨ͘ʉ͟ˍˡ ʉ͟˗ ΣͬϾˡΨ ˗ˡ͟κ̠ϋЊ

Si
 ̠͟ ϋ̠͘ˡκ ˍ̏ˡʉΣˡΨ ϋ̏ʉ͟ ķ̠Tᶂ Ů̠́́ Ψˡ͘ʉ̠͟ ˍͬ͘Σˡϋ̠ϋ̠ϸˡ ײ~ױ
͘ʉ͟Њ ʉΣΣ̠́ˍʉϋ̠ͬ͟κ Ͼ̏ˡΨˡ ϋͬΣ ΣˡΨ́ͬΨ͘ʉ͟ˍˡ ʉ͟˗ ́ͬΨ͘ 
́ʉˍϋͬΨ ʉΨˡ κˡˍͬ͟˗ʉΨЊ

0
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End-User Industry by Wafer Type
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Diverse Growth Drivers for Si and SiC Wafer Markets

âש

âקש

âקקש

ôש

ôקש

SiC

ķͬϘΨˍˡᶄ ·̠́͟͟ˡͬ͟ᶁ ¢ʉΨ͟ˡ́́

0κ ̠̏̄̏ϸtͬ́ϋʉ̄ˡ ᴽ ́ΨˡΦϘˡ͟ˍЊ κЊκϋˡ͘κ ˡЇΣʉ͟˗ᶁ ķ̠T κϋʉ͟˗κ ͬϘϋ ́ͬΨ ΣˡΨ́ͬΨ͘ʉ͟ˍˡ Ͼ̠̏́ˡ ķ̠ Ψˡ͘ʉ̠͟κ ̠͟ ˗ˡ͘ʉ͟˗ ́ͬΨ ̠ϋκ ˍͬκϋ ʉ˗ϸʉ͟ϋʉ̄ˡ

éͬϾ ΣͬϾˡΨ
ôͬϋͬΨ ˍͬ͟ϋΨͬ́

ĩ̏ͬ͟ˡ

Tˡ͟ϋΨʉ́ ĩū

ķϋΨ̠̄͟ ĩū
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1983Established

1984Semiconductor silicon wafer (4”, 5”, 6”) business commenced 

1990Renamed Siltron Co., Ltd 

1996Production of 200mm Si wafers commenced 

2001Production of 300mm Si wafers commenced

2003Single crystal growing equipment developed

2008Wafer production plant expanded 

2013450mm pilot production lines installed

2019“Large crystal growing technology” selected as a national core technology 

2020SK siltron CSS established 
SiC wafer business commenced

2022
Groundbreaking of new Gumi plant 
EV Advanced materials business &
GaN wafer business commenced

2017The establishment of SK siltron

Establishment & Growth

Advancement & Innovation

Toward Global No.1

1983~

2001~

2017~Present tOˡκϋ ĩʉΨϋ͟ˡΨ ᴽ Oˡκϋ Ůʉ́ˡΨ ķϘΣΣ̠́ˡΨ 0ϾʉΨ˗κ ́Ψͬ͘ ̄́ͬˈʉ́ ˍ̠́ˡ͟ϋκᶅ 
ķɭʉ͘κϘ̄͟ éˡˍϋΨ̠ͬ͟ˍκᶁ ķâ ®Њ̠͟Їᶁ ŃˡЇʉκ ·͟κϋΨϘ͘ˡ͟ϋκ ˡϋˍ
 tĭˡˍ̠Σ̠ˡ͟ϋ ͬ́ ͘Ϙ́ϋ̠Σ́ˡ ͟ʉϋ̠ͬ͟ʉ́ ʉϾʉΨ˗κ ́ͬΨ ϋˡˍ̠̏ͬ́ͬ̄͟ˍʉ́ ˡЇˍˡ́́ˡ͟ˍˡ
 t0ΦϘ̠Ψˡ˗ ·ķă שקקײשᶁ ·ķăᵊŃķ שᴀᴄײᴄ
 

Awards

ūᶂ Tͬ͘Σʉ͟Њ 0͟ʉ́Њκ̠κ

Key Milestones
ăΨˡͬ ̏ʉκ ̄ΨͬϾ͟ ̠͟ϋͬ ʉ ̄́ͬˈʉ́ ́ˡʉ˗ˡΨ ̠͟ ϋ̏ˡ Ͼʉ́ˡΨ ̠͟˗ϘκϋΨЊ ϋ̏ΨͬϘ̄̏ ˍͬ͟ϋ̠͟ϘͬϘκ ̠ͬ͟͟ϸʉϋ̠ͬ͟ᶂ
øͬϾ ˡЇΣʉ͟˗̠̄͟ ́Ψͬ͘ ķ̠ ϋͬ ķ̠T Ͼʉ́ˡΨκᶁ ̠ϋ ̠κ ͬ͟Ͼ Σ̠ͬκˡ˗ ϋͬ ˈˡˍͬ͘ˡ ʉ ϋͬΣϋt̠ˡΨ ̄́ͬˈʉ́ Σ́ʉЊˡΨᶂ

ķͬϘΨˍˡᶄ Tͬ͘Σʉ͟Њ Ͼˡˈκ̠ϋˡᶁ \0ĭŃ
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ÁSiC Wafers offer superior thermal conductivity, higher 
breakdown voltage, and greater efficiency ̱ͬ͘ΣʉΨˡ˗ ϋͬ 
ϋΨʉ˗̠ϋ̠ͬ͟ʉ́ ķ̠ Ůʉ́ˡΨκ

Á·˗ˡʉ́ ́ͬΨ ̠̏̄̏ΣtͬϾˡΨ ʉ͟˗ ̠̏̄̏ϋtˡ͘ΣˡΨʉϋϘΨˡ ʉΣΣ̠́ˍʉϋ̠ͬ͟κᶁ 
accelerating adoption in EV and next-generation industry

Áķ̠ Ůʉ́ˡΨκ ʉΨˡ ϋ̏ˡ ̠͟˗ϘκϋΨЊκtϋʉ͟˗ʉΨ˗ κϘˈκϋΨʉϋˡκ ́ͬΨ κˡ̠͘ˍͬ͟˗ϘˍϋͬΨ ͘ʉ͟Ϙ́ʉˍϋϘΨ̠̄͟ᶁ ̹ͬ͟Ͼ͟ 
́ͬΨ ϋ̏ˡ̠Ψ ˡЇˍˡ́́ˡ͟ϋ ˡ́ˡˍϋΨ̠ˍʉ́ ΣΨͬΣˡΨϋ̠ˡκᶁ ̠̏̄̏ ΣϘΨ̠ϋЊᶁ ʉ͟˗ ͘ʉϋϘΨˡ ΣΨͬˍˡκκ̠̄͟ ̠́͟ΨʉκϋΨϘˍϋϘΨˡ

ÁAs demand for higher efficiency and scalability grows, 300mm wafers are becoming 
increasingly dominantᶁ ˡκΣˡˍ̠ʉ́́Њ ̠͟ ʉ˗ϸʉ͟ˍˡ˗ ̠́ͬ̄ˍ ʉ͟˗ ͘ˡͬ͘ΨЊ ʉΣΣ̠́ˍʉϋ̠ͬ͟κ

ūᶂ Tͬ͘Σʉ͟Њ 0͟ʉ́Њκ̠κ

Product Overview
ăΨˡͬᵷκ ͘ʉ̠͟ ΣΨͬ˗Ϙˍϋκ ʉΨˡ ķ̠ ʉ͟˗ ķ̠T Ůʉ́ˡΨκᶁ κˡ̄͘ˡ͟ϋˡ˗ ˈЊ κ̠Зˡ ʉ͟˗ ϋ̏ˡ ΣΨˡκˡ͟ˍˡ ͬ́ ʉ κ̠̄́͟ˡᵗ̱ ΨЊκϋʉ́ κ̠̠́ˍͬ͟ ́ʉЊˡΨᶂ ķ̠T Ůʉ́ˡΨκ ʉΨˡ 
́ϘΨϋ̏ˡΨ ˍ́ʉκκ̠̠́ˡ˗ ˈЊ ΦϘʉ̠́ϋЊᶁ ʉ́́ͬϾ̠̄͟ ˍϘκϋͬ͘ˡΨκ ϋͬ κˡ́ˡˍϋ ˈʉκˡ˗ ͬ͟ ϋ̏ˡ̠Ψ ΣˡΨ́ͬΨ͘ʉ͟ˍˡ ʉ͟˗ ˍͬκϋ ΨˡΦϘ̠Ψˡ͘ˡ͟ϋκ 

b
y
 
D
i
m
e
n
s
i
o
n

Silicon Wafer (Si Wafer)

Epitaxial WaferPolished Wafer

Silicon Carbide Wafer (SiC Wafer)

SiC Epitaxy (n-type / p-type)n-type SiC Wafer

200mm 
(8”)

200mm

é̠ͬ̄ˍ ᵃ\Ψ̠ϸˡΨ ·Tᵄķˡ͟κͬΨ

300mm
(12”)

300mm

\ĭ0ô

¢́ʉκ̏ᵃø0ø\ᵄ

200mm
(8”)

200mm

0͟ʉ́ͬ̄ ᵃĩô·TᵄĩͬϾˡΨ \̠κˍΨˡϋˡT·ķ

300mm
(12”)

300mm

ôĩŌ T·ķ

é̠ͬ̄ˍ ᵃ\Ψ̠ϸˡΨ ·Tᵄ

150mm
(6”)100mm

(4”)

Toward the right, the product represents high value added and its demand is increasing as next-generation wafers

150mm
(6”)100mm

(4”)

by Quality (Tolerance for defect density and key parameters)

ķͬϘΨˍˡᶄ Tͬ͘Σʉ͟Њ Ͼˡˈκ̠ϋˡ
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Plant

Office

Gumi

Strategy, marketing, sales and others

Adress: ŃͬϾˡΨ שtשװ¢ᶁ ¥Ψʉ͟ ķˡͬϘ́ OϘ̠́˗̠̄͟ᶁ ױױᶁ 
Ûͬ̄͟Ψtᶁͬ Ûͬ̄ͬ͟͟ᵗ̄ Ϙᶁ ķˡͬϘ́ᶁ ״שױקᴄᶁ âͬΨˡʉ

Seoul Office Gumi Plant 2

200mm Wafering

Establishment: שᴄᴄק
Expansion:שᴄᴄײ

Combined area of Plant 1 & 2: קײשᶁװ͘קקק

300mm Growing / Wafering
200mm EPI / 300mm EPI

Establishment: װקקװ
Expansion: קקװᴃᶁ װװקװtװקװᴂᵃˡЇΣˡˍϋˡ˗ᵄ

Site area: ײײשᶁᴄ״ᴀ͘ש   װᴃᴄᶁװשᴂ͘aװ ˡЇΣˡˍϋˡ˗ᵄ

Gumi Plant 3, Head Office

200mm Growing
R&D Center

Establishment: שᴄᴃᴂ
Expansion:שᴄᴄ״

Combined area of Plant 1 & 2: קײשᶁװ͘קקק

Gumi Plant 1

ắ̠́ˍˡ

ķϘˈκ̠˗̠ʉΨЊ

ĩ́ʉ͟ϋ

Nano Carbon Film Heater for EV,
Die Attach Paste for SiC Power Semiconductor 
Packages and Modules

Acquisition: װװקװ

Adress: קװtױᴀשᶁ Û̠͘Ϙ͟Ψtᶁͬ Ů̹ͬ̄ͬ͟ᵗ͘ Њˡͬ͟ᶁ 
0͟κˡͬ̄͟κtᶁ̠ ¥Њˡ̠ͬ̄̄͟ᵗ̠ ͬᶁ âͬΨˡʉ

Anseong TERAON Company, Plant 1

Subsidiary

Manufacturingandsalesof
Fundamental Semiconductor materials

Adress: ױױᶁ Ûͬ̄͟Ψtᶁͬ Ûͬ̄ͬ͟͟ᵗ̄ Ϙᶁ ķˡͬϘ́ᶁ âͬΨˡʉ

SK Siltron CSS Korea Co., Ltd.

300mm EPI

Establishment: שקװᴂ
Expansion: װװקװ ᶭeκϋʉˈ̠́κ̏ˡ˗ ΣΨͬ˗Ϙˍϋ̠ͬ͟ ̠́͟ˡ 
̠͟ ̠˗́ˡ κΣʉˍˡ ʉϋ ķâ ̏Њ̠͟Ї κЊκϋˡ͘ ̠ᶂ̱

Site area: ᴂװ͘קק

Cheong-Ju Workplace 

Acquired in שᴄᴄ״ᶁ
fromᶂ \ͬ̄͟ Ÿʉ̄͟ ķϋˡˡ́ ĩ̠Σˡ Tͬᶂᶁ éϋ˗ᶂ

Icheon Plant 

ūᶂ Tͬ͘Σʉ͟Њ 0͟ʉ́Њκ̠κ

Domestic Operations
e͟κϘΨ̠̄͟ κϋʉˈ́ˡ ˗ͬ͘ˡκϋ̠ˍ κϘΣΣ́Њ ͬ́ ˍΨ̠ϋ̠ˍʉ́ Ͼʉ́ˡΨκ 
ʉ͟˗ ˗Ψ̠ϸ̠̄͟ κˡ̠͘ˍͬ͟˗ϘˍϋͬΨ ̠ͬ͟͟ϸʉϋ̠ͬ͟ ϋ̏ΨͬϘ̄̏ ˍͬΨˡ ϋˡˍ̏ͬ́ͬ̄͟Њ ̏Ϙˈκ ̠͟ ¥Ϙ̠͘

ķͬϘΨˍˡᶄ ĩΨˡκκ Ψˡ́ˡʉκˡᶁ Tͬ͘Σʉ͟Њ Ͼˡˈκ̠ϋˡᶁ Tͬ͘Σʉ͟Њ ·ĭᶁ \0ĭŃ
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USA

Europe

Asia

ắ̠́ˍˡ

ķϘˈκ̠˗̠ʉΨЊ

ĩ́ʉ͟ϋ

Tͬ͘Σʉ͟Њ ᴽ OΨʉ͟ˍ̏

ūᶂ Tͬ͘Σʉ͟Њ 0͟ʉ́Њκ̠κ

Global Network
ȅ͟ʉ͟ˍˡ˗ ˈЊ Ōķ ķ̠T ͬΣˡΨʉϋ̠ͬ͟κᶁ ăΨˡͬᵷκ ̄́ͬˈʉ́ ͟ˡϋϾͬΨ̹ ˗Ψ̠ϸˡκ ̠͟ ͬϸˡΨκˡʉκ Ψˡϸˡ͟Ϙˡ ʉ͟˗ ͘ʉΨ̹ˡϋ Ψˡʉˍ̏ κϘΣΣͬΨϋˡ˗ ˈЊ 
̠ϋκ ̠͟ϋˡΨ͟ʉϋ̠ͬ͟ʉ́ κ̠ϋˡκ

ķͬϘΨˍˡᶄ ĩΨˡκκ Ψˡ́ˡʉκˡᶁ Tͬ͘Σʉ͟Њ Ͼˡˈκ̠ϋˡᶁ Tͬ͘Σʉ͟Њ ·ĭᶁ \0ĭŃ

Manufacturing FacilitiesCompany / Branch / OfficeTotal EmployeesGlobal Customer  / Sales

2 a ᶓײ \ͬ͘ˡκϋ̠ˍᵄ 3  /  1  /  2 37  /  KRW 1,207 bn3,630

SiC Wafer Growing

Acquired in קװקװᶁ from \Ϙĩͬ͟ϋ
Expansion: שװקװ  uװקװᴂᵃˡЇΣˡˍϋˡ˗ᵄ

Bay City Plant

Dalas

Michigan

France, Paris

 ײקױᴃ ᴃᶁ״״ᴂᶁ ״װᴀ ᴀᶁᴂששᴂ ᴀᶁשײᶁ״ ױװקᶁ״
 ״ᴂשᶁקש

 ᶁᴀᴄᴃױש

 ״ᴀקᶁװש ᴂײקᶁשש

'15 '16 '17 '18 '19 '20 '21 '22 '23 '24

Santa Clara
Sk siltron America Inc.

Japan, Nagoya
ķâ κ̠́ϋΨͬ͟ ÛʉΣʉ͟ ·͟ˍᶂ

China, Shanghai 
ķâ κ̠́ϋΨͬ͟ ķ̏ʉ̄̏͟ʉ̠ Tͬᶂᶁ éϋ˗

Tiwan, Hsinchu Branch

Oreo’s Overseas Revenue Trend

R&D Center
SiC Wafer Growing

Acquired in קװקװᶁ from \Ϙĩͬ͟ϋ

Auburn Plant

Subsidiary
SK siltron CSS

ᵃϘ̠͟ϋᶄ âĭŮ קקש ͘͟ɐ
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NH Investment&Securities SPC

Korea Investment&Securities SPC

Samsung Securities SPC

SK Inc. 

TRS Counterparty 
:Chey Tae-won

TRS 
Counterparty 
: SK Inc.

Ńĭķ

0OķŃO

ķâ κ̠́ϋΨͬ͟ κ̏ʉΨˡκ

Tʉ́́ ͬΣϋ̠ͬ͟

0ˍΦϘ̠κ̠ϋ̠ͬ͟ ΣʉЊ͘ˡ͟ϋ 

ĩϘΨˍ̏ʉκˡ ΣʉЊ͘ˡ͟ϋ 

Korea 
Investment
&Securities

CEO

Chey Tae-won

ķâøˡϋϾͬΨ̹κķâ·ͬ͟͟ϸʉϋ̠ͬ͟ķâeᴽķ ķâķΦϘʉΨˡ ķâTķâŃˡ́ˡˍͬ͘

29.4%

17.73%

51.0%

ķâ ķ̠́ϋΨͬ͟ Ńĭķ ŃΨʉ͟κʉˍϋ̠ͬ͟ ķϋΨϘˍϋϘΨˡ

Chey Tae-
won

SPC
SK 
Siltron

`

ūᶂ Tͬ͘Σʉ͟Њ 0͟ʉ́Њκ̠κ

Corporate Governance

Aug 17, 2017

ķâ κ̠́ϋΨͬ͟

ķ̏ʉΨˡ
ĭʉϋ̠ͬ

Ạקᶂקש

Ạײᴄᶂש

ᴄᶂᴀẠש

Ạקᶂש״

Sep 10, 2019

Oct 17, 2019
ķâ ·͟ˍᶂ

Feb 20, 2020

ķ̠̄͟ˡ˗ ʉ ˍͬ͟ϋΨʉˍϋ ϋͬ ʉˍΦϘ̠Ψˡ ϋ̏ˡ ķ̠T Ͼʉ́ˡΨ ˈϘκ̠͟ˡκκ Ϙ̠͟ϋ ́Ψͬ͘ \\ĩ 
ķΣˡˍ̠ʉ́ϋЊ éˡˍϋΨ̠ͬ͟ˍ ôʉϋˡΨ̠ʉ́κ Ōķ ᴄᶁ ééTᶁ ʉ κϘˈκ̠˗̠ʉΨЊ ͬ́ \Ϙĩͬ͟ϋ

Entry into SiC Wafer Business2

Change of Major Shareholder & Company Name1

é¥ κͬ́˗ ̠ϋκ ˡ͟ϋ̠Ψˡ ש״Ạ κϋʉ̹ˡ ϋͬ ķâ 
Tͬ͘Σʉ͟Њ ͟ʉ͘ˡ ˍ̏ʉ̄͟ˡ˗ ́Ψͬ͘ é¥ ķ̠́ϋΨͬ͟ Tͬᶂᶁ éϋ˗ᶂ ϋͬ ķâ ķ̠́ϋΨͬ͟ Tͬᶂᶁ éϋ˗

Establishment of U.S. Subsidiaries3

eκϋʉˈ̠́κ̏ˡ˗ ϋϾͬ ́ˡ̄ʉ́ ˡ͟ϋ̠ϋ̠ˡκ ̠͟ ϋ̏ˡ Ōᶂķᶂ ϋͬ ͬΣˡΨʉϋˡ ϋ̏ˡ ʉˍΦϘ̠Ψˡ˗ 
ķ̠T ̍Ϙκ̠͟ˡκκᶄ
 tķâ ķ̠́ϋΨͬ͟ Ōķ0ᶁ ·͟ˍᶂ ᵃˈϘκ̠͟ˡκκ ͘ʉ͟ʉ̄ˡ͘ˡ͟ϋᵄ
 tķâ ķ̠́ϋΨͬ͟ Tķķᶁ ééT ᵃ͘ʉ͟Ϙ́ʉˍϋϘΨ̠̄͟ ʉ͟˗ κʉ́ˡκ ͬΣˡΨʉϋ̠ͬ͟κᵄ

Investment in and Full Acquisition of SK Siltron USA4

0ˍΦϘ̠Ψˡ˗קקשẠ κϋʉ̹ˡ̠ķ͟â ķ̠́ϋΨͬ͟Ōķ0ᶁ ·͟ˍᶂ ́ͬΨŌķ\ קק״ ̠̠́́ͬ͘͟

ķͬϘΨˍˡᶄ \0ĭŃᶁ Tͬ͘Σʉ͟Њ ·ĭᶁ ĩΨˡκκ Ψˡ́ˡʉκˡ
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ūᶂ Tͬ͘Σʉ͟Њ 0͟ʉ́Њκ̠κ

Balance Sheet Overview
ķϋΨʉϋˡ̠̄ˍ TʉΣeŵ ̠͟ϸˡκϋ͘ˡ͟ϋκ ̏ʉϸˡ ˡ́ˡϸʉϋˡ˗ \ᵊe Ψʉϋ̠ͬκᶁ 
ˈϘϋ ˍͬ͟κ̠κϋˡ͟ϋ ΣΨ̠ͬ́ϋʉˈ̠̠́ϋЊ ̠κ ˗Ψ̠ϸ̠̄͟ κϋˡʉ˗Њ ˗ˡ́ˡϸˡΨʉ̠̄̄͟ Ͼ̠ϋ̏ ́ϘΨϋ̏ˡΨ ̠͘ΣΨͬϸˡ͘ˡ͟ϋ ˡЇΣˡˍϋˡ˗ Σͬκϋtװקװᴀ ˍʉΣʉˍ̠ϋЊ ˍͬ͘Σ́ˡϋ̠ͬ͟ 
Balance Sheet Key Takeaways

(KRW 100 mn) 20A 21A 22A 23A 24A

Total Assets 34,661 35,065 46,281 54,516 61,788 

TϘΨΨˡ͟ϋ 0κκˡϋ  ᴃקײᴂᶁש ײשױᴀᶁש קᴄקᶁ״ש ᴀשᶁᴃשש װᶁᴃᴃװש

Tʉκ̏ ᴽ 
         Tʉκ̏ eΦϘ̠ϸʉ́ˡ͟ϋκ״ᶁᴃשᴀ ײᶁשײװ ᴀᶁ״ױᴃ ᴂᶁקᴄ״ שᶁᴂ״ױ 

0ˍˍͬϘ͟ϋκ ĭˡˍˡ̠ϸʉˈ́ˡשᶁᴃײᴄ װᶁױᴀᴄ װᶁװ ײ״ױᶁװ קװװᶁᴄײᴄ 

·͟ϸˡ͟ϋͬΨ̠ˡκ  ᴄᴃױᴂᶁ שױױᴀᶁ קᶁᴃᴄ״ שױקᶁ״ ᶁᴄᴂᴀײ

øͬ͟tTϘΨΨˡ͟ϋ 0κκˡϋκשװᶁᴂᴃױװ קᶁײװᴄ שױᶁשᴄױ שᴃᶁײײ װקװᶁױᴂᴄ 

ĩĩᴽe  ײױᶁᴄװױ ק״ײᴂᶁװ ᴂײᶁᴄקװ שᴃײᶁ״ש װײקᶁ״ש

¥ͬͬ˗Ͼ̠́́ ᴽ
         ·͟ϋʉ̠̄͟ˈ́ˡ 0κκˡϋκײᶁᴄᴃ״ ײᶁ״ ױ״ױᶁ״ ױײ״ᶁײᴃװ ᴀᶁקקש 

ĭ̠̄̏ϋ ͬ́ Ōκˡ 0κκˡϋκᴀ״ᴂ ᴂש ױײᶁש ײװױᶁש װ״װᶁױ״ᴀ 

Total Liabilities24,322 22,536 29,221 34,982 39,356 

0ˍˍͬϘ͟ϋκ ĩʉЊʉˈ́ lקװ ״װשᴂ ױױᴀ װᴃװ װᴄװ 

·͟ϋˡΨˡκϋᵗ̍ ˡʉΨ̠̄͟ \ˡˈϋשᴄᶁᴂש ױװᴃᶁᴂᴂש שᴄᶁײᴃױװ ױᶁײᴄװ ״ᴂᶁᴃײק 

Total Equity 10,339 12,529 17,060 19,534 22,432 

ĭˡϋʉ̠͟ˡ˗ eʉΨ̠̄͟͟κקשᶁ״ᴂװש ױᶁקᴀש ײᴀᶁש ״״שᴃᶁᴀקᴀ קװᶁᴃװ״ 

D/ERatio (%)235% 180% 171% 179% 175%
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Asset Growth driven by Strategic CAPEX1

Á Ńͬϋʉ́ 0κκˡϋκ ̏ʉϸˡ ̄ΨͬϾ͟ κϘˈκϋʉ͟ϋ̠ʉ́́Њᶁ primarily driven by significant 
PP&E expansion reflecting the company's operational scaling strategy

Á Ń̠̏κ T0ĩeŵ κϋΨʉϋˡ̠̄ˍʉ́́Њ Σͬκ̠ϋ̠ͬ͟κ ăΨˡͬ to capture growing Si demand ̠͟ 
âͬΨˡʉ Ͼ̠̏́ˡ securing a foothold in the rapidly growing US SiC market

Continuous Investment for Future Competing2

Á ¥ΨͬϾϋ̏ ̠͟ ¥ͬͬ˗Ͼ̠́́ ᴽ ·͟ϋʉ̠̄͟ˈ́ˡ 0κκˡϋκ ϋͬ âĭŮ ᴀᶂש ϋΨ̠̠́́ͬ͟ ᵃ0ײװᵄ Ψˡ́́ˡˍϋκ 
continued investment in R&D 

Á ·͟ϸˡκϋ̠̄͟ ̠͟ ̠͟ϋʉ̠̄͟ˈ́ˡκ ̠κ ϸ̠ϋʉ́ ́ͬΨ technological leadership and seizing 
opportunities in the competitive industryᶁ ˡκΣˡˍ̠ʉ́́Њ ́ͬΨ ̠̏̄̏ᵗ̄ ΨͬϾϋ̏ ķ̠T

Significant Scale of IBD3

Á Oreo’s significant and growing reliance on IBD to fuel its ambitious 
expansion strategy ΨˡκϘ́ϋκ ̠͟ ʉ κϘˈκϋʉ͟ϋ̠ʉ́ ̠́͟ʉ͟ˍ̠ʉ́ ͬˈ̠́̄ʉϋ̠ͬ͟ ϋ̏ʉϋ 
˗ˡ͘ʉ͟˗κ ˍʉκ̏ ̄ˡ͟ˡΨʉϋ̠ͬ͟ ́ͬΨ κϋʉˈ́ˡ ̠͟ϋˡΨˡκϋ ΣʉЊ͘ˡ͟ϋκ

Á \ˡκΣ̠ϋˡ ̠͟ˍΨˡʉκˡ˗ ʉˈκͬ́Ϙϋˡ ˗ˡˈϋᶁ ϋ̏ˡ \ᵊe Ψʉϋ̠ͬ ̏ʉκ ˈˡˡ͟ Ψˡ́ʉϋ̠ϸˡ́Њ κϋʉˈ́ˡᶁ ʉ͟˗ 
borrowing pressure likely to ease after the current major capacity 
capex is completed

Solid Growth in Retained Earnings4

Á The consistent accumulation of R/E has driven Total Equity to more 
than doubleᶁ κ̠̠̠̄́͟ˍʉ͟ΰЊ κϋΨˡ̄͟ϋ̏ˡ̠̄͟͟ ̠ϋκ ̠́͟ʉ͟ˍ̠ʉ́ ́ͬϘ͟˗ʉϋ̠ͬ͟ 

Á This highlights Oreo’s sustained profitabilityᶁ ʉκ ĭᵊe ̠κ ˍͬ͟κ̠κϋˡ͟ΰЊ ́Ϙˡ́ˡ˗ 
ˈЊ ΣΨ̠ͬ́ϋ ̄ˡ͟ˡΨʉϋ̠ͬ͟ 

ķͬϘΨˍˡᶄ \0ĭŃ



30

ūᶂ Tͬ͘Σʉ͟Њ 0͟ʉ́Њκ̠κ

Income Statement Overview
\ˡκΣ̠ϋˡ ʉ ˍЊˍ̠́ˍʉ́ ˡʉΨ̠̄͟͟κ κϋΨϘˍϋϘΨˡᶁ ˗ˡͬ͘͟κϋΨʉϋˡκ κϋΨͬ̄͟ ΨˡˍͬϸˡΨЊ Ψˡκ̠̠́ˡ͟ˍˡ ʉκ ʉ ̠́Їˡ˗ᵗ̱ ͬκϋ ͘ʉ͟Ϙ́ʉˍϋϘΨˡΨᶁ 
ˡ͟ϋˡΨ̠̄͟ ʉ Σ̏ʉκˡ ͬ́ ˈͬϋ̏ ΣΨ̠ͬ́ϋʉˈ̠̠́ϋЊ ˡЇΣʉ͟κ̠ͬ͟ ʉ͟˗ κϋΨϘˍϋϘΨʉ́ ̠͘ΣΨͬϸˡ͘ˡ͟ϋ ˗Ψ̠ϸˡ͟ ˈЊ ϋ̏ˡ ˡ͘ˡΨ̠̄̄͟ ̄ΨͬϾϋ̏ ͬ́ ̠ϋκ ķ̠T Ͼʉ́ˡΨ ˈϘκ̠͟ˡκκ
Income Statement Key Takeaways

(KRW 100 mn) 20A 21A 22A 23A 24A

Revenue 17,006 18,496 23,546 20,255 21,268

ŸͬŸ Ạ Ạװװᶂקש ᴃᶂᴂᴀẠ Ạשױᴂᶂװ tױשᶂᴄᴃẠ Ạקקᶂ״

Tă¥ķ ױ״ᶁᴀױש ״ᴀ״ᶁײש ײᴀײᴀᶁש ש״ױᴀᶁש ᴂײᴀᶁᴄש

¥Ψͬκκ ĩΨ̠ͬ́ϋ ױ״ױᶁױ װױᶁᴄױ ᴂᶁקᴃױ ״קᶁᴄױ שװױᶁײ

ŸͬŸẠ tשᴀᶂשᴂẠ Ạױװᴂᶂש ᴃקᶂשᴀẠ tײײᶂᴃᴀẠ Ạײᶂᴀקש

¥ĩô Ạ Ạװᴄᶂᴂש ᴀẠװᶂשװ ᴃẠקᶂקױ ᴃẠװᴄᶂש Ạװױᶂקװ

EBITDA 5,585 6,261 9,578 6,755 6,397

ôʉΨ̠̄͟ ẠװױᶂᴃײẠ Ạ״ᶂᴃױױ ᶂᴀᴂẠקײ Ạ״ױᶂױױ ᴃẠקᶂקױ

ăΣˡΨʉϋ̠̄͟ ĩΨ̠ͬ́ϋװᶁײᴄױ ᴂשᶁᴃװ ᴄײᶁᴀ״ ᴀקᶁᴃװ ײ״שᶁױ

ŸͬŸẠ tײװᶂᴃשẠ Ạװױᶂק״Ạt״״ᶂקקשẠײᶂᴄװש Ạױײᶂװש

ăĩôẠ ᶂᴀᴂẠײש Ạױװᶂ״ש ᶂᴄᴄẠױװ Ạ״ᶂᴃױש Ạײᶂᴃײש

Net Income 1,790 1,729 3,744 2,339 2,480

ŸͬŸ Ạ tשᴀᶂᴀײẠ tױᶂקײẠ ᴀẠײᴀᶂשש tױᴂᶂש״Ạ ᴀᶂשקẠ

øĩô Ạ Ạױ״ᶂקש ᴄᶂ״ױẠ Ạקᶂᴄ״ש Ạ״״ᶂשש ᶂᴀᴀẠשש

eĩķ ᵃâĭŮᵄ װᶁᴀᴂװ שᴃ״ᶁװ ᴄᴂ״ᶁ״ ᴄᴂײᶁױ קשᶁᴂױ
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Sensitive to semiconductor industry cycles1

Á ĭˡϸˡ͟Ϙˡ ̠κ ̏ˡʉϸ̠́Њ ̠́́͟Ϙˡ͟ˍˡ˗ ˈЊ ˡЇϋˡΨ͟ʉ́ ́ʉˍϋͬΨκ κϘˍ̏ ʉκ ʉ κ́ͬϾ˗ͬϾ͟ ̠͟ 
̄́ͬˈʉ́ ͘ˡͬ͘ΨЊᵊ́ͬϘ͟˗ΨЊ ̠͟ϸˡκϋ͘ˡ͟ϋκᶁ ˍϘκϋͬ͘ˡΨ ̠͟ϸˡ͟ϋͬΨЊ ʉ˗̴Ϙκϋ͘ˡ͟ϋκᶁ ʉ͟˗ 
ΣΨ̠ˍˡ ˗ˡˍ̠́͟ˡκ  ɯ͘ʉ̹̠̄͟ ϋ̏ˡ ϋ̠̠̄͘͟ ͬ́ ͘ʉΨ̹ˡϋ ΨˡˍͬϸˡΨЊ ʉ ̹ˡЊ ˗ˡϋˡΨ̠͘͟ʉ͟ϋ ͬ́ 
ˡʉΨ̠̄͟͟κ ˗̠Ψˡˍϋ̠ͬ͟ᶂ

Maintained stable gross profit margin around 
20% despite revenue fluctuations

2

Á Ń̏ˡ κ̏ʉΨΣ ˡʉΨ̠̄͟͟κ ˗ˡˍ̠́͟ˡ ̠͟ ױװקװ Ͼʉκ ˗Ψ̠ϸˡ͟ ˈЊ ́Ψͬ͟ϋᵗl ͟˗ κˡ̠͘ˍͬ͟˗ϘˍϋͬΨ 
̠͟ϸˡ͟ϋͬΨЊ ʉ˗̴Ϙκϋ͘ˡ͟ϋκᶁ 0ķĩ ˗ΨͬΣκᶁ ʉ͟˗ ́ͬϾˡΨ Ϙΰ̠̠Зʉϋ̠ͬ͟ Ψʉϋˡκ ̠͟ˍΨˡʉκ̠̄͟ 
̠́Їˡ˗ᵗ̱ ͬκϋ ˈϘΨ˗ˡ͟κ

Á ®ͬϾˡϸˡΨᶁ ̠͟ ײװקװᶁ ˗ˡκΣ̠ϋˡ ͬ́͟Њ ʉ ͬ͘˗ˡκϋ ״Ạ Ψˡϸˡ͟Ϙˡ ̠͟ˍΨˡʉκˡᶁ ̄Ψͬκκ ΣΨ̠ͬ́ϋ 
Ψͬκˡ ˈЊ קשᶂᴀẠ ʉ͟˗ ͟ˡϋ ΣΨ̠ͬ́ϋ ˈЊ ᴀᶂקẠᶂ T̠ͬ́͟Ψ̠̄͘͟ ʉ ΨˡˍͬϸˡΨЊ ̠͟ ΣΨ̠ͬ́ϋʉˈ̠̠́ϋЊᶂ 
âˡЊ ˗Ψ̠ϸˡΨκ ̠͟ˍ́Ϙ˗ˡ ˍϘκϋͬ͘ˡΨ ˗̠ϸˡΨκ̠̠́ˍʉϋ̠ͬ͟ᶁ ˍͬκϋ ˡ̠́́ˍ̠ˡ͟ˍЊ ̠͘ΣΨͬϸˡ͘ˡ͟ϋκᶁ 
ʉ͟˗ ʉ ̠̏̄̏ˡΨ ̠͘Ї ͬ́ ̠̏̄̏ϸtʉ́Ϙˡ ΣΨͬ˗Ϙˍϋκᶂ

Industry structure with high operating leverage3

Á T̏ʉΨʉˍϋˡΨ̠Зˡ˗ ˈЊ ́ʉΨ̄ˡκtˍʉ́ˡ ˍʉΣ̠ϋʉ́ ̠͟ϸˡκϋ͘ˡ͟ϋ ʉ͟˗ ʉ ̠̏̄̏ ΣΨͬΣͬΨϋ̠ͬ͟ ͬ́ 
˗ˡΣΨˡˍ̠ʉϋ̠ͬ͟ ʉ͟˗ ́ʉˈͬΨ ˍͬκϋκ

Á ă͟ˍˡ Ψˡϸˡ͟Ϙˡ κϘΨΣʉκκˡκ ʉ ˍˡΨϋʉ̠͟ ϋ̏Ψˡκ̏ͬ́˗ᶁ ϋ̏ˡ ̠́Їˡ˗ᵗ̱ ͬκϋ ˈϘΨ˗ˡ͟ 
˗ˡˍΨˡʉκˡκᶁ ́ˡʉ˗̠̄͟ ϋͬ ʉ κ̏ʉΨΣ ̠͘ΣΨͬϸˡ͘ˡ͟ϋ ̠͟ ͬΣˡΨʉϋ̠̄͟ ͘ʉΨ̠̄͟

Maintained profitability even during downturns4

Á \ˡκΣ̠ϋˡ ϋ̏ˡ κˡ̠͘ˍͬ͟˗ϘˍϋͬΨ ˗ͬϾ͟ϋϘΨ͟ ̠͟ ױװקװuײװקװᶁ øĩô Ψˡ͘ʉ̠͟ˡ˗ ̠͟ ϋ̏ˡ 
Ạ Ψʉ̄͟ˡᶁ Ψˡ́́ˡˍϋ̠̄͟ ˡ́́ˡˍϋ̠ϸˡ ˍͬ͟ϋΨͬ́ ͬϸˡΨ ̠́͟ʉ͟ˍ̠ʉ́ ˍͬκϋκ ʉ͟˗ ͬϋ̏ˡΨ ͬ͟͟ᵗשש
ͬΣˡΨʉϋ̠̄͟ ̠ϋˡ͘κ

ķͬϘΨˍˡᶄ \0ĭŃ



31

ūᶂ Tͬ͘Σʉ͟Њ 0͟ʉ́Њκ̠κ

CashFlowStatement Overview

Cash Flow Sheet Key Takeaways

(KRW mn) 20A 21A 22A 23A 24A

Cash Flows from Operating 
Activities

Total OCF 343,351437,9531,071,296568,506456,905

øˡϋ ·͟ˍͬ͘ˡ ᴃײקᴃᶁײװשᶁᴄᴄױױװשᴀײᶁײᴂױᶁᴄᴄᴀװᴂש ײᴃקᴂᴄᶁש

\ˡΣˡΨˍ̠ʉϋ̠ͬ͟ ᴽ 0ͬ͘Ψϋ̠Зʉϋ̠ͬ͟װᴃᴄᶁᴂᴄשױױᴃᶁᴃױשײᴀװᶁᴄױᴃױᴀײᶁװװ״ױᴄᴂᶁױᴂק

ᵃøŮTᵄ ᵃקײשᶁᴂױװᵄ ᵃױײשᶁ״ᴄ״ᵄᵃש״שᶁװᴄ״ᵄװױᶁקײaװװװᴂᶁקᴃᴃᵄ

Cash Flows from Investing 
Activities

Total ICF (847,668)(269,520)(847,668)(869,852)(868,683)

TʉΣeЇ  uŃʉ̠̄͟ˈ́ˡ ᵃששױᶁש״ᴂᵄ ᵃױᴂקᶁש״װᵄᵃᴂ״ᴃᶁשᴃᴀᵄᵃᴃ״ᴀᶁװױᴃᵄᵃᴄײᴀᶁᴂקװᵄ

TʉΣeЇ  t·͟ϋʉ̠̄͟ˈ́ˡ ᵃשװᶁױ״ᴂᵄaשװᶁᴂױᴄᵄa״שᶁש״״ᵄᵃקװᶁײᴄᴃᵄa״שᶁᴄײᴀᵄ

Cash Flows from Financing 
Activities

Total FCF 475,031 (160,529)(39,960)382,782270,190

·͟ˍΨˡʉκˡ ̠͟ OͬΨΨͬϾ̠̄͟κשᶁᴀױשᶁᴄױᴄ ᴂᴃײᶁᴂשששᶁקᴄᴃᶁױᴂᴄשᶁײװײᴃקᴄשᶁᴀײᴄᶁײᴀש

Repayment of Borrowings(1,147,708)(794,541)(1,077,638)(1,158,399)(1,426,275)

Stable Operating CF Amid Cyclical Downturns1

Á ķâ ķ̠́ϋΨͬ͟ ̱ͬ͟κ̠κϋˡ͟ΰЊ ̄ˡ͟ˡΨʉϋˡ˗ Σͬκ̠ϋ̠ϸˡ ͬΣˡΨʉϋ̠̄͟ ˍʉκ̏ ́́ͬϾ ͬϸˡΨ ϋ̏ˡ 
Σʉκϋ ̠́ϸˡ ЊˡʉΨκᶁ Σˡʉ̹̠̄͟ ʉϋ âĭŮ שᶂקᴂ ϋΨ̠̠́́ͬ͟ ̠͟ װװקװ

Á eϸˡ͟ ʉ́ϋˡΨ ʉ ˗ˡˍ̠́͟ˡᶁ ̠ϋ ͘ʉ̠͟ϋʉ̠͟ˡ˗ ʉ κϋΨͬ̄͟ ăT¢ ͬ́ ͬϸˡΨ âĭŮ ק״ײ ˈ̠̠́́ͬ͟ ̠͟ 
ᶁ Ψˡ́́ˡˍϋ̠̄͟ κ̠ͬ́˗ ˈϘκ̠͟ˡκκ ́Ϙ͟˗ʉ͘ˡ͟ϋʉ́κײװקװ

Sustained Large-Scale Capital Expenditure2

Á ·͟ϸˡκϋ͘ˡ͟ϋ ˍʉκ̏ ͬϘΰ́ͬϾκ ˡЇˍˡˡ˗ˡ˗ âĭŮ ᴃקק ˈ̠̠́́ͬ͟ ʉ͟͟Ϙʉ́́Њ ́Ψͬ͘ װװקװ 
ϋͬ ײװקװᶁ ˗Ψ̠ϸˡ͟ ΣΨ̠͘ʉΨ̠́Њ ˈЊ ϋʉ̠̄͟ˈ́ˡ ʉκκˡϋ ʉˍΦϘ̠κ̠ϋ̠ͬ͟κ

Á Ń̠̏κ Ψˡ́́ˡˍϋκ ʉ͟ ʉ̄̄Ψˡκκ̠ϸˡ TʉΣeЇ κϋΨʉϋˡ̄Њ ́ͬˍϘκˡ˗ͬ͟ ́ʉˈ ˡЇΣʉ͟κ̠ͬ͟ ʉ͟˗ 
́ͬ̄͟ϋtˡΨ͘ ˍʉΣʉˍ̠ϋЊ ̄ΨͬϾϋ̏

Reliance on Borrowing to Support CapEx3

Á OCF alone could not cover investment needs, leading to continued 
borrowing in most years

Á Ů̠̏́ˡ ˡʉΨ́Њ ЊˡʉΨκ κ̏ͬϾ ͟ˡϋ ̠́́ͬ͟Ͼκ ́Ψͬ͘ ˗ˡˈϋᶁ Ψˡˍˡ͟ϋ ЊˡʉΨκ Ψˡ́́ˡˍϋ ̠̏̄̏ˡΨ 
ΨˡΣʉЊ͘ˡ͟ϋ ΣΨˡκκϘΨˡ ˗ˡκΣ̠ϋˡ ̠ͬ̄ͬ̄͟͟ ˈͬΨΨͬϾ̠̄͟

Liquidity Pressure from CapEx-OCF Gap4

Á As CapEx continues to rise while OCF declines, the gap between 
cash inflows and outflows is widening

Á Without earnings recovery or investment moderation, financial 
flexibility may come under pressure

1

2

3

4

ăΨˡͬᵷκ ͘ʉ̠͟ϋʉ̠͟ˡ˗ κϋΨͬ̄͟ ăT¢ ˗ˡκΣ̠ϋˡ ˍЊˍ́ˡκᶁ ˈϘϋ TʉΣeЇ ͬϘϋΣʉˍˡ˗ ̠ϋᶂOͬΨΨͬϾ̠̄͟ ̠́́́ˡ˗ ϋ̏ˡ ̄ʉΣᶁ ˈϘϋ ̠́ΦϘ̠˗̠ϋЊ ΣΨˡκκϘΨˡ ̠κ ͬ͟Ͼ Ψ̠κ̠̄͟ᶂ
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Å ®ˡʉ˗ ͬ́ OϘκ̠͟ˡκκ ķϘΣΣͬΨϋ \̠ϸ̠κ̠ͬ͟ᶁ
eķķeøTăĭe

Å ®ˡʉ˗ ͬ́ ¢̠͟ʉ͟ˍ̠ʉ́ ăΣˡΨʉϋ̠ͬ͟ᶁ ķâ ·͟ˍᶂ
Å Tͬ͟ˍϘΨΨˡ͟ϋᵄ ôʉ͟ʉ̄ˡΨᶁ 
ķâ κ̠́ϋΨͬ͟ Tķķᶁ ééT

Å Tͬ͟ˍϘΨΨˡ͟ϋᵄ T̏ʉ̠Ψ͘ʉ͟ ʉ͟˗ \̠ΨˡˍϋͬΨᶁ
ķâ κ̠́ϋΨͬ͟ Ōķ0ᶁ ·͟ˍᶂ

Å ķˡͬϘ́ øʉϋ̠ͬ͟ʉ́ Ō̠͟ϸˡΨκ̠ϋЊ 
ᵃOᶂ0ᶂ ̠͟ eˍ̠ͬͬ͘͟ˍκᵄ

Å ®ˡʉ˗ ͬ́ ĩͬΨΰ̠ͬ́ͬ װ ắ̠́ˍˡᶁ ķâ ·͟ˍᶂ
Å ®ˡʉ˗ ͬ́ ĩôװ \̠ϸ̠ϸκ̠ͬ͟ᶁ ķâ ·͟ˍᶂ
Å T̠̏ˡ́ eЇˡˍϘϋ̠ϸˡ ắ̠́ˍˡΨᶁ ķâ ôʉϋˡΨ̠ʉ́κ 
Å T̠̏ˡ́ eЇˡˍϘϋ̠ϸˡ ắ̠́ˍˡΨᶁ ķâ κ̠́ϋΨͬ͟
Å TϘΨΨˡ͟ϋᵄ ®ˡʉ˗ ͬ́ ūʉ́Ϙˡ Ń¢ ʉ͟˗ T̏ʉ͘Σ̠ͬ͟
ͬ́ ·ͬ͟͟ϸʉϋ̠ϸˡ \ΨϘ̄ Ń¢

Å Tͬ͟ˍϘΨΨˡ͟ϋᵄ øͬ͟etЇˡˍϘϋ̠ϸˡ \̠ΨˡˍϋͬΨᶁ
ķâ ·ͬ͟͟ϸʉϋ̠ͬ͟ Tͬᶂᶁ éϋ˗ᶁ ķâ ̏Њ̠͟Ї ·͟ˍᶂ

Å Tͬ͟ˍϘΨΨˡ͟ϋᵄ \̠ΨˡˍϋͬΨᶁ
ķâ ÛʉΣʉ͟ ·͟ˍᶁ ķâ T̠̏͟ʉ Tͬ͘Σʉ͟Њᶁ éϋ˗ᶂᶁ 
ķâ ķͬϘϋ̏ eʉκϋ 0κ̠ʉ ·͟ϸˡκϋ͘ˡ͟ϋ ĩϋˡᶂᶁ éϋ˗ᶂᶁ 
ķâ 0͘ˡΨ̠ˍʉκ ·͟ˍᶂᶁ ķâ ĩ̏ʉΨ͘ϋˡˍͬ ·͟ˍᶂ

Core Value

Challenge

Collaboration

Immersion

VWBE
1. Happy Stakeholders

2. Pursuit of SUPEX through VWBE

Management Philosophy

Å 0 ˍͬΨΣͬΨʉϋ̠ͬ͟ κ̏ͬϘ́˗ ΣϘΨκϘˡ ʉ ˈʉ́ʉ͟ˍˡ ˈˡϋϾˡˡ͟ ΣΨˡκˡ͟ϋ ʉ͟˗ ́ϘϋϘΨˡ κϋʉ̹ˡ̏ͬ́˗ˡΨ ̏ʉΣΣ̠͟ˡκκᶁ 
Ψˡˍ̠ͬ̄͟З̠̄͟ ϋ̏ʉϋ ϋ̏ˡ Ͼˡ́́ᵗ̍ ˡ̠̄͟ ͬ́ ʉ́́ ͘ˡ͘ˈˡΨκ ̄ΨͬϾκ Ͼ̏ˡ͟ κϋʉ̹ˡ̏ͬ́˗ˡΨ ̠͟ϋˡΨˡκϋκ ʉΨˡ 
̏ʉΨ̠ͬͬ͘͟Ϙκ́Њ ́Ϙ̠́́́́ˡ˗ᶂ

Å Amidst a rapidly changing environment, a corporation must pursue Super Excellent Level 
to enhance stakeholder happiness, with members contributing to performance through 
Voluntary, Willing and Brain Engagementᶂ

Voluntary

Willing

Brain Engagement

ūᶂ Tͬ͘Σʉ͟Њ 0͟ʉ́Њκ̠κ

Management Overview
Ńͬ ˈˡˍͬ͘ˡ ʉ ̄́ͬˈʉ́ ϋͬΣ Σ́ʉЊˡΨ ϋ̏ΨͬϘ̄̏ ̄ΨˡʉϋˡΨˍͬ͘Σˡϋ̠ϋ̠ϸˡ͟ˡκκ ̠͟ ͘ʉ͟Ϙ́ʉˍϋϘΨ̠̄͟ᶁ ϋˡˍ̏ͬ́ͬ̄͟Њᶁ ΦϘʉ̠́ϋЊᶁ ʉ͟˗ κϘκϋʉ̠͟ʉˈ́ˡ ̄ΨͬϾϋ̏

ķͬϘΨˍˡᶄ Tͬ͘Σʉ͟Њ Ͼˡˈκ̠ϋˡᶁ \0ĭŃ
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 t0Ψˍ̠̏ϸˡ øˡϋ ƄˡΨͬ ᴽ ĭˡקקש ˈЊ קײקװ
 tĭˡʉˍ̏ ́ˡʉ˗ˡΨκ̠̏Σ ́ˡϸˡ́ ̠͟ T\ĩ T̠́͘ʉϋˡ T̏ʉ̄͟ˡ ᴽ 

Ůʉ́ˡΨ ķˡˍϘΨ̠ϋЊ ʉκκˡκκ͘ˡ͟ϋκ

ש

V. Company Analysis

ESG Vision & Strategy

Wafer Biz. Global Top Playerô̠κκ̠ͬ͟

Ůˡ Ͼ̠́́ ˈˡˍͬ͘ˡ ʉ Global Top Player ̍Њ ˡ͘ˈˡ˗˗̠̄͟ eķ¥ ̠͟ϋͬ ϋ̏ˡ ˡκκˡ͟ˍˡ ͬ́ ͬϘΨ 
ˈϘκ̠͟ˡκκᶁ ˗ˡ̠́ϸˡΨ̠̄͟ ʉ Σͬκ̠ϋ̠ϸˡ ̠͘Σʉˍϋ ϋͬ ʉ́́ κϋʉ̹ˡ̏ͬ́˗ˡΨκ ̠͟ˍ́Ϙ˗̠̄͟ ˍϘκϋͬ͘ˡΨκᶁ 

ˡ͘Σ́ͬЊˡˡκᶁ κϘΣΣ̠́ˡΨκᶁ ʉ͟˗ ϋ̏ˡ ˡ͟ϸ̠Ψͬ͘͟ˡ͟ϋκᶂ

Enhancing
Fundamental
Values

Growing
Professional
People

Lower
Carbon
Wafer

ķˡˍϘΨ̠̄͟ ̄ΨͬϾϋ̏ ˗Ψ̠ϸˡΨκ ʉ͟˗ ́ˡʉ˗̠̄͟ ϋ̏ˡ 
κˡ̠͘ˍͬ͟˗ϘˍϋͬΨ ˍͬ͘Σͬ͟ˡ͟ϋκ ̠͟˗ϘκϋΨЊ ϋ̏ΨͬϘ̄̏ ϋ̏ˡ 
˗ˡϸˡ́ͬΣ͘ˡ͟ϋ ͬ́ ̠̏̄̏́Њ κ̹̠́́ˡ˗ ϋˡˍ̠̏͟ˍʉ́ ϋʉ́ˡ͟ϋ ʉ͟˗ 

eķ¥ ͘ʉ͟ʉ̄ˡ͘ˡ͟ϋ ͬ́ ϋ̏ˡ κϘΣΣ́Њ ˍ̏ʉ̠͟

·͘ΣʉΨϋ̠̄͟ ˡˍͬᵗ́ Ψ̠ˡ͟˗́Њ ϸʉ́Ϙˡ ϋͬ ̠̏̄̏ΦtϘʉ̠́ϋЊ Ͼʉ́ˡΨκ 
ϋ̏ΨͬϘ̄̏ ϋ̏ˡ ˡκϋʉˈ̠́κ̏͘ˡ͟ϋ ͬ́ ʉ͟ ˡ͟ϸ̠Ψͬ͘͟ˡ͟ϋʉ́́Њ 

́Ψ̠ˡ͟˗́Њ ͘ʉ͟Ϙ́ʉˍϋϘΨ̠̄͟ ˡ͟ϸ̠Ψͬ͘͟ˡ͟ϋ

ȅ͟ʉ͟ˍ̠̄͟ κϋʉ̹ˡ̏ͬ́˗ˡΨ ̏ʉΣΣ̠͟ˡκκ ʉ͟˗ ϋΨϘκϋ ˈЊ 
ˈϘ̠́˗̠̄͟ ʉ ̏ˡʉ́ϋ̏Њ ʉ͟˗ ́ʉ̠Ψ ͬΨ̄ʉ̠͟Зʉϋ̠ͬ͟ʉ́ ˍϘ́ϋϘΨˡ 

ϋ̏ʉϋ Ϙ͟˗ˡΨΣ̠͟κ κϘκϋʉ̠͟ʉˈ̠̠́ϋЊ

T̠́͘ʉϋˡ  T̏ʉ̄͟ˡ 
           ĭˡκΣͬ͟κˡ
ש ש ĭˡκͬϘΨˍˡ

          T̠ΨˍϘ́ʉϋ̠ͬ͟
װ ש ®Ϙ͘ʉ͟ TʉΣ̠ϋʉ́ױ ש ķϘκϋʉ̠͟ʉˈ́ˡ 

           ķϘΣΣ́Њ T̏ʉ̠͟
ײ ש ®ˡʉ́ϋ̏ ᴽ ķʉ́ˡϋЊ״ ש eϋ̠̏ˍκ ᴽ

           Tͬ͘Σ̠́ʉ͟ˍˡ
ᴀ

Climate Change

- ĭˡ˗Ϙˍˡ Ͼʉ́ˡΨ ̠͟ϋʉ̹ˡ ΣˡΨ Ϙ̠͟ϋ ˈЊ קשẠ ᵃˈʉκˡ˗ ͬ͟ 
ᵄװװקװ

 t0ˍ̠̏ˡϸˡ קקשẠ ΨˡˍЊˍ̠́̄͟ Ψʉϋˡ ́ͬΨ Ͼʉκϋˡ ͘ʉϋˡΨ̠ʉ́κ

Resource Circulatiobn

 tķϋΨˡ̄͟ϋ̏ˡ͟ ʉˍϋ̠ϸ̠ϋ̠ˡκ ϋͬ ΣΨˡϸˡ͟ϋ ̏Ϙ͘ʉ͟ Ψ̠̄̏ϋκ ϸ̠ͬ́ʉϋ̠ͬ͟κ
 t·͟ϋˡΨ͟ʉ̠́Зˡ ʉ ˍϘ́ϋϘΨˡᵊκЊκϋˡ͘ ͬ́ ˗̠ϸˡΨκ̠ϋЊᶁ ̠͟ˍ́Ϙκ̠ͬ͟ᶁ ʉ͟˗ ΨˡκΣˡˍϋ
 t¢ͬκϋˡΨ ʉ ˍϘ́ϋϘΨˡ ͬ́ ϾͬΨ̹ᵗ́ ̠́ˡ ˈʉ́ʉ͟ˍˡ ́ˡ˗ ˈЊ ˡ͘Σ́ͬЊˡˡκ

Human Capital

 t0ˍ̠̏ˡϸˡ eķ¥ ¥Ψʉ˗ˡ 0 ́ͬΨ קקשẠ ͬ́ ϋ̠ˡΨ ש κϘΣΣ̠́ˡΨκ
 tăˈϋʉ̠͟ ϋͬΣ Ψʉϋ̠̄͟ ̠͟ ϋ̏ˡ ķ̏ʉΨˡ˗ ¥ΨͬϾϋ̏ ·͟˗ˡЇ

Supply Chain

 tôʉ̠͟ϋʉ̠͟ ́ͬκϋϋt̠͘ˡ ̴̠͟ϘΨЊ Ψʉϋˡ ʉϋ ͬΨ ˈˡ́ͬϾ ᶂקᶂשẠ
 tƄˡΨͬ ͘ʉ̴ͬΨ ̠͟˗ϘκϋΨ̠ʉ́ ʉˍˍ̠˗ˡ͟ϋκ ᵃʉ͟͟Ϙʉ́́Њᵄ 

Health & Safety

 tƄˡΨͬ ˍʉκˡκ ͬ́ ́ˡ̄ʉ́ ϸ̠ͬ́ʉϋ̠ͬ͟κ ʉ͟˗ ˍͬΨΨϘΣϋ̠ͬ͟κ 
ᵃʉ͟͟Ϙʉ́́Њᵄ

 tקקשẠ ˍͬ͘Σ́ˡϋ̠ͬ͟ Ψʉϋˡ ͬ́ ʉ͟ϋ̠ᵗ̱ ͬΨΨϘΣϋ̠ͬ͟ ϋΨʉ̠̠̄͟͟ ́ͬΨ 
ˡ͘Σ́ͬЊˡˡκ ʉ͟˗ ΣʉΨϋ͟ˡΨκ ᵃʉ͟͟Ϙʉ́́Њᵄ

Ethics & Compliance

eķ¥ T̠ͬ͘͘ϋ͘ˡ͟ϋ

ķϋΨʉϋˡ̠̄ˍ \̠Ψˡˍϋ̠ͬ͟κ ױ

ᴀ TͬΨˡ ¢ͬˍϘκ 0Ψˡʉκ

ķϋΨʉϋˡ̠̄ˍ Ńʉκ̹κ קױקװ

ķͬϘΨˍˡᶄ Tͬ͘Σʉ͟Њ ·ĭ
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64 62

130 123

117 170

2021 2023

Shared-Growth

Social Contribution

Labor

V. Company Analysis

ESG Execution & Value Creation
SKGroup DBL Management

ķâ ¥ΨͬϘΣ ̠κ ΣϘΨκϘ̠̄͟ κϘκϋʉ̠͟ʉˈ́ˡ ͘ʉ͟ʉ̄ˡ͘ˡ͟ϋ ˈʉκˡ˗ ͬ͟ ϋ̏ˡ ͘ʉ͟ʉ̄ˡ͘ˡ͟ϋ 
Σ̠̏́ͬκͬΣ̏Њ ϋ̏ʉϋ ᵶϾˡ ͘Ϙκϋ ˍͬ͟ϋ̠͟ϘͬϘκ́Њ ʉˍ̠̏ˡϸˡ κϋʉˈ̠̠́ϋЊ ʉ͟˗ ̄ΨͬϾϋ̏ ϋͬ ˡЇ̠κϋ 
ʉ͟˗ ˗ˡϸˡ́ͬΣ ΣˡΨ͘ʉ͟ˡ͟ΰЊᶂ 
Ń̏ΨͬϘ̄̏ ϋ̠̏κᶁ Ͼˡ ͘Ϙκϋ Σ́ʉЊ ʉ ˍΨϘˍ̠ʉ́ Ψͬ́ˡ ̠͟ ˍΨˡʉϋ̠̄͟ ϸʉ́Ϙˡ ́ͬΨ ˍϘκϋͬ͘ˡΨκᶁ 
͘ˡ͘ˈˡΨκᶁ ʉ͟˗ κ̏ʉΨˡ̏ͬ́˗ˡΨκᶁ ˍͬ͟ϋΨ̠ˈϘϋ̠̄͟ ϋͬ κͬˍ̠ʉ́ ʉ͟˗ ˡˍ̠ͬͬ͘͟ˍ 
˗ˡϸˡ́ͬΣ͘ˡ͟ϋᶁ ʉ͟˗ ́ϘΨϋ̏ˡΨ ˍͬ͟ϋΨ̠ˈϘϋ̠̄͟ ϋͬ ϋ̏ˡ ̏ʉΣΣ̠͟ˡκκ ͬ́ ̏Ϙ͘ʉ̠͟ϋЊᶂᵻ

Double Bottom Line (DBL)

EV
Economic Value

SV
Social Value

ĩϘΨκϘ̠̄͟ \Oé ˈЊ ͘ʉЇ̠̠͘З̠̄͟ eū ʉ͟˗ ķū 
ϋ̏ΨͬϘ̄̏ ˈϘκ̠͟ˡκκ ͬ͘˗ˡ́ ̠ͬ͟͟ϸʉϋ̠ͬ͟

ķϘκϋʉ̠͟ʉˈ́ˡ ®ʉΣΣ̠͟ˡκκ

Creation of Social Value

ķâ κ̠́ϋΨͬ͟ ʉ̠͘κ ϋͬ ˈˡˍͬ͘ˡ ʉ Ůʉ́ˡΨ O̠Зᶂ ¥́ͬˈʉ́ ŃͬΣ ĩ́ʉЊˡΨ ˈЊ ̄ΨͬϾ̠̄͟ ʉ́ͬ̄͟κ̠˗ˡ κϋʉ̹ˡ̏ͬ́˗ˡΨκᶂ 
¥̠ͬ̄͟ ˈˡЊͬ͟˗ Σʉκκ̠ϸˡ κͬˍ̠ʉ́ ΨˡκΣͬ͟κ̠ˈ̠̠́ϋЊᶁ ϋ̏ˡ ˍͬ͘Σʉ͟Њ ʉˍϋ̠ϸˡ́Њ ˍΨˡʉϋˡκ κͬˍ̠ʉ́ ϸʉ́Ϙˡ ϋͬ κϘΣΣͬΨϋ κϘκϋʉ̠͟ʉˈ́ˡ 
̄ΨͬϾϋ̏ ́ͬΨ ˈͬϋ̏ ˈϘκ̠͟ˡκκ ʉ͟˗ κͬˍ̠ˡϋЊᶂ ·͟ װװקװᶁ ̠ϋ ̄ˡ͟ˡΨʉϋˡ˗ âĭŮ קװ״ᶂᴀ ˈ͟ ̠͟ κͬˍ̠ʉ́ ϸʉ́Ϙˡ  ɯʉ שᴄẠ ̠͟ˍΨˡʉκˡ 
́Ψͬ͘ ϋ̏ˡ ΣΨˡϸ̠ͬϘκ ЊˡʉΨᶂ 
ķâ κ̠́ϋΨͬ͟ Ͼ̠́́ ˍͬ͟ϋ̠͟Ϙˡ ϋͬ ˡЇΣʉ͟˗ ̠ϋκ κͬˍ̠ʉ́ ̠͘Σʉˍϋ ʉ͟˗ ΣϘΨκϘˡ κϘκϋʉ̠͟ʉˈ́ˡ ̏ʉΣΣ̠͟ˡκκᶂ

2022 SV
KRW 591.9 bn

2023 SV
KRW 479.3 bn
tשᴄẠᶁ âĭŮ װששᶂᴀ ˈ͟
Tͬ͘ΣʉΨˡ˗ ϋͬ 
ĩΨˡϸ̠ͬϘκ ЊˡʉΨ

Indirect Economic ContributionEnvironment PerformanceSocial Performance

1535 736

4699
4286

2022 2023

Tax Payment Employment

ūʉ́Ϙˡ ˍͬ͟ϋΨ̠ˈϘϋ̠̄͟ ̠͟˗̠ΨˡˍΰЊ ϋͬ ϋ̏ˡ 
˗ͬ͘ˡκϋ̠ˍ ˡˍͬͬ͘͟Њ ϋ̏ΨͬϘ̄̏ 
ʉˍϋ̠ϸ̠ϋ̠ˡκ κϘˍ̏ ʉκ ˡ͘Σ́ͬЊ͘ˡ͟ϋᶁ 
˗̠ϸ̠˗ˡ͟˗ ʉ͟˗ ϋʉЇ ΣʉЊ͘ˡ͟ϋ

ôˡʉκϘΨˡ͘ˡ͟ϋ ͬ́ ˡ͟ϸ̠Ψͬ͘͟ˡ͟ϋʉ́ 
̠͘Σʉˍϋ Ͼ̠ϋ̠̏͟ ΣΨͬˍˡκκˡκ ϋ̏ʉϋ ͬˍˍϘΨ 
Ͼ̠ϋ̠̏͟ ʉ ˍͬ͘Σʉ͟Њᶁ κϘˍ̏ ʉκ ΣΨͬ˗Ϙˍϋ 

ΣΨͬ˗Ϙˍϋ̠ͬ͟ ΣΨ̱ͬlκκ

-626

-584

2022 2023

Environment

ūʉ́Ϙˡκ ˍΨˡʉϋˡ˗ ˈЊ κͬˍ̠ʉ́ 
ʉˍϋ̠ϸ̠ϋ̠ˡκ κϘˍ̏ ʉκ Tķĭ ΣΨͬ̄Ψʉ͘κᶁ 
κ̏ʉΨˡ˗ ̄ΨͬϾϋ̏ ʉ͟˗ ϸͬ́Ϙ͟ϋˡˡΨ̠̄͟ 

ΣΨͬ̄Ψʉ͘κ

ķͬϘΨˍˡᶄ Tͬ͘Σʉ͟Њ ·ĭ
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eЇˡˍϘϋ̠ϸˡ ķϘ͘͘ʉΨЊ ױ
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Valuation Tools Projected Acquirable Equity Value Range

ūᶂ ūʉ́Ϙʉϋ̠ͬ͟

Valuation Summary
ŌΣͬ͟ ϋ̏ˡ ΨˡκϘ́ϋκ ́Ψͬ͘ ˍͬ͘ΣʉΨʉˈ́ˡ ʉ͟ʉ́Њκ̠κ ʉ͟˗ \T¢ ūʉ́Ϙʉϋ̠ͬ͟ᶁ ϋ̏ˡ ́ͬͬϋˈʉ́́ ˍ̏ʉΨϋ ʉ͟ʉ́Њκ̠κ κϘ̄̄ˡκϋκ ʉ Ψˡˍͬ͘͘ˡ͟˗ˡ˗ ʉˍΦϘ̠Ψʉˈ́ˡ 
ˡΦϘ̠ϋЊ ϸʉ́Ϙˡ ϋ̏ʉϋ Ψʉ̄͟ˡκ ́Ψͬ͘ âĭŮ שᶁᴄױש ˈ͟ ϋͬ װᶁױװᴂ ˈ͟ᶁ ʉΨΨ̠ϸ̠̄͟ ʉϋ ʉ κϘ̄̄ˡκϋˡ˗ ΣΨ̠ˍˡ ͬ́ âĭŮ ױײᶁᴃק״ ΣˡΨ κ̏ʉΨˡ  

33,006

25,129 

34,968 

20,705 

36,335 

19,179

7,711 

13,339 

10,949 

22,375 

Suggested Value
KRW 2,075 bn

Target Company

KRW 1,913 bn - 2,237 bn

Acquirable Equity Value Band

KRW 43,850

Suggested Price per Share

KRW 2,075 bn

Projected Deal SizeTarget Stake

70.6%

DCF

24A EV/Sales

25E EV/Sales

24A EV/EBITDA

Comparable 
Analysis

DCF

25E EV/EBITDA

Ō̠͟ϋᶄ âĭŮ ˈ͟
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DCF Summary
Ń̏ˡ ΣΨ̴ͬˡˍϋˡ˗ e͟ϋˡΨΣΨ̠κˡ ūʉ́Ϙˡ ͬ́ ăΨˡͬ ́Ψͬ͘ \T¢ ūʉ́Ϙʉϋ̠ͬ͟ ̠κ âĭŮ ״ᶁᴃײᴃ ˈ͟ᶁ Ϙκ̠̄͟ Ů0TT ͬ́ װשᶂ״Ạᶁ ʉ͟˗ eūᵊeO·Ń\0 ôϘ́ϋ̠Σ́ˡ ́ͬΨ
 ϋˡΨ̠͘͟ʉ́ ϸʉ́Ϙˡ ͬ́ ᴀЇᶂ Ń̏ˡ ϸʉ́Ϙʉϋ̠ͬ͟ Њ̠ˡ́˗κ ʉ ΣΨ̴ͬˡˍϋˡ˗ 0ˍΦϘ̠Ψʉˈ́ˡ eΦϘ̠ϋЊ ūʉ́Ϙˡ ͬ́ âĭŮ װᶁ״ᴂᴂ ̍͟ᶁ ʉΨΨ̠ϸ̠̄͟ ʉϋ âĭŮ ײ״ᶁᴄקױ ΣˡΨ κ̏ʉΨˡ

Ō̠͟ϋᶄ âĭŮ קקש ͘͟ ¢Ÿ e͟˗̠̄͟ \ˡˍˡ͘ˈˡΨ״װקװe ᴀeװקװ ᴂeװקװ ᴃeװקװ ᴄeװקװ eקױקװ Ÿeקױקװ

Revenue 26,410 30,010 32,633 35,531 38,686 42,208

ŸͬŸ Ạ ᴃẠשᶂײװ Ạױᶂᴀױש ᴃᶂᴂײẠ ᴃᶂᴃᴃẠ ᴃᶂᴃᴃẠ ᴄᶂקשẠ
EBIT 5,870 3,934 4,669 5,482 6,352 7,333

ôʉΨ̠̄͟ Ạ Ạױװᶂװװ Ạששᶂױש Ạשױᶂײש Ạױײᶂ״ש Ạװײᴀᶂש ᴂẠױᴂᶂש
ᵃtɐ  ŃʉЇ eЇΣˡ͟κˡ ᵃשᶁק״״ᵄ ᵃשᶁױקᴄᵄ ᵃשᶁױױװᵄ ᵃשᶁײײᴂᵄ ᵃשᶁᴀᴂᴂᵄ ᵃשᶁᴄױᴀᵄ

ôʉΨ̠̄͟ʉ́ ŃʉЇ ĭʉϋˡ Ạ Ạקײᴀᶂװ Ạקײᴀᶂװ Ạקײᴀᶂװ Ạקײᴀᶂװ Ạקײᴀᶂװ Ạקײᴀᶂװ
NOPAT 4,320 2,895 3,437 4,034 4,675 5,397

ᵃᶓᵄ \ˡΣΨˡˍ̠ʉϋ̠ͬ͟ ᴽ 0ͬ͘Ψϋ̠Зʉϋ̠ͬ͟ױᶁװᴃײ ᴀᶁᴀקᴄ ᴀᶁᴀײᴄ ᴀᶁᴀᴄש ᴀᶁᴂװױ ᴀᶁᴂᴂײ

ᵃtɐ  øˡϋ ·͟ˍΨˡʉκˡ ̠͟ ŮͬΨ̹̠̄͟ TʉΣ̠ϋʉ́װᴃײ ᵃװᶁᴃ״װᵄ ᵃᴄᴂᴂᵄ ᵃᴄױױᵄ ᵃשᶁשᴀᴄᵄ ᵃשᶁק״שᵄ

ᵃtɐ  T0ĩeŵ ᵃᴃᶁᴀᴄᴀᵄ ᵃ״ᶁײᴃᴂᵄ ᵃױᶁקײᴄᵄ ᵃױᶁקײᴄᵄ ᵃױᶁקײᴄᵄ ᵃױᶁקײᴄᵄ

Free Cash Flow (808) 1,192 5,700 6,383 6,830 7,612

Terminal Value 84,640

ŸˡʉΨ ״ᶂק ״ᶂש ״ᶂװ ״ᶂױ ״ᶂײ ״ᶂ״ ᴀ

\̠κˍͬϘ͟ϋ ¢ʉˍϋͬΨ ᴀקᶂש ᴄשᶂש ײױᶂש ש״ᶂש קᶂᴂש שᶂᴄש ױקᶂװ

Present Value of Free Cash Flow (761) 999 4,247 4,227 4,021 3,983

Present Value of Terminal Value 41,761

Enterprise Value 58,477

ᵃtɐ  øˡϋ \ˡˈϋ ᵃװװᶁקקᴃᵄ

ᵃᶓᵄ øͬ͟Ttͬ͟ϋΨ̠ͬ́́̄͟ ·͟ϋˡΨˡκϋ ᵃײױᵄ

Equity Value 36,503

ᵃtɐ  øͬ͟0tˍΦϘ̠Ψʉˈ́ˡ ķϋʉ̹ˡ ᵃקשᶁᴂװױᵄ

Acquirable Equity Value 25,771

Valuation

Enterprise Value

EV/EBITDA Multiple (x)

W
A
C
C

âĭŮ ״͘͟ קקש ״ᶂ״ 6 ᴀᶂ״ ᴂ

ײװᴀᴃᶁᴂװ״קᶁ״ᴀשᴃױᶁשᴄᴀקᴂᶁᴂ״ᴂױקᶁײ״Ạ״ᶂשש

Ạקᶂװש ᴀ״קᴀᴂᶁװᴃײᶁױᴂᴀקᴄᶁᴄ״ױױױᴀᶁ״ᴄ״ᶁᴂװ״

12.5% ᴂױײᶁ״ᴂᴀ״ᶁᴄשᶁᴄᴄᴂ58,477ᴀײ״ᴂש״ᶁש״

Ạקᶂױש ״ᶁᴃᴀױᴂᴂᴀײᶁקᴃᴃᴀקᴂᶁ״ᶁᴀᴄᴄױ״ששױᶁק״

Ạ״ᶂױש קײױᶁװᴄᴀױקᴄᶁ״ᴄױᶁᴂ״״ᴄױײᶁװ״ᴄױשᴄᶁײ

Acquirable Equity Value

EV/EBITDA Multiple (x)

W
A
C
C

âĭŮ ״͘͟ קקש ״ᶂ״ 6 ᴀᶂ״ ᴂ

ᴀקקᶁױױױשײᶁקױשװᴂᶁᴃװᴄװװᶁ״װᴂױᶁᴀװװẠ״ᶂשש

Ạקᶂװש ᴃװᶁᴃשױ״קױᴄᶁװשᴀᶁᴂᴃװᴃ״װᶁײװײױᶁᴂשװ

12.5% ״ᶁᴀᴃקױᴃװװᴃᶁװ25,771ײשױᶁױװᴂ״ᶁᴃקװ

ᴂᴀ״ᴄᶁװױᴃשᴂᶁװשᶁᴂᴄײװᴄᴃױᶁװװᴀקקᶁקװẠקᶂױש

Ạ״ᶂױש ᴄᴃײᴃᶁװᴀᴃשᴀᶁװᴃױᶁᴃױװᴄק״ᶁשװᴂᴄשᴄᶁש

Price per Share

EV/EBITDA Multiple (x)

W
A
C
C

âĭŮ ״ ״ᶂ״ 6 ᴀᶂ״ ᴂ

ק״ױᶁקᴂ״װᶁᴃײᴀקקױᴄᶁ״״ᶁᴂᴂױ״ק״װᴃᶁײẠ״ᶂשש

קײᴀᴂᶁᴃשᴀײᶁװᴀױᴃקᴂᶁ״ײקᶁᴂש״״װױᴀᶁײẠקᶂװש

12.5% ײקײᶁ״ᴀᴂᴀשᶁק54,930ᴀױᴄᶁᴀᴄײᴀ״ײᶁײײ

Ạקᶂױש ᴄױקᶁױᴀקײᴂᶁᴄ״קײᶁᴃװ״שײᴂᶁᴂײשײᶁᴀװײ

ױײᶁᴂקᶁᴂᴂᴂᴀ״״ששᶁᴃק״ײײᶁᴃ״ײᶁᴃᴂᴃקײẠ״ᶂױש
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Comparable Analysis Summary
Tͬ͘ΣʉΨʉˈ́ˡ ʉ͟ʉ́Њκ̠κᶁ ˍͬ͟˗Ϙˍϋˡ˗ Ϙκ̠̄͟ eūᵊķʉ́ˡκ ʉ͟˗ eūᵊeO·Ń\0 ͘Ϙ́ϋ̠Σ́ˡκ ʉΣΣ̠́ˡ˗ ϋͬ 0ײװקװ ʉ͟˗ ״װקװe ˡʉΨ̠̄͟͟κᶁ Њ̠ˡ́˗κ ϋ̏ˡ 
0ˍΦϘ̠Ψʉˈ́ˡ eΦϘ̠ϋЊ ūʉ́Ϙˡ Ψʉ̄͟ˡ ́Ψͬ͘ âĭŮ ᴂᴂש ˈ͟ ϋͬ âĭŮ ױᶂᴀ ϋ͟ᶂ ¢ͬϘΨ ķ̠̠́ˍͬ͟ Ůʉ́ˡΨ ͘ʉ͟Ϙ́ʉˍϋϘΨˡΨκ ϾˡΨˡ κˡ́ˡˍϋˡ˗ ʉκ ΣˡˡΨκ

Ō̠͟ϋᶄ âĭŮ קקש ͘͟ ¢Ÿ e͟˗̠̄͟ \ˡˍˡ͘ˈˡΨ0ײװקװ e״װקװ

Revenue 21,268 26,410

ŸͬŸ Ạ Ạקקᶂ״ ᴃẠשᶂײװ
EBIT 3,154 5,870

ôʉΨ̠̄͟ Ạ Ạױᶂᴃײש Ạױװᶂװװ
ᵃᶓᵄ \ˡΣΨˡˍ̠ʉϋ̠ͬ͟ ᴽ 0ͬ͘Ψϋ̠Зʉϋ̠ͬ͟ ױײװᶁױ ײᴃװᶁױ

EBITDA 6,397 9,154

Target EV/Sales (x)

ô̠͟ᶂ שᶂ״״

ôʉЇᶂ שᶂᴂװ

Enterprise Value ĭʉ̄͟ˡ 32,965 – 57,63640,963 – 71,752

ô̠͟ᶂ ״ᶁᴄᴀװױ ױᶁᴄᴀקײ

ôʉЇᶂ ᴀױᴂᶁᴀ״ ᴂשᶁ״ᴂװ

Equity Value ĭʉ̄͟ˡ 10,923 – 35,59418,893 – 49,529

ô̠͟ᶂ ױװᶁᴄקש ױᴃᶁᴃᴄש

ôʉЇᶂ ײᴄ״ᶁ״ױ ᴄװ״ᴄᶁײ

Acquirable Equity Valueĭʉ̄͟ˡ 7,711 – 25,12913,339 – 34,968

ô̠͟ᶂ ᴂᶁᴂשש ᴄױױᶁױש

ôʉЇᶂ ᴄװשᶁ״װ ᶁᴄᴀᴃײױ

EV/Sales

Company Country Ticker Revenue EBIT EBITDA EV/Sales (x)EV/EBITDA (x)

Oreo - 21,268 3,154 6,397 - -

ķ̠̏͟etϋκϘT̏ˡ̠͘ˍʉ́ Tͬᶂᶁ éϋ˗ᶂ Ńķeἅקײᴀױ ᴄױױᴄᶁװװ ᴀᴀᶁק״ײ ᴃᴂᶁᴂᴄױ שᶂᴂװ ᴂᶂקᴄ

ķŌôTă TͬΨΣͬΨʉϋ̠ͬ͟ Ńķeἅױײױᴀ ᴀשױᴀᶁױ שקᶁᴄװ ᴄױשᶁקש ײᶂᴀש ᶂᴃᴂ״

ķ̠́ϋΨ̠ͬ͟ˍ 0¥ ŵŃĭ0ἅŮ0¢ ״װᶁᴂקװ ױᴂײᶁש װװᶁᴄײ ״״ᶂש ᴀᶂװױ

¥́ͬˈʉ́Ůʉ́ˡΨκ Tͬᶂᶁ éϋ˗ᶂ Ńĩeŵἅᴀײᴃᴃ שש״ᴀᶁװ ק״ױᶁ״ ᴃᶁᴃשװ ᶂᴂװ ᴃᶂױק

Min. 1.55 5.87

Mean 2.15 6.83

Max. 2.71 8.03

Ō̠͟ϋᶄ âĭŮ קקש ͘͟ ¢Ÿ e͟˗̠̄͟ \ˡˍˡ͘ˈˡΨ0ײװקװ e״װקװ

Revenue 21,268 26,410

ŸͬŸ Ạ Ạקקᶂ״ ᴃẠשᶂײװ
EBIT 3,154 5,870

ôʉΨ̠̄͟ Ạ Ạױᶂᴃײש Ạױװᶂװװ
ᵃᶓᵄ \ˡΣΨˡˍ̠ʉϋ̠ͬ͟ ᴽ 0ͬ͘Ψϋ̠Зʉϋ̠ͬ͟ ױײװᶁױ ײᴃװᶁױ

EBITDA 6,397 9,154

Target EV/EBITDA (x)

ô̠͟ᶂ ״ᶂᴃᴂ

ôʉЇᶂ ᴃᶂױק

Enterprise Value ĭʉ̄͟ˡ 37,552 – 51,37053,735 – 73,508

ô̠͟ᶂ װ״״ᴂᶁױ ״ױᶁᴂױ״

ôʉЇᶂ קᴂױᶁש״ ᴂױᶁק״ᴃ

Equity Value ĭʉ̄͟ˡ 15,509 – 29,32731,693 – 51,466

ô̠͟ᶂ ᴄק״ᶁ״ש ױᶁᴀᴄשױ

ôʉЇᶂ ᴂװױᴄᶁװ ᴀᴀײᶁש״

Acquirable Equity Valueĭʉ̄͟ˡ 10,949 – 20,70522,375 – 36,335

ô̠͟ᶂ ᴄײᶁᴄקש ״ᴂױᶁװװ

ôʉЇᶂ ״קᶁᴂקװ ״ױױᴀᶁױ

EV/EBITDA

Company Comparables Summary éʉϋˡκϋ ¢̠κˍʉ́ ŸˡʉΨᶁ Ō̠͟ϋᶄ âĭŮ קקש ͘͟
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Revenue Projection Summary
ăΨˡͬᵷκ Ψˡϸˡ͟Ϙˡ Ͼʉκ ΣΨ̴ͬˡˍϋˡ˗ ʉˍΨͬκκ ױ κˍˡ͟ʉΨ̠ͬκᶄ OϘ́́ᶁ Oʉκˡᶁ OˡʉΨ Ϙκ̠̄͟ ϋ̏ˡ װᴀe  uקױe ķ̠ Ͼʉ́ˡΨ T0¥ĭ ʉκ ϋ̏ˡ ΣΨ̠͘ʉΨЊ ϸʉΨ̠ʉˈ́ˡ

1,691 
1,827 

2,317 

1,959 2,022 

2,448 
2,615 

2,782 
2,953 

3,121 
3,288 

10 
22 

38 

67 
105 

193 

386 
481 

600 
748 

933 

0

0

0

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

2

0

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

2,500

3,000

3,500

4,000

4,500

20A 21A 22A 23A 24A 25E 26E 27E 28E 29E 30E

Si Wafer

SiC Wafer

ăΨˡͬᵷκ ķ̠T Ͼʉ́ˡΨ ʉˍ̠̏ˡϸˡκ ʉ͟ ˡЇΣˡˍϋˡ˗ 38.2% T0¥ĭשᵄ

Á ķ̠T 0ײװ  uקױe T0¥ĭᶄ ײ״Ạ

Á Ńͬϋʉ́ 0ײװ  uקױe T0¥ĭᶄ ײשẠ

Bull

ăΨˡͬᵷκ ķ̠T Ͼʉ́ˡΨ ʉˍ̠̏ˡϸˡκ ʉ͟ ˡЇΣˡˍϋˡ˗ 24.7% T0¥ĭװᵄ

Á ķ̠T 0ײװ  uקױe T0¥ĭᶄ ײײẠ

Á Ńͬϋʉ́ 0ײװ  uקױe T0¥ĭᶄ װשẠ

Base

ăΨˡͬᵷκ ķ̠T Ͼʉ́ˡΨ ʉˍ̠̏ˡϸˡκ ʉ͟ ˡЇΣˡˍϋˡ˗ 19.2% T0¥ĭױᵄ

Á ķ̠T 0ײװ  uקױe T0¥ĭᶄ קײẠ

Á Ńͬϋʉ́ 0ײװ  uקױe T0¥ĭᶄ ששẠ

Bear

Si wafer revenue 24A - 30E:

ˡκϋ̠͘ʉϋˡ˗ ϋ̏ΨͬϘ̄̏ ϋ̠͘ˡκtˡΨ̠ˡκ ʉ͟ʉ́Њκ̠κ
Á eᵄקױᴃᴃ ˈ͟ᵃװᶁױ0ᵄײװᵃ ͟ˈ װװקᶁװ

Base Case

SiC wafer revenue 24A - 26Eᶄ                                                    
ΣΨ̴ͬˡˍϋˡ˗ ˈʉκˡ˗ ͬ͟ ϋ̏ˡ ̠̏κϋͬΨ̠ˍʉ́ ̄ΨͬϾϋ̏ ʉϸˡΨʉ̄ˡ           
ʉ͟˗  Σ́ʉ͟͟ˡ˗ ˍʉΣʉˍ̠ϋЊ ˡЇΣʉ͟κ̠ͬ͟ ϸͬ́Ϙ͘ˡκ
Á ᴀeᵄװᴃᴀ ˈ͟ ᵃױ 0ᵄײװᵃ ͟ˈ ״קש

Scenario Analysis, Future SiC Market Growth Rate

øͬϋˡᶄ שᵄ ôʉΨ̹ˡϋ ĭˡκˡʉΨˍ̏ ¢ϘϋϘΨˡᶁ װᵄ ôͬΨ˗ͬΨ ·͟ϋˡ̠́́̄ˡ͟ˍˡᶁ ױᵄ ¢ͬΨϋϘ͟ˡ OϘκ̠͟ˡκκ ·͟κ̠̄̏ϋ
ķͬϘΨˍˡᶄ \0ĭŃ

Unit: KRW bn

2,127

4,220
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Ō̠͟ϋᶄ âĭŮ קקש ͘͟ קװקװ שװקװ װװקװ ױװקװ ײװקװ e״װקװ ᴀeװקװ ᴂeװקװ ᴃeװקװ ᴄeװקװ eקױקװ

Revenue 16,911 18,274 23,170 19,588 20,222 24,482 26,152 27,823 29,533 31,206 32,880 

ŸͬŸ Ạ ᴃᶂשẠ ᴀᶂᴃẠװ t״שᶂ״Ạ Ạװᶂױ Ạשᶂשװ ᴀᶂᴃẠ ᴀᶂײẠ ᴀᶂשẠ ᶂᴂẠ״ Ạײᶂ״ ᴃᶂשẠ
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Si Wafer Revenue Projection Logic

SiC Wafer Revenue Projection Logic

ūᶂ ūʉ́Ϙʉϋ̠ͬ͟

Revenue Projection – Logic
ķ̠ Ůʉ́ˡΨ ĭˡϸˡ͟Ϙˡ ̠κ ˡκϋ̠͘ʉϋˡ˗ ϋ̏ΨͬϘ̄̏ ϋ̠͘ˡ κˡΨ̠ˡκ ʉ͟ʉ́Њκ̠κ ́ͬ́́ͬϾ̠̄͟ ʉ ˍͬΨΨˡ́ʉϋ̠ͬ͟ ˈˡϋϾˡˡ͟ Ͼʉ́ˡΨ κ̠̏Σ͘ˡ͟ϋκ ʉ͟˗ Ψˡϸˡ͟Ϙˡᶁ 
Ͼ̠̏́ˡ ķ̠T Ůʉ́ˡΨ Ψˡϸˡ͟Ϙˡ ̠κ ΣΨ̴ͬˡˍϋˡ˗ ˈʉκˡ˗ ͬ͟ T0ĩeŵ Σ́ʉ͟κ ʉ͟˗ ͘ʉΨ̹ˡϋ ̄ΨͬϾϋ̏ Ψʉϋˡκ

Ō̠͟ϋᶄ âĭŮ קקש ͘͟ קװקװ שװקװ װװקװ ױװקװ ײװקװ e״װקװ ᴀeװקװ ᴂeװקװ ᴃeװקװ ᴄeװקװ eקױקװ

Revenue 95 223 377 668 1,046 1,929 3,857 4,810 5,998 7,480 9,328 

ŸͬŸ Ạ ᶂᴂẠײױש ᴀᴄᶂשẠ ᴂᴂᶂװẠ ᴀᶂᴀẠ״ ᴃײᶂײẠ Ạקᶂקקש ᶂᴂẠײװ ᶂᴂẠײװ ᶂᴂẠײװ ᶂᴂẠײװ

2. Revenue projection through ‘27 based on time series analysis3. Wafer shipments and revenue projection through ‘301. Correlation between wafer shipments and revenue

ᵃŌ̠͟ϋᶄ ᶁ ôκ̠ɐ

ÅŃ̏ˡΨˡ ̠κ ʉ κ̠̠̠̄́͟ˍʉ͟ϋ Σͬκ̠ϋ̠ϸˡ ˍͬΨΨˡ́ʉϋ̠ͬ͟ ͬ́ ʉΣΣΨͬЇ̠͘ʉϋˡ́Њ 82% ̍ˡϋϾˡˡ͟ 
wafer shipments ʉ͟˗ the company’s revenue
ÅŮʉ́ˡΨ κ̠̏Σ͘ˡ͟ϋκ ͘ˡʉ̠̄́͟͟Ϙ́́Њ Ψˡ́́ˡˍϋ ˗ˡ͘ʉ͟˗ ́́ϘˍϋϘʉϋ̠ͬ͟κ ˗Ψ̠ϸˡ͟ ˈЊ 
ϋ̏ˡ κˡ̠͘ˍͬ͟˗ϘˍϋͬΨ ˍЊˍ́ˡ
Å0κ Ͼʉ́ˡΨ κ̠̏Σ͘ˡ͟ϋκ ʉΨˡ ˡЇΣˡˍϋˡ˗ ϋͬ ̠͟ˍΨˡʉκˡ ́Ψͬ͘ ᵶ״װ ϋͬ ᵶװᴂᶁ Ψˡϸˡ͟Ϙˡ 
̠κ ʉ́κͬ ΣΨ̴ͬˡˍϋˡ˗ ϋͬ Ψ̠κˡ ʉˍˍͬΨ˗̠̄́͟Њ

Åĭˡϸˡ͟Ϙˡ ̠κ ˡκϋ̠͘ʉϋˡ˗ ˈʉκˡ˗ ͬ͟ Ͼʉ́ˡΨ κ̠̏Σ͘ˡ͟ϋ ˗ʉϋʉ ΣΨͬϸ̠˗ˡ˗ ˈЊ 
ķeô· ϋ̏ΨͬϘ̄̏ ᵶװᴂ
Å¥̠ϸˡ͟ ϋ̏ˡ κϋΨͬ̄͟ ˍͬΨΨˡ́ʉϋ̠ͬ͟ ˈˡϋϾˡˡ͟ Ͼʉ́ˡΨ κ̠̏Σ͘ˡ͟ϋκ ʉ͟˗ Ψˡϸˡ͟Ϙˡᶁ 
̠ϋ ̠κ Ψˡʉκͬ͟ʉˈ́ˡ ϋͬ ˍͬ͟ˍ́Ϙ˗ˡ ϋ̏ʉϋ semiconductor cycle factors 
have been already reflected in historicalrevenue
Å¢ͬΨ ϋ̠̏κ Ψˡʉκͬ͟ᶁ ĭˡϸˡ͟Ϙˡ ̠κ ΣΨ̴ͬˡˍϋˡ˗ ˈʉκˡ˗ ͬ͟ time series analysis 
ͬ́ the past 10 years of historical revenue data

1 2 3

A strong positive correlation

Åĭˡϸˡ͟Ϙˡ ́Ψͬ͘ ᵷװᴃ ϋͬ ᵷקױ ̠κ κ̠̠́͘ʉΨ́Њ ΣΨ̴ͬˡˍϋˡ˗ ˈʉκˡ˗ ͬ͟ 
ϋ̠͘ˡ κˡΨ̠ˡκ ʉ͟ʉ́Њκ̠κ
ÅŮʉ́ˡΨ κ̠̏Σ͘ˡ͟ϋκ ʉΨˡ ΣΨ̴ͬˡˍϋˡ˗ ϋ̏ΨͬϘ̄̏ ᵶקױ Ϙκ̠̄͟ ϋ̠͘ˡ κˡΨ̠ˡκ 
ʉ͟ʉ́Њκ̠κ ˈʉκˡ˗ ͬ͟ ˗ʉϋʉ ϘΣ ϋͬ ᵷװᴂ
Åĭˡϸˡ͟Ϙˡ ̠κ ΣΨ̴ͬˡˍϋˡ˗ ϋ̏ΨͬϘ̄̏ ᵷקױ Ϙκ̠̄͟ ϋ̠͘ˡ κˡΨ̠ˡκ ʉ͟ʉ́Њκ̠κᶁ 
̠͟ˍͬΨΣͬΨʉϋ̠̄͟ ʉˍϋϘʉ́ ʉ͟˗ ˡκϋ̠͘ʉϋˡ˗ ̠́̄ϘΨˡκ ́Ψͬ͘ ᵶ״ש ϋ̏ΨͬϘ̄̏ ᵶװᴂ
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ķͬϘΨˍˡᶄ ķeô·
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Cost Projection
Tͬ¥ķ ʉˍˍͬϘ͟ϋκ ́ͬΨ ʉ ́ʉΨ̄ˡ ΣͬΨϋ̠ͬ͟ ͬ́ ăΨˡͬᵷκ ϋͬϋʉ́ ˍͬκϋκᶂ ôʉΨ̠̄͟κ ʉΨˡ ˡЇΣˡˍϋˡ˗ ϋͬ ̠͘ΣΨͬϸˡ ϋ̏ΨͬϘ̄̏ ״װקװe Ͼ̠ϋ̏ ϋ̏ˡ Ͼʉ́ˡΨ ˍЊˍ́ˡ ϘΣϋϘΨ͟ᶁ
ˈϘϋ ˗ˡˍ̠́͟ˡ κ̏ʉΨΣ́Њ ̠͟ װקװᴀe ˗Ϙˡ ϋͬ ̠͟ˍΨˡʉκˡ˗ \ᴽ0 ˡЇΣˡ͟κˡᶂ ôʉΨ̠̄͟ ΨˡˍͬϸˡΨЊ ̠κ ʉ͟ϋ̠ˍ̠Σʉϋˡ˗ ϋ̏ˡΨˡʉ́ϋˡΨᶁ ˗Ψ̠ϸˡ͟ ˈЊ ͬΣˡΨʉϋ̠̄͟ ́ˡϸˡΨʉ̄l
Cost Projection

CoGS Breakdown

ᴂײᴀᶁᴄש
ײᴄקᴄᶁש

ᴄײײᶁײװ
שᴃשᴀᶁװ

״ᴄקᴃᶁװ
שᴄשᶁקױ

שװ״ᶁװױ
ᴀᴀשᶁש

ᴀײײᶁש

ᴂװᶁᴀש

ױᶁᴂᴃש

״״ᶁᴄש

ױײשᶁװ

ױ״ױᶁװ

0

5,000

10,000

15,000

20,000
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CoGS SG&A

ᴂᶂᴀẠװ Ạװᴂᶂװ Ạ״ᶂױװ

Ạ״ᴄᶂװ
ᶂᴂẠװױ

ᴃᶂᴄẠװ

Ạקᶂקװ

ᴂᶂᴄẠש

Ạקᴃᶂװ
ᶂᴄẠװװ

Ạױᶂװװ

ᴄᶂᴂẠש

Ạױᶂײ

Ạשᶂײ

ᶂᴀẠױ

2024A 2025E 2026E

Salaries and Wages
Current Purchase
D&A
Others
Commission

Rapid Increase in D&A Expense

ÁCompared to 25E, D&A Expense in 26E 
increased by ʉΣΣΨͬЇ̠͘ʉϋˡ́Њ âĭŮ װױױ ˈ͟ᶁ ͬΨ 
101.2%

ÁDepreciation from two CAPEXs 
ˍͬ͘Σ́ˡϋ̠̄͟ ˈЊ ϋ̏ˡ ˡ͟˗ ͬ́ װᴀe begins at 
depreciation rate of around 10%

ÁSalaries and Wages are projected using 
the 5Y historical CAGRᶁ ʉκκϘ̠̄͘͟ 
ˍͬ͟ϋ̠͟Ϙˡ˗ ̏ˡʉ˗ˍͬϘ͟ϋ ʉ͟˗ Ͼʉ̄ˡ ̄ΨͬϾϋ̏ ˗Ϙˡ 
ϋͬ T0ĩeŵ ʉ͟˗ ĭᴽ\

ÁCommission, Current Purchase, and 
other items are estimated based on the 
5Y average % of Revenue

Other Items

Key Margin Projection

Previous Peak of 
the Wafer Cycle

21

ᵃŌ̠͟ϋᶄ âĭŮ קקש ͘͟ɐ

30.08%

Ạװױᶂקװ

Ạקᴂᶂᴂװ

18.53%

22.95%

23.99%

Ạױᶂᴃײש

Ạױװᶂװװ

13.11%

17.37%

10%

15%

20%

25%

30%

2020A 2021A 2022A 2023A 2024A 2025E 2026E 2027E 2028E 2029E 2030E

GPM % OPM %

ķͬϘΨˍˡᶄ \0ĭŃ
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Unit: KRW 100 mn 2020A 2021A 2022A 2023A 2024A 2025E 2026E 2027E 2028E 2029E 2030E

Revenue 17,006 18,497 23,547 20,256 21,268 26,410 30,010 32,633 35,531 38,686 42,208

YoY % - 8.8% 27.3% -14.0% 5.0% 24.2% 13.6% 8.7% 8.9% 8.9% 9.1%

SI Wafer 16,911 18,274 23,170 19,588 20,222 24,482 26,152 27,823 29,533 31,206 32,880

YoY % - 8.1% 26.8% -15.5% 3.2% 21.1% 6.8% 6.4% 6.1% 5.7% 5.4%

Asia 6,257 7,675 10,195 7,248 7,684 9,695 10,492 11,058 11,486 12,255 12,996

North America 1,522 1,462 2,085 1,959 2,224 2,301 2,479 2,720 2,933 3,095 3,190

Europe 507 914 1,159 1,371 1,213 1,273 1,475 1,605 1,749 1,781 1,857

Domestic; South Korea 8,625 8,223 9,731 9,010 9,100 11,213 11,706 12,440 13,365 14,076 14,837

SIC Wafer 95 223 377 668 1,046 1,929 3,857 4,810 5,998 7,480 9,328

YoY % - 134.7% 69.1% 77.2% 56.6% 84.4% 100.0% 24.7% 24.7% 24.7% 24.7%

CoGS 13,653 14,565 16,464 16,351 16,947 19,094 24,449 26,181 28,095 30,191 32,521

Salaries and Wages 2,940 3,418 4,441 4,136 4,483 4,982 5,536 6,152 6,837 7,598 8,443

Current Purchase 4,626 4,609 4,024 4,404 4,798 5,996 6,813 7,409 8,066 8,783 9,582

Depreciation 2,898 3,188 3,629 3,644 2,974 2,993 6,317 6,358 6,399 6,441 6,482

Amortization 194 256 299 305 269 291 291 291 291 291 291

Commission 431 484 620 632 695 748 850 925 1,007 1,096 1,196

Others 2,564 2,609 3,450 3,230 3,727 4,083 4,640 5,045 5,493 5,981 6,525

Gross Profit 3,353 3,932 7,083 3,905 4,321 7,316 5,561 6,452 7,436 8,496 9,686

GPM % 19.72% 21.26% 30.08% 19.28% 20.32% 27.70% 18.53% 19.77% 20.93% 21.96% 22.95%

YoY % - 17.3% 80.1% -44.9% 10.6% 69.3% -24.0% 16.0% 15.3% 14.2% 14.0%

SG&A 860 1,115 1,434 1,100 1,166 1,446 1,627 1,783 1,955 2,143 2,353

Operating Profit 2,493 2,817 5,649 2,806 3,154 5,870 3,934 4,669 5,482 6,352 7,333

OPM % 14.66% 15.23% 23.99% 13.85% 14.83% 22.23% 13.11% 14.31% 15.43% 16.42% 17.37%

YoY % - 13.0% 100.5% -50.3% 12.4% 86.1% -33.0% 18.7% 17.4% 15.9% 15.4%

EBITDA 5,585 6,261 9,578 6,755 6,397 9,154 10,542 11,319 12,172 13,084 14,107

EBITDA Margin % 32.84% 33.85% 40.67% 33.35% 30.08% 34.66% 35.13% 34.69% 34.26% 33.82% 33.42%

YoY % - 12.1% 53.0% -29.5% -5.3% 43.1% 15.2% 7.4% 7.5% 7.5% 7.8%

Interest Income 827 507 662 473 1,079 1,079 1,079 1,079 1,079 1,079 1,079

Interest Expense 1,126 987 1,121 739 1,519 1,519 1,519 1,519 1,519 1,519 1,519

Other Income(Expense) (61) 84 108 (69) 135 135 135 135 135 135 135

EBT 2,133 2,422 5,297 2,470 2,850 5,566 3,630 4,365 5,177 6,048 7,029

Tax Expense 343 692 1,552 131 371 1,027 670 805 955 1,116 1,297

Net Income 1,790 1,730 3,744 2,339 2,480 4,539 2,960 3,560 4,222 4,932 5,732

NPM % 10.53% 9.35% 15.90% 11.55% 11.66% 17.19% 9.86% 10.91% 11.88% 12.75% 13.58%

YoY % - -3.3% 116.4% -37.5% 6.0% 83.0% -34.8% 20.3% 18.6% 16.8% 16.2%

ū··ᶂ 0ΣΣˡ͟˗̠Ї

Pro-forma Income Statement
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Company Comparables
ĩˡˡΨκ ʉΨˡ ̄ΨͬϘΣˡ˗ ̠͟ϋͬ ױ ϋ̠ˡΨκᶄ ķ̠̠́ˍͬ͟ Ůʉ́ˡΨ ͘ʉ͟Ϙ́ʉˍϋϘΨˡΨκᶁ ˗ͬ͘ˡκϋ̠ˍ κˡ̠͘ˍͬ͟˗ϘˍϋͬΨ ˡΦϘ̠Σ͘ˡ͟ϋ ͘ʉ͟Ϙ́ʉˍϋϘΨˡΨκᶁ ʉ͟˗ ͬϸˡΨκˡʉκ
κˡ̠͘ˍͬ͟˗ϘˍϋͬΨ ˡΦϘ̠Σ͘ˡ͟ϋ ͘ʉ͟Ϙ́ʉˍϋϘΨˡΨκᶂ ôϘ́ϋ̠Σ́ˡκ ́Ψͬ͘ ¥ΨͬϘΣ שᶁ Ͼ̠̏ˍ̏ ̏ʉκ ϋ̏ˡ ˍ́ͬκˡκϋ ˈϘκ̠͟ˡκκ κ̠̠́͘ʉΨ̠ϋЊ Ͼ̠ϋ̏ ăΨˡͬᶁ ϾˡΨˡ Ϙκˡ˗
Ō̠͟ϋᶄ âĭŮ ͘͟ EV/Sales (x) EV/EBITDA (x) P/E Ratio (x)P/B Ratio (x)

Company CountryTicker Revenue EBIT EBITDANet IncomeTotal AssetLTM NTM LTM NTM LTM NTM LTM

Oreo Korea 2,126,813315,523639,828248,0496,178,785 - - - - - - -

Tier 1. Silicon Wafer Manufacturers

ķ̠̏͟etϋκϘT̏ˡ̠͘ˍʉ́ ÛʉΣʉ͟ Ńķeἅקײᴀװװױᶁᴄױױᶁᴄקײᴀᶁᴀײײᶁᴄᴀᴂᴃᶁᴂᴂᴄᶁװᴀײױᶁᴂᴃשᶁᴂש״שױᶁשײױᶁᴂײᴀװᶂᴂש ״ᶂװ ᴂᶂקᴄ ᴀᶂײ״ ᴀᶂᴄᴄש װᶂᴂ״ש ײᶂᴄש

ķϘ͘ˍͬ TͬΨΣͬΨʉϋ̠ͬ͟ ÛʉΣʉ͟ Ńķeἅױײױᴀױᶁᴀשױᶁᴀשᴄװᴄקᶁששᴀשᶁױשקᶁᴄײᴂשᴀקᶁקשױקקᶁ״ᴂᴃᶁᴂשװײᶂᴀײ ᴃױᶂש ᶂᴃᴂ״ ײ״ᶂ״ ᴃᶂᴂש ᵗ ᴃ״ᶂק

ķ̠́ϋΨ̠ͬ͟ˍ 0¥ ¥ˡΨ͘ʉ͟ЊŵŃĭ0ἅŮ0¢װᶁקᴂװᶁײשקױ״ᴂᶁױױᴂײᴄװᶁײװᴀ ᴀᴃקᴄᶁװױᴂᶁױײשᴃᶁ״ ״״ᶂש ᴄײᶂש ᴀᶂװױ ᴀᶂשװ ש״ᴀᶂװ ᵗ ײ״ᶂק

¥́ͬˈʉ́Ůʉ́ˡΨκ Tͬᶂᶁ éϋ˗ᶂŃʉ̠Ͼʉ Ń͟ĩeŵἅᴀײᴃᴃװᶁᴀש״ᶁקᴄᴃײױ״ᶁᴄᴀᴃᴃᴃװᶁװױײײשᴀᶁשװᴀᴄᶁש״ױᶁ״ᴀײ ᶂᴂװ שᶂᴀװ ᴃᶂױק ᴂᶂᴄ״ ױױᴃᶂש ײᶂᴄשש ᴂ״ᶂש

ô̠͟ᶂ ״״ᶂש ᴃױᶂש ᶂᴃᴂ״ ײ״ᶂ״ ᴀᶂᴄᴄש ײᶂᴄשש ײ״ᶂק

ôˡʉ͟ ״שᶂװ קקᶂװ ᴀᶂᴃױ ᴀᶂ״ᴀ ױשᶂקװ ױᶂᴃױש ᴀשᶂש

ôˡ˗̠ʉ͟ ᴂשᶂװ קקᶂװ ᴀᶂᴂש ᴀᶂױᴃ װ״ᴃᶂש ױᶂᴃױש ᴃקᶂש

ôʉЇᶂ שᶂᴂװ שᶂᴀװ ᴃᶂױק ᴂᶂᴄ״ ש״ᴀᶂװ װᶂᴂ״ש ײᶂᴄש

Ń̠

Tier 2. Domestic Semiconductor Equipment Manufacturers

\O ®̠Ńˡ̹ Tăᶂᶁ éŃ\ᶂ âͬΨˡʉâăķeἅ0קקקᴄᴄשקᶁשױשᶁשᴀᴃשᴄקᶁᴃױᴄײױᴂᶁשקᴄװװᴄᶁױᴃᴀװᶁױᴄᴀᶁᴃקש״ᶂᴃ״ קᶂᴂק ױᶂᴂװ ᴃװᶂװ ᴂᶂײ״ ᴃᶂש קᶂᴄק

éŵ ķˡ̠͘ˍͬ͟ Tͬᶂᶁ éϋ˗ᶂ âͬΨˡʉâăķeἅ0קשᴃשקװױᶁᴃᴀ״ᶁᴀשװװᴀᴂᶁקᴂᴂקקװᶁקױש״ױײᶁק״ᴄשᶁײᴄᴄᶁᴃװק ᴂװᶂק ᴃװᶂק ײײᶂװ שקᶂײ ᴂᶂװװ ᶂᴀײש ᶂᴄᴃק

®ʉ͟Ͼ̏ʉ Ĭ Teééķ âͬΨˡʉ TͬΨΣͬΨʉϋ̠ͬ͟âͬΨˡʉ ᴄ״״ᶁױװשײ״שᶁװᴀᴂװᴂᴄᶁᴃװᶁש ᴂᴀשᴃᴂᶁקᶁװשᶁᴀᴂקױ ᵗ ᵗ ᵗ ᵗ ᵗ ᵗ ᵗ

ôˡʉ͟ ᴀ״ᶂק ᴄײᶂק ᴃ״ᶂװ ײשᶂױ ᴂᶂױᴃ ״ױᶂשש ײᶂᴄק

Tier 3. Overseas Semiconductor Equipment Manufacturers

®ʉ̄͟З̏ͬϘ ķ̠́ʉ͟ ô̠ˍΨͬˡ́ˡˍϋΨ̠ͬ͟ˍκ Tͬᶂᶁéϋ˗T̠̏͟ʉķ®ķeἅᴀײקקᴀװקᶁװשᴀᶁᴀױᴂױᴃᶁᴃᴀᴀװᴀᴃᶁᴃױװ ᵃײᶁװװ״ɐ״ᶁשקᴃᶁᴀקᴄ קᶂᴂױ ᴄקᶂױ ק״ᴂᶂװ קᶂᴄ״װ ױᶂᴃױקש ᶂᴀײױ ᴃױᶂױ

T̠̏͟ʉ ĭˡκͬϘΨˍˡκ ô̠ˍΨͬˡ́ˡˍϋΨ̠ͬ͟ˍκ é̠̠͘ϋˡ˗T̠̏͟ʉķ®ķeἅᴀᴃᴃױᴄᴀשᶁᴄשᴂᶁᴂשᴀשᴂױᶁקᴃױקᴃױᶁ״װשױײ״ᶁקײᴄ״ᶁᴃᴄקᶁᴃᴂװ ᴃײᶂ״ ״ᶂᴄײ ״ױᴀᶂװ ᴃײᶂ״װ ᴂᴂᶂᴄᴃ ᶂᴄק״ ױᶂᴄװ

ūʉ̄͟ϘʉΨ˗ ·͟ϋˡΨ͟ʉϋ̠ͬ͟ʉ́ ķˡ̠͘ˍͬ͟˗ϘˍϋͬΨ TͬᶂŃʉ̠Ͼʉ Ń͟ĩeŵἅײױ״ᴂשᶁᴃᴀᴄᶁײᴂשקױ״ᶁᴂᴂײᴀש״ᶁױᴄװשᴄᴄᶁק״קᴀᶁᴂשקᶁװקש״ᶂ״״ ᴃױᶂװ ᴂᶂשᴀ ᴀᶂᴃᴃ ײשᴂᶂש קᴄᶂש ᴀױᶂװ

ķ̏ʉ̄̏͟ʉ̠ 0̠̹ͬ ķͬ́ʉΨ e͟ˡΨ̄Њ Tͬᶂᶁéϋ˗ᶂT̠̏͟ʉķ®ķeἅᴀקקᴂװװױᶁײששᶁ״שװᵃשᶁקᴃײᶁױק״ᵄᵃᴂײᴀᶁױױᴃᵄᵃשᶁװװקᶁשװᴃᵄᴀᶁᴄᴃᴂᶁװשײקᶂ״ᴀ ״ᶂᴀש ᵗ ᴂשᶂשש ᵗ ᴃᴄᶂᴃ ᴄᶂשק

®Њ̄ͬ͟ ·́ͬ͟Ψ͘ʉϋ̠ͬ͟ Ńˡˍ̏ͬ́ͬ̄͟Њ Tͬᶂᶁ éϋ˗ᶂT̠̏͟ʉķ®ķeἅᴀᴃᴃששײקᶁᴂױᴀᶁ״ײᴃײᴀᴂᶁשױᴃᴂקᴀᶁײש״שײ״ᶁᴄ״װױᶁᴂᴃקᶁקᴄᴂשױᶂשᴀ שᶂᴂשװ ᴂװᶂᴄװ ᴀױᶂᴄᴀ ״ᶂᴂ״ײש ױᶂװקש ײ״ᴃᶂש

¥ʉ́ʉЇЊTͬΨˡ ·͟ˍᶂ T̠̏͟ʉķ®ķeἅᴀᴃᴃᴂװᴃשᶁקװᴄᶁᴂᴃᴂײװᶁᴄװᴄ ᴄק״ᴂᶁױ״ᶁײײקײᶁ״ױײײשᶁװװװ ᴂᶂקש ᶂᴃᴄ״ ױ״ᴂᶂױ װᶂᴄװױ ᵗ ᶂᴄײױש ״ᶂᴀ״

ô̠͟ᶂ ״״ᶂװ ״ᶂᴀש ᴂᶂשᴀ ᴀᶂᴃᴃ ײשᴂᶂש קקᴄᶂש ᴀױᶂװ

ôˡʉ͟ ᴃᶂᴂᴀ ᴀᶂᴀש ᴄװᶂײױ װᴂᶂᴂװ ᴃᴀᶂשᴂ ᴂשᶂᴄװ ᴀᶂᴄᴃ

ôˡ˗̠ʉ͟ ᴄ״ᶂײ װקᶂײ ק״ᴂᶂװ ᶂᴀᴄ״װ ᴄקᶂᴄק ᴂקᶂױᴀ ש״ᶂײ

ôʉЇᶂ ᴀשᶂשױ שᶂᴂשװ ᴂװᶂᴄװ ᴀױᶂᴄᴀ ױᶂᴄײױש״ᶂᴂ״ײש ײ״ᴃᶂש

ķͬϘΨˍˡᶄ ķᴽĩ TʉΣ̠ϋʉ́ ·Ĭ
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Transaction Comparables
ŃΨʉ͟κʉˍϋ̠ͬ͟κ ̠͟ϸͬ́ϸ̠̄͟ κˡ̠͘ˍͬ͟˗ϘˍϋͬΨ ˡΦϘ̠Σ͘ˡ͟ϋ ͘ʉ͟Ϙ́ʉˍϋϘΨˡΨκ ϾˡΨˡ ΣΨˡκˡ͟ϋˡ˗ ́ͬΨ Ψˡ́ˡΨˡ͟ˍˡ

Target Company Acquirer Announced DateTarget StakeDeal Size (USD mn)Implied EV/Sales (x)Implied EV/EBITDA (x)

Semiconductor Equipment Transactions

ôʉϋϋκͬ͟ Ńˡˍ̏ͬ́ͬ̄͟Њᶁ ·͟ˍᶂOˡ̴̠̠̄͟ eŃtͬϾ͟ ·͟ϋˡΨ͟ʉϋ̠ͬ͟ʉ́ ·͟ϸˡκϋ͘ˡ͟ϋ ᴽ \ˡϸˡ́ͬΣ͘ˡ͟ϋ Tͬᶂᶁéϋ˗ᶂשקװtש״tװקװ Ạקקש  ᶂᴂᴄױש ײױᶂש ᴂᴂᶂᴄװ

Tʉκˍʉ˗ˡ ô̠ˍΨͬϋˡˍ̏ ·͟ˍᶂ¢ͬΨ͘¢ʉˍϋͬΨᶁ ·͟ˍᶂ ײקװtקᴀtשקװ Ạקקש  ᶂᴀᴀױש ״װᶂװ ᶂᴂײױױ

®ˡΨ͘ˡκ ô̠ˍΨͬϸ̠κ̠ͬ͟ᶁ ·͟ˍᶂ0ķôé ®ͬ́˗̠̄͟ øᶂūᶂ ᴀשᴀtקᴀtשקװ Ạקקש  ᴀױᴃᶂױ ױᶂᴂײש ײᴂᶂװᶁᴃװ

®ˡˈˡ̠ Ÿ̠̏ˡ̄͟ ķˍ̠ˡ͟ˍˡ ᴽ Ńˡˍ̏ͬ́ͬ̄͟Њ Tͬᶂᶁ éϋ˗âʉ̄͟ЊϘˡ Ńˡˍ̏ͬ́ͬ̄͟Њ Tͬᶂᶁ éϋ˗ᶂ ײװᴀtקᴀtשקװ Ạקקש  שᴀᶂᴀש ״ᶂᴀװ קᶂױײש

ṒϋΨʉϋˡˍ̏ᶁ ·͟ˍᶂ ūˡˡˍͬ ·͟κϋΨϘ͘ˡ͟ϋκ ·͟ˍᶂ װקװtקᴂtשקװ Ạקקש  שקᶂײױ ᶂᴃᴂװ ᶂᴃױᴄ״

ŵˍˡΨΨʉ TͬΨΣͬΨʉϋ̠ͬ͟ Tͬ̏Ϙᶁ ·͟ˍᶂ ᴃק״tקᴃtשקװ Ạקקש ᴀװײᶂש קᶂשױ ᴃᶂᴄ״ 

Ů̠̹ͬ͟ ŃˡΨʉ ķˡ̠͘ˍͬ͟ Tͬᶂᶁéϋ˗ᶂŮ̠̹ͬ͟ ·ĩķ Tͬᶂᶁ éϋ˗ᶂ ᴄװקtשᴃtשקװ Ạקקש  ᶂᴀᴃװ ᴃײᶂק שᶂײױש

ūˡΨκϘ͘ ôʉϋˡΨ̠ʉ́κᶁ ·͟ˍᶂôˡΨˍ̹ â¥ʉ0 ᴂװװtקᴄtשקװ ᴄᴄᶂᴄẠ ᴀᶁᴀ״װᶂײ ײᶂᴂᴀ ײשᶂ״ױ 

ķͬ́Ϙˍ̠ͬ͟ˡκ Ńˡˍ̠͟ˍʉκ ·͟ϋˡ̄Ψʉ́ˡκ øͬΨ́ʉ͟˗ ķ́0ΨΨʉЊ Ńˡˍ̠̏ͬ́ͬ̄͟ˡκᶁ ·͟ˍᶂ שששtששtװקװ Ạקקש ᴀײ״ᶂᴀ ױᶂװᴂ ״שᶂשᴄ 

TôT ôʉϋˡΨ̠ʉ́κᶁ ·͟ˍᶂ e͟ϋˡ̄Ψ̠κᶁ ·͟ˍᶂ ״שװtששtװקװ Ạקקש  ᴂױᴃᶂש ״ײᶂ״ ᶂᴄ״ᶁᴂᴂ״

TЊˈˡΨăΣϋ̠ˍκ TͬΨΣͬΨʉϋ̠ͬøͬ͟Ψ˗κͬ͟ TͬΨΣͬΨʉϋ̠ͬ͟ ᴃקᴃtקװtװקװ Ạקקש  קᴂᶂᴄש ᶂᴂᴀױ קᶂװᴃױ

ô̠͟ᶂ  ᶂᴀᴃװ ᴃײᶂק

ôˡʉ͟  װᴂᶂᴀש קᶂᴄױ

ôˡ˗̠ʉ͟  ᴄשᶂ״ש ᶂᴃᴂװ

ôʉЇᶂ  ᴀױᴃᶂױ ױᶂᴂײש

ķͬϘΨˍˡᶄ ķᴽĩ TʉΣ̠ϋʉ́ ·Ĭ
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Weighted Average Cost of Capital
ăΨˡͬᵷκ ˗ˡˈϋ Ψʉϋ̠ͬ ̏ʉκ Ψʉ̄͟ˡ˗ קײt״ײẠ ͬϸˡΨ ϋ̏ˡ Σʉκϋ ̠́ϸˡ ЊˡʉΨκᶂ Ń̏ˡ ϋʉΨ̄ˡϋ \ˡˈϋᵊeū ̠κ ʉ̠́̄͟ˡ˗ Ͼ̠ϋ̏ ϋ̏ˡ 0װװקװ ́ˡϸˡ́ᶂ Ń̏ˡ ˗ˡΨ̠ϸˡ˗ 
Ů0TT ̠κ װשᶂק״Ạ

ķͬϘΨˍˡᶄ Óͬͬ͘ˈˡΨ̄

Item Remarks Amount

ĭ̠κ̹ᵗ́ Ψˡˡ ĭʉϋˡ t״ŸˡʉΨ âͬΨˡʉ ŃΨˡʉκϘΨЊ Oͬ͟˗ Ÿ̠ˡ́˗ ʉκ ͬ́ ״װקװtקᴀtױק Ạק״ᶂװ

Ṓ͟ˡϸˡΨˡ˗ Oˡϋʉ \ʉͬ͘˗ʉΨʉ͟ᵷκ ·͟˗ϘκϋΨЊ Oˡϋʉ ᵃṒ͟ˡϸˡΨˡ˗ᵄ  uķˡ̠͘ˍͬ͟˗ϘˍϋͬΨ eΦϘ̠Σ͘ˡ͟ϋ ᴂЇײᶂש

ŃʉΨ̄ˡϋ \ˡˈϋᵊeū ăΨˡͬᵷκ ·͟ϋˡΨˡκϋOtˡʉΨ̠̄͟ \ˡˈϋ ᵊ Ńͬϋʉ́ 0κκˡϋ Ψʉϋ̠ͬ ̠͟ װײ 0װװקװᶂקקẠ

ŃʉЇ ĭʉϋˡ ôʉΨ̠̄͟ʉ́ ϋʉЇ Ψʉϋˡ ̠͟ˍ́Ϙ˗̠̄͟ ˍͬΨΣͬΨʉϋˡ ̠͟ˍͬ͘ˡ ϋʉЇ ʉ͟˗ ́ͬˍʉ́ ̠͟ˍͬ͘ˡ ϋʉЇװᴀᶂקײẠ

ĭˡ́ˡϸˡΨˡ˗ Oˡϋʉ Їװᶂᴄש

ôʉΨ̹ˡϋ ĭ̠κ̹ ĩΨˡ̠͘Ϙ͘ ¥Ϙ̠˗ʉ͟ˍˡ ́Ψͬ͘ â·Tĩ0 ᴄᶂקקẠ

Tͬκϋ ͬ́ eΦϘ̠ϋЊ ᵃéˡϸˡΨˡ˗ᵄ ᴄᶂᴃẠש

Tͬκϋ ͬ́ eΦϘ̠ϋЊ ᵃṒ͟ˡϸˡΨˡ˗ᵄ ᶂᴂẠ״ש

Tͬκϋ ͬ́ \ˡˈϋ 0ᶓ TͬΨΣͬΨʉϋˡ Oͬ͟˗ Ÿ̠ˡ́˗ Ψʉϋˡ˗ ˈЊ âͬΨˡʉ ĭʉϋ̠̄͟κ ·͟ˍᶂ ʉκ ͬ́ ״װקװtקᴀtױק Ạװᶂױ

0́ϋˡΨŃtʉЇ Tͬκϋ ͬ́ \ˡˈϋ Ạײᶂװ

WACC 12.50%
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